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NC VOC Survey

Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

Performed by Spry Strategies and Chart Consulting

The North Carolina Statewide Voters of Color Survey was conducted by IVR Landline and
Online Interviews from July 28 - July 31 among a random sample of 600 likely General
Election voters of color, who were double screened by the stratified sample and a
screening question on ethnicity, on which Caucasians were dropped. The survey has a
margin of error of +/- 4.0 percentage points. Results are weighted. Some percentages in
crosstab reports for this poll may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q2 Voter Screen

Q3 Race/Ethnicity

Q4 Biden Approval

Q5 Tillis Approval
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Extremely likely 77.7% 77.7%
Somewhat likely 22.3% 22.3%
Black Not Hispanic 75.8% 75.8%
Hispanic 7.5% 7.5%
Asian 5.5% 5.5%
Native American 4.3% 4.3%
Another ethnicity 6.8% 6.8%
Strongly approve 54.3% 54.3%
Somewhat approve 32.5% 32.5%
Somewhat disapprove 5.7% 5.7%
Strongly disapprove 7.5% 7.5%
Strongly approve 16.3% 16.3%
Somewhat approve 39.2% 39.2%
Somewhat disapprove 26.8% 26.8%
Strongly disapprove 17.7% 17.7%
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total
Q6 Cooper Approval Strongly approve 47.3% 47.3%
Somewhat approve 31% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 13.8% 13.8%
Strongly disapprove 7.8% 7.8%
Total 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 67.3% 67.3%
Republican 14.8% 14.8%
Another party 5.5% 5.5%
Undecided 8.8% 8.8%
Unsure or no opinion 3.5% 3.5%
Total 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting government spending 9.5% 9.5%
Crime & Public Safety 17.2% 17.2%
Election security 13.5% 13.5%
Job creation and economic 26.7% 26.7%
development
Immlgratlon and border 6.5% 6.5%
security
Homelessness, Mental illness 8.3% 8.3%
Racial tension & civil unrest 15% 15%
Transportatlon and 3.3% 3.3%
infrastructure
Total 100% 100%
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total
Q9 Voter ID Laws Strongly approve 33.3% 33.3%
Somewhat approve 32.5% 32.5%
Somewhat disapprove 9.7% 9.7%
Strongly disapprove 17.3% 17.3%
Unsure or No opinion 7.2% 7.2%
Total 100% 100%
Q10 Equality Act Strongly approve 49% 49%
Somewhat approve 26.2% 26.2%
Somewhat disapprove 5.8% 5.8%
Strongly disapprove 10.3% 10.3%
Unsure or No opinion 8.7% 8.7%
Total 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace Strongly agree 45.2% 45.2%
Somewhat agree 25.3% 25.3%
Strongly disagree 10.3% 10.3%
Somewhat disagree 8% 8%
Unsure or No Opinion 11.2% 11.2%
Total 100% 100%
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total
Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower  Strongly Agree o o
accommodations should be banned by law. 15.5% 15.5%
Somewhat Agree 14.3% 14.3%
Somewhat Disagree 13.2% 13.2%
Strongly Disagree 27.8% 27.8%
Unsure or No Opinion 29.2% 29.2%
Total 100% 100%

Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly Agree
should be allowed to serve their sentences in 8.3% 8.3%
women'’s prisons.

Somewhat Agree 10% 10%
Somewhat Disagree 16.7% 16.7%
Strongly Disagree 51.2% 51.2%
Unsure or No Opinion 13.8% 13.8%
Total 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly Agree o o
violence shelters should be banned by law. 8.5% 8.5%
Somewhat Agree 12.5% 12.5%
Somewhat Disagree 17% 17%
Strongly Disagree 48.7% 48.7%
Unsure or No Opinion 13.3% 13.3%
Total 100% 100%
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total
Q13R4 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly Agree o o
) 8.3% 8.3%
services should be banned by law
Somewhat Agree 13% 13%
Somewhat Disagree 15.3% 15.3%
Strongly Disagree 42.8% 42.8%
Unsure or No Opinion 20.5% 20.5%
Total 100% 100%
Q13R5 Female-only athletics competitions for Strongly Agree o o
) 8.5% 8.5%
women and girls should be banned by law.
Somewhat Agree 11% 11%
Somewhat Disagree 15% 15%
Strongly Disagree 51.3% 51.3%
Unsure or No Opinion 14.2% 14.2%
Total 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly Agree
required to use the opposite sex names and 10.8% 10.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
Somewhat Agree 17.7% 17.7%
Somewhat Disagree 11.8% 11.8%
Strongly Disagree 38.8% 38.8%
Unsure or No Opinion 20.8% 20.8%
Total 100% 100%
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Q1 Voter Screen

NC VOC Survey

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes
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Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my

Strongly Agree

extended family identify as the opposite sex 8.3% 8.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
Somewhat Agree 10.8% 10.8%
Somewhat Disagree 11% 11%
Strongly Disagree 46.5% 46.5%
Unsure or No Opinion 23.3% 23.3%
Q14 Party Republican 8.5% 8.5%
Democrat 61.3% 61.3%
Independent 19.5% 19.5%
Libertarian 4.5% 4.5%
Socialist 2.5% 2.5%
Another party 3.7% 3.7%
Q15 Ideology Very conservative 12.5% 12.5%
Somewhat conservative 22.5% 22.5%
Moderate 41.2% 41.2%
Somewhat liberal 11% 11%
Very liberal 12.8% 12.8%
Q16 Sex Male 45.8% 45.8%
Female 54.2% 54.2%
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total
Q17 Religion Catholic 10.8% 10.8%
Protestant 20.2% 20.2%
Evangelical 5.8% 5.8%
Non-Denominational Christian 21% 21%
Jewish 2.5% 2.5%
Muslim 2.5% 2.5%
Atheist 3.8% 3.8%
Buddhist 2% 2%
Hindu 2.7% 2.7%
Zoroastrianism 0.2% 0.2%
Another religion 11.8% 11.8%
Unsure or no opinion 16.7% 16.7%
Total 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 32.7% 32.7%
35-54 21.3% 21.3%
55-64 17.5% 17.5%
65 or Over 28.5% 28.5%
Total 100% 100%
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total
Q19 Education Less than high school graduate 5.7% 5.7%
High School graduate 23.3% 23.3%
g(;rgnreegollege or Associate's 40.3% 40.3%
Bachelor’'s degree 20.3% 20.3%
Postgraduate 10.3% 10.3%
Total 100% 100%
Q20 Income Less than $5,000 23.3% 23.3%
$5,000 to less than $50,000 21.8% 21.8%
$50,000 to less than $75,000 20.8% 20.8%
$75,000 to less than $100,000 12.5% 12.5%
:128888 to less than 8.2% 8.2%
:128888 to less than 2.7% 2.7%
More than $150,000 3.7% 3.7%
Don’t know 7% 7%
Total 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 19.7% 19.7%
2of 4 20% 20%
30of4 10.7% 10.7%
40of 4 49.7% 49.7%
Total 100% 100%

NC VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021



Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

Q1 Voter Screen

NC VOC Survey

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total

Q22 DMA ATLANTA 0% 0%
CHARLOTTE 24.7% 24.7%

CHATTANOOGA 0% 0%
%R;EEII_VESI\I:ORO-H.POINT- 16.2% 16.2%

GREENVILLE-N.BERN- o o

WASHNGTN 11% 11%

2£II:E’ENVLL-SPART—ASHEVLL- 0.5% 0.5%

MYRTLE BEACH-FLORENCE 2.8% 2.8%

mevF;FOLK—PORTSMTH-NEWPT 2.5% 2.5%
RALEIGH-DURHAM (FAYETVLLE) 39.3% 39.3%

WILMINGTON 3% 3%
Total 100% 100%
Q23 Survey Method IVR to Landline 43.7% 43.7%
Online to Panel 56.3% 56.3%

Online to Mobile 0% 0%

Live Agent to Landline 0% 0%

Live Agent to Mobile 0% 0%
Total 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Screen

Extremely likely

Somewhat likely

Q1 Voter Screen

Q3 Race/Ethnicity

Q4 Biden Approval

Q5 Tillis Approval
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Yes 100% 100% 100%
_ 100% 100% 100%
Black Not Hispanic 78.5% 66.4% 75.8%
Hispanic 4.5% 17.9% 7.5%
Asian 5.2% 6.7% 5.5%
Native American 4.5% 3.7% 4.3%
Another ethnicity 7.3% 5.2% 6.8%
_ 100% 100% 100%
Strongly approve 63.1% 23.9% 54.3%
Somewhat approve 25.1% 58.2% 32.5%
Somewhat disapprove 3.6% 12.7% 5.7%
Strongly disapprove 8.2% 5.2% 7.5%
_ 100% 100% 100%
Strongly approve 18.7% 8.2% 16.3%
Somewhat approve 35.2% 53% 39.2%
Somewhat disapprove 26.2% 29.1% 26.8%
Strongly disapprove 20% 9.7% 17.7%
_ 100% 100% 100%

10



NC VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

Q2 Voter Screen

Q2 Voter Screen

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Total

Q6 Cooper Approval Strongly approve 55.8% 17.9% 47.3%
Somewhat approve 26.2% 47.8% 31%

Somewhat disapprove 10.1% 26.9% 13.8%

Strongly disapprove 7.9% 7.5% 7.8%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 75.5% 38.8% 67.3%

Republican 15.7% 11.9% 14.8%

Another party 2.6% 15.7% 5.5%

Undecided 5.2% 21.6% 8.8%

Unsure or no opinion 1.1% 11.9% 3.5%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q8 Issue Cutting government 11.4% 3% 9.59%

spending
Crime & Public Safety 17.2% 17.2% 17.2%
Election security 15.2% 7.5% 13.5%

Job creation and
economic 26% 29.1% 26.7%
development

Immigration .and 5.2% 11.2% 6.5%
border security

!—|ome|essness, Mental 6.2% 15.7% 8.3%
illness

Racial tension & civil

15% 14.9% 15%
unrest
Transportatlon and 3.9% 1.5% 3.3%
infrastructure
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Screen

Q2 Voter Screen

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Total
Q9 Voter ID Laws Strongly approve 34.8% 28.4% 33.3%
Somewhat approve 31.1% 37.3% 32.5%
Somewhat disapprove 10.5% 6.7% 9.7%
Strongly disapprove 17.2% 17.9% 17.3%
Unsure or No opinion 6.4% 9.7% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Equality Act Strongly approve 53.9% 32.1% 49%
Somewhat approve 24.7% 31.3% 26.2%
Somewhat disapprove 5.4% 7.5% 5.8%
Strongly disapprove 9.2% 14.2% 10.3%
Unsure or No opinion 6.9% 14.9% 8.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace Strongly agree 49.6% 29.9% 45.2%
Somewhat agree 24.5% 28.4% 25.3%
Strongly disagree 8.4% 17.2% 10.3%
Somewhat disagree 7.9% 8.2% 8%
Unsure or No Opinion 9.7% 16.4% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Screen

Q2 Voter Screen

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Total

Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly Agree 17.6% 8.2% 15.5%
accommodations should be banned by law.

Somewhat Agree 12.9% 19.4% 14.3%

Somewhat Disagree 12.9% 14.2% 13.2%

Strongly Disagree 25.3% 36.6% 27.8%

Unsure or No Opinion 31.3% 21.6% 29.2%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly Agree
should be allowed to serve their sentences in 7.9% 9.7% 8.3%
women'’s prisons.

Somewhat Agree 8.2% 16.4% 10%
Somewhat Disagree 15% 22.4% 16.7%
Strongly Disagree 54.5% 39.6% 51.2%
Unsure or No Opinion 14.4% 11.9% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly Agree 8.6% 8.2% 8.5%
violence shelters should be banned by law.
Somewhat Agree 11.4% 16.4% 12.5%
Somewhat Disagree 16.5% 18.7% 17%
Strongly Disagree 50.2% 43.3% 48.7%
Unsure or No Opinion 13.3% 13.4% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Screen

Q2 Voter Screen

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Total
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly Agree 8.8% 6.7% 8.3%
services should be banned by law
Somewhat Agree 10.7% 20.9% 13%
Somewhat Disagree 14.8% 17.2% 15.3%
Strongly Disagree 44.4% 37.3% 42.8%
Unsure or No Opinion 21.2% 17.9% 20.5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly Agree 8.4% 9% 8.5%
women and girls should be banned by law.
Somewhat Agree 10.1% 14.2% 11%
Somewhat Disagree 14.2% 17.9% 15%
Strongly Disagree 53.2% 44.8% 51.3%
Unsure or No Opinion 14.2% 14.2% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly Agree
required to use the opposite sex names and 11.2% 9.7% 10.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
Somewhat Agree 16.7% 20.9% 17.7%
Somewhat Disagree 12.4% 9.7% 11.8%
Strongly Disagree 40.3% 33.6% 38.8%
Unsure or No Opinion 19.3% 26.1% 20.8%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Screen

Q2 Voter Screen

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Total

Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly Agree
extended family identify as the opposite sex 8.6% 7.5% 8.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.

Somewhat Agree 10.1% 13.4% 10.8%
Somewhat Disagree 9% 17.9% 11%
Strongly Disagree 51.1% 30.6% 46.5%
Unsure or No Opinion 21.2% 30.6% 23.3%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Party Republican 9.2% 6% 8.5%
Democrat 67.6% 39.6% 61.3%
Independent 16.5% 29.9% 19.5%
Libertarian 2.8% 10.4% 4.5%
Socialist 1.9% 4.5% 2.5%
Another party 1.9% 9.7% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very conservative 14.4% 6% 12.5%
igr’gzmgatfve 22.3% 23.1% 22.5%
Moderate 38.6% 50% 41.2%
Somewhat liberal 10.7% 11.9% 11%
Very liberal 13.9% 9% 12.8%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 44.4% 50.7% 45.8%
Female 55.6% 49.3% 54.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Screen

Q2 Voter Screen

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Total
Q17 Religion Catholic 10.7% 11.2% 10.8%
Protestant 24% 6.7% 20.2%
Evangelical 5.6% 6.7% 5.8%
gﬁ;‘i'stt’izrr‘]°mi”ati°”a' 20.8% 21.6% 21%
Jewish 1.9% 4.5% 2.5%
Muslim 2.4% 3% 2.5%
Atheist 3.4% 5.2% 3.8%
Buddhist 1.9% 2.2% 2%
Hindu 2.6% 3% 2.7%
Zoroastrianism 0.2% 0% 0.2%
Another religion 10.9% 14.9% 11.8%
Unsure or no opinion 15.5% 20.9% 16.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 24% 62.7% 32.7%
35-54 21% 22.4% 21.3%
55-64 20.8% 6% 17.5%
65 or Over 34.1% 9% 28.5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Screen

Q2 Voter Screen

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Total
Q19 Education I;:(sjlf;\?: high school 529 7.5% 5.7%
High School graduate 20.4% 33.6% 23.3%
Some.CoIIege or 39.79% 42.5% 40.3%
Associate's Degree
Bachelor’s degree 22.1% 14.2% 20.3%
Postgraduate 12.7% 2.2% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Income Less than $5,000 21% 31.3% 23.3%
ﬁ?boggom B58 Bl 23.2% 17.2% 21.8%
:32'888 @ V2 20.8% 20.9% 20.8%
:Zgboggoto B58 BTl 12.7% 11.9% 12.5%
:iggggg to less than 7.9% 9% 8.2%
:iggggg to less than 2.1% 4.5% 2.7%
More than $150,000 4.3% 1.5% 3.7%
Don’t know 7.9% 3.7% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 14.2% 38.8% 19.7%
20f4 15.7% 35.1% 20%
30of4 9% 16.4% 10.7%
4 of 4 61.2% 9.7% 49.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Screen

Q2 Voter Screen

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Total
Q22 DMA ATLANTA 0% 0% 0%
CHARLOTTE 22.5% 32.1% 24.7%
CHATTANOOGA 0% 0% 0%
sVF;ES'i'NNV(';'}';\IE'N'BERN' 9.9% 14.9% 11%
?FAA'}EE'_?\';'I:ESRHAM 41.6% 31.3% 39.3%
WILMINGTON 3.2% 2.2% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Survey Method IVR to Landline 54.3% 6.7% 43.7%
Online to Panel 45.7% 93.3% 56.3%
Online to Mobile 0% 0% 0%
Live Agent to Landline 0% 0% 0%
Live Agent to Mobile 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Race/Ethnicity

Black Not Hispanic Asian Native Another Total
Hispanic American ethnicity

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Veii=r SereEn ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 80.4% 46.7% 72.7% 80.8% 82.9% 77.7%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 19.6% 53.3% 27.3% 19.2% 17.1% 22.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 60.4% 24.4% 45.5% 30.8% 41.5% 54.3%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 32.7% 40% 39.4% 19.2% 24.4% 32.5%

32’:;;‘;23; 4% 15.6% 6.1% 7.7% 12.2% 5.7%

gitsrggg'r’éve 2.9% 20% 9.1% 42.3% 22% 7.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i il erpptreral ggsr';‘-fl'g 15.8% 11.1% 24.2% 23.1% 17.1% 16.3%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 38.5% 40% 51.5% 38.5% 36.6% 39.2%
32’:;;‘;23; 27.5% 31.1% 21.2% 15.4% 26.8% 26.8%
gitsrggg'r’éve 18.2% 17.8% 3% 23.1% 19.5% 17.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L e eyl ggsr';‘-fl'g 52.1% 26.7% 30.3% 23.1% 46.3% 47.3%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 31% 35.6% 45.5% 30.8% 14.6% 31%
32’:;;‘;23; 11.6% 28.9% 15.2% 23.1% 14.6% 13.8%

gitsrggg'r’éve 5.3% 8.9% 9.1% 23.1% 24.4% 7.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Race/Ethnicity

Black Not Hispanic Asian Native Another Total
Hispanic American ethnicity
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 75.4% 42.2% 48.5% 42.3% 36.6% 67.3%
Republican 9.7% 22.2% 30.3% 53.8% 26.8% 14.8%
’;gftt;‘er 4.4% 8.9% 6.1% 0% 17.1% 5.5%
Undecided 7.7% 15.6% 9.1% 3.8% 17.1% 8.8%
;’Qiui;il‘;rn 2.9% 11.1% 6.1% 0% 2.4% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 9.2% 6.7% 6.1% 19.2% 12.2% 9.5%
spending
Crime &
Public 17.4% 13.3% 18.2% 26.9% 12.2% 17.2%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 15.4% 4.4% 9.1% 7.7% 9.8% 13.5%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 27.7% 26.7% 33.3% 19.2% 14.6% 26.7%
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and 0, 0, 0, 0, [ 0,
boror 4.2% 15.6% 15.2% 7.7% 14.6% 6.5%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 7.7% 8.9% 12.1% 7.7% 12.2% 8.3%
iliness
Racial
tension & 14.9% 22.2% 6.1% 7.7% 19.5% 15%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raasnt‘:uctu 3.5% 2.2% 0% 3.8% 4.9% 3.3%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Qolotegillaiws gggr':)‘-yg 30.5% 28.9% 51.5% 57.7% 39% 33.3%
. (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (]
ggpmri‘\’/":at 32.3% 42.2% 24.2% 34.6% 29.3% 32.5%
2:’5’;‘;;232 11% 6.7% 3% 3.8% 7.3% 9.7%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 18.5% 20% 12.1% 0% 17.1% 17.3%

NC VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

20



Q3 Race/Ethnicity

NC VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

Black Not Hispanic Asian Native Another

Hispanic American ethnicity

Unsure or 7.7% 2.2% 9.1% 3.8% 7.3%
No opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

7.2%

100%

21



Q3 Race/Ethnicity

NC VOC Survey
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Q3 Race/Ethnicity

Black Not Hispanic Asian Native Another Total
Hispanic American ethnicity

QL Bl At gggr':)‘-yg 52.1% 46.7% 33.3% 46.2% 31.7% 49%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 25.5% 24.4% 39.4% 23.1% 26.8% 26.2%

2:’5’;‘;;232 5.1% 4.4% 6.1% 7.7% 14.6% 5.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 7.9% 17.8% 12.1% 19.2% 22% 10.3%

ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 9.5% 6.7% 9.1% 3.8% 4.9% 8.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
. (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (]
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:;negly 44.4% 42.2% 33.39% 61.5% 56.1% 45.2%
. (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (]
282‘;‘”““ 25.3% 28.9% 39.4% 19.2% 14.6% 25.3%
gltsrggfe'i 9.7% 15.6% 12.1% 7.7% 12.2% 10.3%

gi"srgger";zat 8.1% 6.7% 9.1% 3.8% 9.8% 8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 12.5% 6.7% 6.1% 7.7% 7.3% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 16.5% 8.9% 9.1% 26.9% 0.8% 15.5%

accommodations should be banned by law. Agree

ig’;‘;""hat 14.9% 13.3% 12.1% 7.7% 14.6% 14.3%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 12.1% 17.8% 15.2% 15.4% 17.1% 13.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 27.7% 35.6% 30.3% 15.4% 26.8% 27.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 28.8% 24.4% 33.3% 34.6% 31.7% 29.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Race/Ethnicity

Black Not Hispanic Asian Native Another Total
Hispanic American ethnicity
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 9% 4.4% 9.1% 7.7% 4.9% 8.3%
women'’s prisons.
ig’;‘;‘”hat 8.6% 15.6% 30.3% 11.5% 2.4% 10%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 15.6% 22.2% 15.2% 30.8% 14.6% 16.7%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 52.1% 51.1% 24.2% 38.5% 70.7% 51.2%
SHET 14.7% 6.7% 21.2% 11.5% 7.3% 13.8%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 8.6% 11.1% 12.1% 0% 7.3% 8.5%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 11.9% 17.8% 18.2% 7.7% 12.2% 12.5%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 15.2% 24.4% 12.1% 34.6% 22% 17%
gl 49% 40% 48.5% 50% 53.7% 48.7%
Disagree
SMET 15.4% 6.7% 9.1% 7.7% 4.9% 13.3%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 9.7% 4.4% 6.1% 7.7% 0% 8.3%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 13% 13.3% 18.2% 3.8% 14.6% 13%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 13.2% 24.4% 24.2% 19.2% 19.5% 15.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 41.3% 46.7% 33.3% 53.8% 56.1% 42.8%
SHET 22.9% 11.1% 18.2% 15.4% 9.8% 20.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Race/Ethnicity

Black Not Hispanic Asian Native Another Total
Hispanic American ethnicity
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 9.9% 4.4% 9.1% 3.8% 0% 8.5%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 11% 20% 9.1% 0% 9.8% 11%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 13.6% 17.8% 21.2% 23.1% 17.1% 15%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 48.6% 48.9% 57.6% 69.2% 68.3% 51.3%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 16.9% 8.9% 3% 3.8% 4.9% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to u.se the opposite sex r?ames and Agree 11.2% 8.9% 15.2% 7.7% 7.3% 10.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’::;""hat 18.7% 17.8% 21.2% 3.8% 12.2% 17.7%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 9.9% 22.2% 15.2% 19.2% 14.6% 11.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 37.8% 35.6% 27.3% 50% 56.1% 38.8%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 22.4% 15.6% 21.2% 19.2% 9.8% 20.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 9.7% 4.4% 6.1% 0% 4.9% 8.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’::;‘”hat 10.5% 6.7% 24.2% 7.7% 9.8% 10.8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 10.5% 17.8% 3% 15.4% 12.2% 11%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 46.2% 40% 36.4% 61.5% 56.1% 46.5%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 23.1% 31.1% 30.3% 15.4% 17.1% 23.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Race/Ethnicity

Q3 Race/Ethnicity

Black Not Hispanic Asian Native Another Total
Hispanic American ethnicity
Q14 Party Republican 5.5% 24.4% 15.2% 26.9% 7.3% 8.5%
Democrat 69.2% 35.6% 36.4% 42.3% 34.1% 61.3%
Independent 16.9% 22.2% 18.2% 23.1% 43.9% 19.5%
Libertarian 3.7% 6.7% 9.1% 3.8% 7.3% 4.5%
Socialist 1.8% 6.7% 9.1% 3.8% 0% 2.5%
’S;‘ftt;‘er 2.9% 4.4% 12.1% 0% 7.3% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conservativ 11.4% 8.9% 12.1% 26.9% 19.5% 12.5%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 23.1% 26.7% 24.2% 15.4% 14.6% 22.5%
e
Moderate 39.8% 46.7% 42.4% 46.2% 46.3% 41.2%
ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 11.6% 13.3% 6.1% 7.7% 7.3% 11%
Very liberal 14.1% 4.4% 15.2% 3.8% 12.2% 12.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 43.5% 57.8% 48.5% 50% 53.7% 45.8%
Female 56.5% 42.2% 51.5% 50% 46.3% 54.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Race/Ethnicity

Black Not Hispanic Asian Native Another Total
Hispanic American ethnicity
Q17 Religion Catholic 9.9% 22.2% 6.1% 7.7% 14.6% 10.8%
Protestant 22.9% 13.3% 6.1% 15.4% 12.2% 20.2%
Evangelical 5.7% 6.7% 3% 11.5% 4.9% 5.8%
Non-
E::fm'”at' 20.4% 24.4% 15.2% 34.6% 19.5% 21%
Christian
Jewish 2.4% 8.9% 0% 0% 0% 2.5%
Muslim 2.2% 0% 6.1% 0% 7.3% 2.5%
Atheist 3.5% 2.2% 9.1% 3.8% 4.9% 3.8%
Buddhist 1.1% 2.2% 12.1% 0% 4.9% 2%
Hindu 1.5% 0% 24.2% 3.8% 0% 2.7%
i‘r’fas”'a" 0.2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.2%
AT 12.3% 11.1% 9.1% 0% 17.1% 11.8%
religion
kit 17.8% 8.9% 9.1% 23.1% 14.6% 16.7%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 31% 62.2% 42.4% 15.4% 22% 32.7%
35-54 20.4% 20% 27.3% 15.4% 31.7% 21.3%
55-64 18.5% 8.9% 9.1% 23.1% 19.5% 17.5%
65 or Over 30.1% 8.9% 21.2% 46.2% 26.8% 28.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Race/Ethnicity

Black Not Hispanic Asian Native Another Total
Hispanic American ethnicity
Q19 Education Less than
high school 5.5% 6.7% 6.1% 0% 9.8% 5.7%
graduate
HighSchoall| 55 5o 26.7% 12.1% 15.4% 9.8% 23.3%
graduate
Some
College or 38.9% 51.1% 51.5% 42.3% 34.1% 40.3%
Associate's
Degree
Zrehzlars 21.3% 6.7% 18.2% 30.8% 19.5% 20.3%
degree
z°5tgrad“at 8.8% 8.9% 12.1% 11.5% 26.8% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20)ncome s e 25.1% 17.8% 15.2% 26.9% 14.6% 23.3%
$5,000
$5,000 to
less than 23.3% 26.7% 15.2% 19.2% 7.3% 21.8%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 20.2% 24.4% 15.2% 30.8% 22% 20.8%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 12.3% 17.8% 21.2% 3.8% 7.3% 12.5%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 7.5% 0% 15.2% 11.5% 17.1% 8.2%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 3.1% 4.4% 0% 0% 0% 2.7%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
Rt 2.9% 2.2% 12.1% 3.8% 7.3% 3.7%
Don'’t know 5.7% 6.7% 6.1% 3.8% 24.4% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 17.8% 28.9% 48.5% 19.2% 7.3% 19.7%
20f4 20.2% 31.1% 18.2% 15.4% 9.8% 20%
30f4 10.8% 8.9% 6.1% 7.7% 17.1% 10.7%
4of4 51.2% 31.1% 27.3% 57.7% 65.9% 49.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Black Not Hispanic Asian Native Another Total
Hispanic American ethnicity
Q22 DMA ATLANTA 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
EHARLOTF 21.1% 33.3% 42.4% 23.1% 41.5% 24.7%
gg‘:ﬂANo 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
GREENSBO
E%OINT— 16.5% 17.8% 18.2% 3.8% 17.1% 16.2%
W.SALEM
GREENVILL
E-N.BERN- 13% 6.7% 6.1% 0% 4.9% 11%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
/szﬁg/_u- 0.2% 2.2% 0% 0% 2.4% 0.5%
AND
MYRTLE
BEACH- 2.2% 0% 0% 26.9% 0% 2.8%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
;‘E\F;VTPSTMTH' 2.6% 2.2% 3% 3.8% 0% 2.5%
NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM . . . . . .
(FAYETVLLE 42.2% 37.8% 30.3% 26.9% 24.4% 39.3%
)
X}”LM'NGTO 2.2% 0% 0% 15.4% 9.8% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QB By (e EE IVR to 46.2% 17.8% 15.2% 57.7% 58.5% 43.7%
Landline
g:rI1|2|e o 53.8% 82.2% 84.8% 42.3% 41.5% 56.3%
@il i 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Live Agent 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to Landline
Live Agent 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Veii=r SereEn ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 90.2% 60% 50% 84.4% 77.7%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 9.8% 40% 50% 15.6% 22.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 84.4% 76.4% 52.9% 28.9% 75.8%
Hispanic 3.4% 9.2% 20.6% 20% 7.5%

Asian 4.6% 6.7% 5.9% 6.7% 5.5%

Z;t;"riecan 2.5% 2.6% 5.9% 24.4% 4.3%

:{‘;:E{y 5.2% 5.1% 14.7% 20% 6.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G il el ggsr';‘-fl'g 21.2% 7.2% 14.7% 22.2% 16.3%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 32.2% 53.3% 23.5% 40% 39.2%
32’:;;‘;23; 23.6% 31.3% 50% 13.3% 26.8%
gitsrggg'r’éve 23% 8.2% 11.8% 24.4% 17.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L e el ggsr';‘-fl'g 70.6% 24.6% 8.8% 6.7% 47.3%
Smeiet 19.6% 51.8% 32.4% 22.2% 31%
approve

32’:;;‘;23; 8% 19.5% 35.3% 15.6% 13.8%

gitsrggg'r’éve 1.8% 4.1% 23.5% 55.6% 7.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 86.5% 56.4% 20.6% 11.1% 67.3%
Republican 6.4% 13.3% 26.5% 73.3% 14.8%
Another party 2.1% 11.8% 5.9% 2.2% 5.5%
Undecided 4% 12.8% 32.4% 8.9% 8.8%
Unsure or no 0.9% 5.6% 14.7% 4.4% 3.5%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 7.7% 11.3% 8.8% 15.6% 9.5%
spending
Crime & o o o o o
Public Safety 17.5% 18.5% 2.9% 20% 17.2%
Election 19.3% 6.2% 2.9% 11.1% 13.5%
security

Job creation
and economic 27.3% 27.7% 26.5% 17.8% 26.7%
development

Immigration
and border 2.1% 7.7% 17.6% 24.4% 6.5%
security

Homelessness
, Mental 7.4% 7.7% 23.5% 6.7% 8.3%
illness

Racial tension

& ol o 14.4% 19% 11.8% 4.4% 15%
Transportation
and 4.3% 2.1% 5.9% 0% 3.3%
infrastructure
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CrIBiET 1D e gggr':)‘-yg 32.2% 24.1% 35.3% 80% 33.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 33.1% 38.5% 17.6% 13.3% 32.5%
3;’:;;232 9.8% 11.3% 11.8% 0% 9.7%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 19.3% 16.4% 20.6% 4.4% 17.3%
33.?75? oo 5.5% 9.7% 14.7% 2.2% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove

QL Bl At gggr':)‘-yg 58.9% 41% 29.4% 26.7% 49%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 25.2% 30.3% 23.5% 17.8% 26.2%

2:’5’;‘;;232 4% 5.6% 14.7% 13.3% 5.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 6.1% 11.8% 11.8% 33.3% 10.3%

gglsn‘:gi oo 5.8% 11.3% 20.6% 8.9% 8.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:;negly 46.3% 35.99% 44.1% 77.8% 45.2%
282‘;‘”““ 27.3% 27.2% 14.7% 11.1% 25.3%
gltsrggféi 8% 13.8% 20.6% 4.4% 10.3%

gi"srggexzat 8% 10.3% 5.9% 0% 8%
g;f;:;m Ne 10.4% 12.8% 14.7% 6.7% 11.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 20.2% 9.2% 5.9% 15.6% 15.5%

accommodations should be banned by law. Agree

ig?:;‘”hat 15% 17.4% 8.8% 0% 14.3%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 9.5% 15.9% 14.7% 26.7% 13.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 23.6% 32.3% 38.2% 31.1% 27.8%
g;f;:;m Ne 31.6% 25.1% 32.4% 26.7% 29.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove

Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 11.7% 5.6% 2.9% 0% 8.3%
women'’s prisons.

ig’rzee""hat 11% 11.3% 2.9% 2.2% 10%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 13.2% 19% 20.6% 28.9% 16.7%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 51.8% 49.2% 55.9% 51.1% 51.2%
g;f;;i"r Ne 12.3% 14.9% 17.6% 17.8% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 10.4% 5.6% 14.7% 2.2% 8.5%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 11.3% 16.4% 11.8% 4.4% 12.5%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 13.5% 21.5% 14.7% 24.4% 17%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 50.3% 43.6% 50% 57.8% 48.7%
g;f;;i"r Ne 14.4% 12.8% 8.8% 11.1% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 12% 4.6% 2.9% 2.2% 8.3%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’rzee""hat 13.8% 15.4% 5.9% 2.2% 13%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 11% 19.5% 23.5% 22.2% 15.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 41.4% 40.5% 50% 57.8% 42.8%
g;f;;i"r Ne 21.8% 20% 17.6% 15.6% 20.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q13R5 Female-only athletics competitions for Strongly 12.6% 3.1% 8.8% 2.2% 8.5%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree ' ' ' ' '
ig’::;""hat 11.7% 11.3% 14.7% 2.2% 11%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 10.4% 20.5% 11.8% 26.7% 15%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 49.4% 51.3% 55.9% 62.2% 51.3%
g;f;;i"r No 16% 13.8% 8.8% 6.7% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 12% 11.8% 8.8% 0% 10.8%
pronouns children may choose, without ' ' '
informing parents.
ig’::;""hat 19% 19% 14.7% 4.4% 17.7%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 9.5% 14.9% 8.8% 17.8% 11.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 38% 35.4% 38.2% 60% 38.8%
g;f;;i"r No 21.5% 19% 29.4% 17.8% 20.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 10.4% 6.7% 8.8% 0% 8.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.

ig’::;""hat 11% 14.4% 2.9% 0% 10.8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 7.4% 16.4% 5.9% 17.8% 11%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 49.4% 40.5% 41.2% 55.6% 46.5%
g;f;;i"r Ne 21.8% 22.1% 41.2% 26.7% 23.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove

Q14 Party Republican 3.4% 6.2% 23.5% 44.4% 8.5%
Democrat 77.9% 50.3% 26.5% 15.6% 61.3%
Independent 11.7% 29.2% 26.5% 28.9% 19.5%

Libertarian 2.8% 5.6% 14.7% 4.4% 4.5%

Socialist 2.1% 4.1% 0% 0% 2.5%

Another party 2.1% 4.6% 8.8% 6.7% 3.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Gl Szl \c’;?;ervative 11.7% 7.2% 14.7% 40% 12.5%
igr’gzmgatfve 22.7% 22.1% 29.4% 17.8% 22.5%
Moderate 38.7% 48.7% 41.2% 26.7% 41.2%

ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 12.6% 10.3% 5.9% 6.7% 11%
Very liberal 14.4% 11.8% 8.8% 8.9% 12.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 41.1% 44.6% 58.8% 75.6% 45.8%
Female 58.9% 55.4% 41.2% 24.4% 54.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q17 Religion Catholic 10.4% 10.3% 17.6% 11.1% 10.8%
Protestant 23.3% 17.4% 5.9% 20% 20.2%
Evangelical 5.2% 5.6% 8.8% 8.9% 5.8%
Non-
Denomination 21.8% 17.9% 17.6% 31.1% 21%
al Christian
Jewish 2.5% 3.6% 0% 0% 2.5%
Muslim 2.1% 4.1% 0% 0% 2.5%
Atheist 3.4% 4.6% 5.9% 2.2% 3.8%
Buddhist 1.5% 2.6% 2.9% 2.2% 2%
Hindu 4% 1% 2.9% 0% 2.7%
?masman's 0.3% 0% 0% 0% 0.2%
fe“”‘;tir(‘;r 7.7% 16.9% 20.6% 13.3% 11.8%
Unsure or no 17.8% 15.9% 17.6% 11.1% 16.7%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 24.2% 43.6% 52.9% 31.1% 32.7%
35-54 18.1% 28.7% 17.6% 15.6% 21.3%
55-64 19.3% 12.8% 23.5% 20% 17.5%
65 or Over 38.3% 14.9% 5.9% 33.3% 28.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q19 Education Less than high
school 5.8% 5.6% 2.9% 6.7% 5.7%
graduate
el el 24.5% 20.5% 35.3% 17.8% 23.3%
graduate
Some College
or Associate's 37.7% 46.2% 32.4% 40% 40.3%
Degree
SREErE 19.6% 22.1% 17.6% 20% 20.3%
degree
Postgraduate 12.3% 5.6% 11.8% 15.6% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
0Py sl ;:58583” 22.4% 25.1% 23.5% 22.2% 23.3%
t;$r155;20$052)00|(e)f)s 22.7% 21% 14.7% 24.4% 21.8%
$50,000 to
less than 19% 24.1% 23.5% 17.8% 20.8%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 14.1% 9.7% 20.6% 6.7% 12.5%
$100,000
$100,000 to
less than 8.6% 7.7% 11.8% 4.4% 8.2%
$150,000
$150,000 to
less than 2.1% 4.1% 2.9% 0% 2.7%
$150,000
:'f;g g})aon 4% 3.1% 2.9% 4.4% 3.7%
Don’t know 7.1% 5.1% 0% 20% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History lof4 14.4% 26.2% 29.4% 22.2% 19.7%
2 of 4 15.3% 29.2% 29.4% 6.7% 20%
3of4 9.2% 10.8% 20.6% 13.3% 10.7%
4 of 4 61% 33.8% 20.6% 57.8% 49.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q22 DMA ATLANTA 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
CHARLOTTE 21.2% 27.7% 32.4% 31.1% 24.7%
iHAﬂANOOG 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
GREENSBORO
-H.POINT- 16.9% 14.9% 29.4% 6.7% 16.2%
W.SALEM
GREENVILLE-
N.BERN- 11% 13.3% 5.9% 4.4% 11%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
SPART- 0.6% 0.5% 0% 0% 0.5%
ASHEVLL-AND
MYRTLE
BEACH- 1.8% 2.1% 2.9% 13.3% 2.8%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH- 1.5% 3.6% 0% 6.7% 2.5%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 43.6% 36.9% 26.5% 28.9% 39.3%
(FAYETVLLE)
WILMINGTON 3.4% 1% 2.9% 8.9% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Survey Method IVR to 56.7% 22.6% 20.6% 57.8% 43.7%
Landline
il 7 43.3% 77.4% 79.4% 42.2% 56.3%
Panel
Online to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Live Agent to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Landline
L|ve.Agent to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Veii=r SereEn ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 88.8% 69.8% 75.8% 87.7% 77.7%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 11.2% 30.2% 24.2% 12.3% 22.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 73.5% 74.5% 77.6% 78.3% 75.8%
Hispanic 5.1% 7.7% 8.7% 7.5% 7.5%

Asian 8.2% 7.2% 4.3% 0.9% 5.5%

Z;t;"riecan 6.1% 4.3% 2.5% 5.7% 4.3%

:{‘;:E{y 7.1% 6.4% 6.8% 7.5% 6.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 70.4% 44.7% 47.8% 70.8% 54.3%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 14.3% 44.3% 37.9% 15.1% 32.5%

32’:;;‘;23; 5.1% 3.4% 10.6% 3.8% 5.7%

gitsrggg'r’éve 10.2% 7.7% 3.7% 10.4% 7.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L e el ggsr';‘-fl'g 64.3% 36.2% 46% 58.5% 47.3%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 20.4% 40.4% 28.6% 23.6% 31%
32’:;;‘;23; 2% 17% 21.7% 5.7% 13.8%

gitsrggg'r’éve 13.3% 6.4% 3.7% 12.3% 7.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 68.4% 59.1% 68.9% 82.1% 67.3%
Republican 23.5% 20.9% 6.2% 6.6% 14.8%
Another party 4.1% 6.8% 6.8% 1.9% 5.5%
Undecided 4.1% 8.5% 15.5% 3.8% 8.8%
33.?75? orno 0% 4.7% 2.5% 5.7% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 23.5% 8.9% 4.3% 5.7% 9.5%
spending
g;'gl‘i‘z g‘afety 18.4% 18.7% 14.9% 16% 17.2%
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 13.3% 13.6% 8.1% 21.7% 13.5%
Job creation
and economic 25.5% 27.7% 26.7% 25.5% 26.7%
development
Immigration
and border 5.1% 7.2% 8.7% 2.8% 6.5%
security
Homelessness
, Mental 7.1% 10.6% 8.7% 3.8% 8.3%
illness
Racial tension 6.1% 11.5% 24.2% 17% 15%
& civil unrest
Transportation
and 1% 1.7% 4.3% 7.5% 3.3%
infrastructure
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QRN D) ) gggr':)‘-yg 56.1% 33.2% 26.1% 23.6% 33.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 27.6% 36.2% 36% 23.6% 32.5%
3;’:;;232 3.1% 8.1% 12.4% 15.1% 9.7%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 8.2% 16.2% 15.5% 31.1% 17.3%
33.?75? or No 5.1% 6.4% 9.9% 6.6% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove

QL Bl At gggr':)‘-yg 53.1% 37.4% 49.7% 69.8% 49%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 23.5% 34% 23.6% 15.1% 26.2%

2:’5’;‘;;232 6.1% 4.7% 8.7% 3.8% 5.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 14.3% 13.6% 6.2% 5.7% 10.3%

gglsn‘:gi oo 3.1% 10.2% 11.8% 5.7% 8.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:;negly 57.1% 38.3% 42.9% 52.8% 45.2%
282‘;‘”““ 20.4% 28.1% 24.8% 24.5% 25.3%
gltsrggféi 11.2% 12.3% 11.2% 3.8% 10.3%

gi"srggexzat 5.1% 8.9% 7.5% 9.4% 8%
g;f;:;m Ne 6.1% 12.3% 13.7% 9.4% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 33.79% 11.9% 11.2% 13.2% 15.5%

accommodations should be banned by law. Agree

ig?:;‘”hat 15.3% 19.1% 10.6% 8.5% 14.3%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 11.2% 12.8% 15.5% 12.3% 13.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 20.4% 28.1% 30.4% 30.2% 27.8%
g;f;:;m Ne 19.4% 28.1% 32.3% 35.8% 29.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove

Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 23.5% 5.1% 5.6% 5.7% 8.3%
women'’s prisons.

Somewhat

ot 11.2% 15.3% 5% 4.7% 10%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 15.3% 15.7% 16.1% 20.8% 16.7%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 37.8% 50.6% 59% 52.8% 51.2%
g;f;;i"r Ne 12.2% 13.2% 14.3% 16% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 20.4% 6.8% 6.2% 4.7% 8.5%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 18.4% 15.3% 9.3% 5.7% 12.5%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 13.3% 16.6% 19.3% 17.9% 17%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 36.7% 48.9% 50.3% 56.6% 48.7%
g;f;;i"r Ne 11.2% 12.3% 14.9% 15.1% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 22.4% 3.49% 7.5% 7.5% 8.3%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’rzee""hat 14.3% 18.7% 11.2% 1.9% 13%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 13.3% 13.6% 18.6% 16% 15.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 35.7% 41.7% 42.2% 52.8% 42.8%
g;f;;i"r Ne 14.3% 22.6% 20.5% 21.7% 20.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q13R5 Female-only athletics competitions for Strongly 17.3% 8.1% 6.2% 4.7% 8.5%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree ' ' ' ' '
SOMERE 19.4% 12.8% 8.7% 2.8% 11%
Agree
Somewhat 9.2% 14.9% 19.3% 14.2% 15%
Disagree
strongly 39.8% 50.6% 50.9% 64.2% 51.3%
Disagree
Unsure or No 14.3% 13.6% 14.9% 14.2% 14.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 21.4% 8.5% 9.9% 7.5% 10.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
SOMIRERE 17.3% 20% 15.5% 16% 17.7%
Agree
Somewhat 10.2% 11.5% 11.2% 15.1% 11.8%
Disagree
strongly 39.8% 38.3% 41% 35.8% 38.8%
Disagree
Unsure or No 11.2% 21.7% 22.4% 25.5% 20.8%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 17.3% 6.4% 7.5% 5.7% 8.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.

Somewhat

i 21.4% 15.3% 3.1% 2.8% 10.8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 6.1% 12.3% 11.2% 12.3% 11%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 37.8% 45.5% 47.8% 54.7% 46.5%
g;f;;i"r Ne 17.3% 20.4% 30.4% 24.5% 23.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove

Q14 Party Republican 15.3% 6.8% 8.1% 6.6% 8.5%
Democrat 56.1% 56.2% 66.5% 69.8% 61.3%
Independent 18.4% 20.4% 19.9% 17.9% 19.5%

Libertarian 3.1% 8.1% 2.5% 0.9% 4.5%

Socialist 5.1% 3.4% 0.6% 0.9% 2.5%

Another party 2% 5.1% 2.5% 3.8% 3.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Gl Szl \c’;?;ervative 25.5% 12.8% 6.8% 8.5% 12.5%
igr’gzmgatfve 25.5% 25.5% 20.5% 16% 22.5%
Moderate 24.5% 44.7% 46% 41.5% 41.2%

ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 4.1% 8.9% 14.9% 16% 11%
Very liberal 20.4% 8.1% 11.8% 17.9% 12.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 46.9% 46.8% 39.8% 51.9% 45.8%
Female 53.1% 53.2% 60.2% 48.1% 54.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
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Q17 Religion Catholic 17.3% 12.3% 5.6% 9.4% 10.8%
Protestant 17.3% 14.5% 24.2% 29.2% 20.2%
Evangelical 7.1% 6.8% 5.6% 2.8% 5.8%
Non-
Denomination 19.4% 19.1% 23.6% 22.6% 21%
al Christian
Jewish 2% 3.4% 1.9% 1.9% 2.5%
Muslim 3.1% 2.6% 2.5% 1.9% 2.5%
Atheist 3.1% 4.3% 5% 1.9% 3.8%
Buddhist 5.1% 2.1% 0.6% 0.9% 2%
Hindu 2% 3.4% 2.5% 1.9% 2.7%
?masman's 0% 0.4% 0% 0% 0.2%
Another 5.1% 13.2% 14.3% 11.3% 11.8%
religion
Unsure or no 18.4% 17.9% 14.3% 16% 16.7%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 41.8% 36.6% 33.5% 14.2% 32.7%
35-54 23.5% 21.7% 19.3% 21.7% 21.3%
55-64 15.3% 17.4% 15.5% 22.6% 17.5%
65 or Over 19.4% 24.3% 31.7% 41.5% 28.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Education Less than high
school 11.2% 6.4% 4.3% 0.9% 5.7%
graduate
el el 25.5% 26.4% 20.5% 18.9% 23.3%
graduate
Some College
or Associate's 29.6% 43% 44.1% 38.7% 40.3%
Degree
SREErE 21.4% 17.9% 21.7% 22.6% 20.3%
degree
Postgraduate 12.2% 6.4% 9.3% 18.9% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
0Py sl ;:58583” 26.5% 29.4% 18.6% 14.2% 23.3%
$5,000 to less o o o o o
than $50,000 23.5% 20% 22.4% 23.6% 21.8%
$50,000 to
less than 12.2% 20.4% 23.6% 25.5% 20.8%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 13.3% 11.5% 15.5% 9.4% 12.5%
$100,000
$100,000 to
less than 10.2% 8.9% 5.6% 8.5% 8.2%
$150,000
$150,000 to
less than 3.1% 1.3% 3.1% 4.7% 2.7%
$150,000
More than o o o o o
$150,000 7.1% 0.9% 5% 4.7% 3.7%
Don’t know 4.1% 7.7% 6.2% 9.4% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 19.4% 26.4% 12.4% 16% 19.7%
2 of 4 20.4% 26.4% 18% 8.5% 20%
3of4 15.3% 9.4% 11.8% 7.5% 10.7%
4 of 4 44.9% 37.9% 57.8% 67.9% 49.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q22 DMA ATLANTA 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
CHARLOTTE 23.5% 28.9% 22.4% 19.8% 24.7%
iHAﬂANOOG 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
GREENSBORO
-H.POINT- 16.3% 15.3% 16.1% 17.9% 16.2%
W.SALEM
GREENVILLE-
N.BERN- 7.1% 14.5% 12.4% 4.7% 11%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
SPART- 2% 0.4% 0% 0% 0.5%
ASHEVLL-AND
MYRTLE
BEACH- 2% 4.3% 1.9% 1.9% 2.8%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH- 4.1% 2.6% 1.9% 1.9% 2.5%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 36.7% 31.5% 44.1% 51.9% 39.3%
(FAYETVLLE)
WILMINGTON 8.2% 2.6% 1.2% 1.9% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Az Surtey Mistiee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 42.9% 38.7% 39.1% 62.3% 43.7%
g:rI1|2|e o 57.1% 61.3% 60.9% 37.7% 56.3%
Ll 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Live Agent to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Landline
L|ve.Agent to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Veii=r SereEn ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 91.5% 65.6% 56.6% 78.7% 77.7%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 8.5% 34.4% 43.4% 21.3% 22.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 83.5% 75.8% 63.9% 51.1% 75.8%
Hispanic 4.2% 8.6% 15.7% 8.5% 7.5%
Asian 3.5% 8.1% 6% 6.4% 5.5%
Z;t;"riecan 2.1% 4.3% 7.2% 12.8% 4.3%
:{‘;:E{y 6.7% 3.2% 7.2% 21.3% 6.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 81% 34.4% 31.3% 12.8% 54.3%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 16.9% 54.3% 45.8% 17% 32.5%
32’:;;‘;23; 1.1% 5.9% 14.5% 17% 5.7%
gitsrggg'r’éve 1.1% 5.4% 8.4% 53.2% 7.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G il el ggsr';‘-fl'g 22.2% 10.8% 2.4% 27.7% 16.3%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 29.9% 51.1% 48.2% 31.9% 39.2%
32’:;;‘;23; 26.1% 24.7% 42.2% 12.8% 26.8%
gitsrggg'r’éve 21.8% 13.4% 7.2% 27.7% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 88.4% 56.5% 41% 29.8% 67.3%
Republican 5.6% 15.6% 24.1% 51.1% 14.8%
Another party 2.1% 9.1% 9.6% 4.3% 5.5%
Undecided 3.2% 13.4% 16.9% 10.6% 8.8%
33.?75? orno 0.7% 5.4% 8.4% 4.3% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 11.6% 4.8% 7.2% 19.1% 9.5%
spending
g;'gl‘i‘z g‘afety 17.3% 16.7% 24.1% 6.4% 17.2%
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 17.3% 11.8% 7.2% 8.5% 13.5%

Job creation
and economic 26.4% 29% 26.5% 19.1% 26.7%
development

Immigration
and border 2.5% 6.5% 9.6% 25.5% 6.5%
security

Homelessness
, Mental 5.6% 10.2% 9.6% 14.9% 8.3%
illness

Racial tension

& ol o 14.4% 17.7% 15.7% 6.4% 15%
Transportation
and 4.9% 3.2% 0% 0% 3.3%
infrastructure
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CrIBiET 1D e gggr':)‘-yg 28.9% 31.2% 32.5% 70.2% 33.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 32.7% 35.5% 37.3% 10.6% 32.5%
3;’:;;232 12.3% 9.1% 4.8% 4.3% 9.7%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 20.4% 14.5% 18.1% 8.5% 17.3%
33.?75? oo 5.6% 9.7% 7.2% 6.4% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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QL Bl At gggr':)‘-yg 61.6% 41.4% 37.3% 23.4% 49%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 21.8% 34.4% 25.3% 21.3% 26.2%

2:’5’;‘;;232 4.6% 5.4% 10.8% 6.4% 5.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 4.9% 9.1% 15.7% 38.3% 10.3%

gglsn‘:gi oo 7% 9.7% 10.8% 10.6% 8.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:;negly 51.1% 37.1% 33.7% 61.7% 45.2%
282‘;‘”““ 23.9% 33.3% 21.7% 8.5% 25.3%
gltsrggféi 6.7% 11.8% 19.3% 10.6% 10.3%

gi"srggexzat 7.4% 5.9% 14.5% 8.5% 8%
g;f;:;m Ne 10.9% 11.8% 10.8% 10.6% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 18% 12.4% 13.3% 17% 15.5%

accommodations should be banned by law. Agree

ig?:;‘”hat 12.3% 17.2% 19.3% 6.4% 14.3%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 10.2% 15.1% 13.3% 23.4% 13.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 22.9% 30.1% 33.7% 38.3% 27.8%
g;f;:;m Ne 36.6% 25.3% 20.5% 14.9% 29.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 12.3% 4.8% 4.8% 4.3% 8.3%
women'’s prisons.
ig’rzee""hat 8.5% 9.7% 18.1% 6.4% 10%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 12.7% 16.7% 24.1% 27.7% 16.7%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 51.4% 55.4% 41% 51.1% 51.2%
g;f;;i"r No 15.1% 13.4% 12% 10.6% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 10.6% 4.3% 10.8% 8.5% 8.5%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 10.9% 15.1% 14.5% 8.5% 12.5%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 12.7% 18.3% 26.5% 21.3% 17%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 50% 50.5% 36.1% 55.3% 48.7%
g;f;;i"r No 15.8% 11.8% 12% 6.4% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 9.5% 7.5% 8.4% 4.3% 8.3%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’rzee""hat 12% 12.4% 21.7% 6.4% 13%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 12% 14% 24.1% 25.5% 15.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 42.3% 45.7% 32.5% 53.2% 42.8%
g;f;;i"r No 24.3% 20.4% 13.3% 10.6% 20.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q13R5 Female-only athletics competitions for Strongly 10.6% 4.3% 9.6% 10.6% 8.5%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree ' ' ' ' '
SOMERE 10.2% 13.4% 9.6% 8.5% 11%
Agree
Somewhat 10.6% 17.7% 21.7% 19.1% 15%
Disagree
strongly 52.8% 51.6% 44.6% 53.2% 51.3%
Disagree
Unsure or No 15.8% 12.9% 14.5% 8.5% 14.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 10.2% 12.9% 12% 4.3% 10.8%
pronouns children may choose, without ' ' ' '
informing parents.
SOMIRERE 16.5% 20.4% 19.3% 10.6% 17.7%
Agree
Somewhat 10.2% 9.7% 16.9% 21.3% 11.8%
Disagree
strongly 39.8% 36.6% 32.5% 53.2% 38.8%
Disagree
Unsure or No 23.2% 20.4% 19.3% 10.6% 20.8%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 8.1% 8.6% 8.4% 8.5% 8.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.

Somewhat

i 7% 17.7% 10.8% 6.4% 10.8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 6.3% 11.8% 20.5% 19.1% 11%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 51.4% 42.5% 34.9% 53.2% 46.5%
g;f;;i"r Ne 27.1% 19.4% 25.3% 12.8% 23.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove

Q14 Party Republican 4.6% 7% 14.5% 27.7% 8.5%
Democrat 76.8% 57% 39.8% 23.4% 61.3%
Independent 13.4% 23.1% 24.1% 34% 19.5%

Libertarian 1.8% 5.4% 10.8% 6.4% 4.5%

Socialist 1.8% 2.7% 4.8% 2.1% 2.5%

Another party 1.8% 4.8% 6% 6.4% 3.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Gl Szl \c’;?;ervative 10.2% 10.2% 10.8% 38.3% 12.5%
igr’gzmgatfve 23.2% 22.6% 22.9% 17% 22.5%
Moderate 40.8% 45.2% 42.2% 25.5% 41.2%

ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 10.6% 11.3% 12% 10.6% 11%
Very liberal 15.1% 10.8% 12% 8.5% 12.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 40.5% 50.5% 45.8% 59.6% 45.8%
Female 59.5% 49.5% 54.2% 40.4% 54.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q17 Religion Catholic 11.3% 8.1% 12% 17% 10.8%
Protestant 25% 16.1% 12% 21.3% 20.2%
Evangelical 4.2% 6.5% 7.2% 10.6% 5.8%
Non-
Denomination 21.8% 21% 22.9% 12.8% 21%
al Christian
Jewish 2.5% 3.2% 2.4% 0% 2.5%
Muslim 2.1% 3.2% 3.6% 0% 2.5%
Atheist 2.5% 5.9% 3.6% 4.3% 3.8%
Buddhist 1.8% 2.2% 2.4% 2.1% 2%
Hindu 2.8% 2.7% 2.4% 2.1% 2.7%
?masman's 0.4% 0% 0% 0% 0.2%
fe“”‘;tir(‘;r 9.5% 14.5% 14.5% 10.6% 11.8%
gglsn‘:gi orno 16.2% 16.7% 16.9% 19.1% 16.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 20.8% 40.3% 53% 38.3% 32.7%
35-54 18.7% 26.3% 19.3% 21.3% 21.3%
55-64 18.3% 17.2% 14.5% 19.1% 17.5%
65 or Over 42.3% 16.1% 13.3% 21.3% 28.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q19 Education Less than high
school 6.3% 4.3% 9.6% 0% 5.7%
graduate
;';gzui‘;g‘m' 22.2% 23.7% 28.9% 19.1% 23.3%
Some College
or Associate's 38% 43.5% 42.2% 38.3% 40.3%
Degree
3:;:‘5;”'5 21.8% 19.9% 15.7% 21.3% 20.3%
Postgraduate 11.6% 8.6% 3.6% 21.3% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
0Py sl ;:58583” 21.5% 26.9% 21.7% 23.4% 23.3%
$5,000 to less o o o o o
than $50,000 23.6% 20.4% 24.1% 12.8% 21.8%
$50,000 to
less than 20.4% 19.4% 25.3% 21.3% 20.8%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 12.7% 11.8% 10.8% 17% 12.5%
$100,000
$100,000 to
less than 8.8% 8.1% 4.8% 10.6% 8.2%
$150,000
$150,000 to
less than 2.8% 2.2% 4.8% 0% 2.7%
$150,000
:'f;g g})aon 3.2% 4.3% 3.6% 4.3% 3.7%
Don’t know 7% 7% 4.8% 10.6% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 12.3% 25.8% 32.5% 17% 19.7%
2 of 4 12.7% 28% 32.5% 10.6% 20%
3of4 9.9% 9.7% 15.7% 10.6% 10.7%
4 of 4 65.1% 36.6% 19.3% 61.7% 49.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove
Q22 DMA ATLANTA 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
CHARLOTTE 20.8% 23.1% 38.6% 29.8% 24.7%
iHAﬂANOOG 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
GREENSBORO
-H.POINT- 16.2% 16.1% 14.5% 19.1% 16.2%
W.SALEM
GREENVILLE-
N.BERN- 11.3% 11.8% 10.8% 6.4% 11%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
SPART- 0.4% 1.1% 0% 0% 0.5%
ASHEVLL-AND
MYRTLE
BEACH- 1.4% 3.8% 3.6% 6.4% 2.8%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH- 1.4% 1.6% 7.2% 4.3% 2.5%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 45.1% 40.3% 24.1% 27.7% 39.3%
(FAYETVLLE)
WILMINGTON 3.5% 2.2% 1.2% 6.4% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Survey Method IVR to 61.6% 28.5% 14.5% 46.8% 43.7%
Landline
il 7 38.4% 71.5% 85.5% 53.2% 56.3%
Panel
Online to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Live Agent to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Landline
L|ve.Agent to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Democrat Republican  Another Undecided Unsure or Total
party no opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Veii=r SereEn ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 87.1% 82% 36.4% 45.3% 23.8% 77.7%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 12.9% 18% 63.6% 54.7% 76.2% 22.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 84.9% 49.4% 60.6% 66% 61.9% 75.8%
Hispanic 4.7% 11.2% 12.1% 13.2% 23.8% 7.5%
Asian 4% 11.2% 6.1% 5.7% 9.5% 5.5%
Z;t;"riecan 2.7% 15.7% 0% 1.9% 0% 4.3%
:{‘;:E{y 3.7% 12.4% 21.2% 13.2% 4.8% 6.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 69.8% 23.6% 21.2% 24.5% 14.3% 54.3%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 27.2% 29.2% 69.7% 47.2% 52.4% 32.5%
32’:;;‘;23; 1.7% 10.1% 6.1% 20.8% 23.8% 5.7%
gitsrggg'r’éve 1.2% 37.1% 3% 7.5% 9.5% 7.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G il el ggsr';‘-fl'g 16.6% 25.8% 12.1% 7.5% 0% 16.3%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 34.4% 55.1% 48.5% 37.7% 52.4% 39.2%
32’:;;‘;23; 27.5% 11.2% 33.3% 47.2% 19% 26.8%
gitsrggg'r’éve 21.5% 7.9% 6.1% 7.5% 28.6% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Democrat Republican  Another Undecided Unsure or Total
party no opinion
L e el gggr':)‘-yg 62.1% 18% 18.2% 17% 9.5% 47.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 26% 32.6% 51.5% 47.2% 47.6% 31%
2:’5’;‘;;232 8.4% 22.5% 24.2% 26.4% 33.3% 13.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 3.5% 27% 6.1% 9.4% 9.5% 7.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 9.7% 14.6% 3% 7.5% 0% 9.5%
spending
Crime &
Public 19.1% 20.2% 3% 7.5% 14.3% 17.2%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 15.6% 10.1% 9.1% 7.5% 9.5% 13.5%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 26.7% 24.7% 36.4% 28.3% 14.3% 26.7%
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and o o o o o o
boror 2.5% 13.5% 24.2% 13.2% 9.5% 6.5%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 6.4% 11.2% 6.1% 13.2% 23.8% 8.3%
iliness
Racial
tension & 16.1% 3.4% 18.2% 18.9% 28.6% 15%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raasnt‘:uctu 4% 2.2% 0% 3.8% 0% 3.3%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Qolotegillaiws gggr':)‘-yg 31.4% 57.3% 27.3% 17% 19% 33.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 32.9% 29.2% 33.3% 39.6% 19% 32.5%
2:’5’;‘;;232 11.6% 3.4% 6.1% 9.4% 4.8% 9.7%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 17.8% 5.6% 33.3% 18.9% 28.6% 17.3%
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Democrat Republican  Another Undecided Unsure or
party no opinion
Unsure or 6.2% 4.5% 0% 15.1% 28.6%
No opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

7.2%

100%

58



NC VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot

Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot

Democrat Republican  Another Undecided Unsure or Total
party no opinion

QL Bl At gggr':)‘-yg 58.9% 25.8% 18.2% 41.5% 23.8% 49%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 25% 25.8% 48.5% 24.5% 19% 26.2%

2:’5’;‘;;232 3.7% 12.4% 6.1% 11.3% 4.8% 5.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 5.2% 30.3% 27.3% 5.7% 9.5% 10.3%

ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 7.2% 5.6% 0% 17% 42.9% 8.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:;negly 47.3% 48.3% 24.29% 41.5% 33.3% 45.2%
282‘;‘”““ 28.5% 21.3% 21.2% 17% 9.5% 25.3%
gltsrggfe'i 6.7% 13.5% 27.3% 17% 23.8% 10.3%

gi"srgger";zat 7.2% 11.2% 15.2% 3.8% 9.5% 8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 10.4% 5.6% 12.1% 20.8% 23.8% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 17.6% 16.9% 6.1% 0.4% 0% 15.5%

accommodations should be banned by law. Agree

ig’;‘;""hat 13.9% 13.5% 27.3% 13.2% 9.5% 14.3%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 11.9% 19.1% 18.2% 9.4% 14.3% 13.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 23.8% 32.6% 42.4% 41.5% 28.6% 27.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 32.9% 18% 6.1% 26.4% 47.6% 29.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Democrat Republican  Another Undecided Unsure or Total
party no opinion
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 10.4% 4.5% 3% 5.7% 0% 8.3%
women'’s prisons.
ig’;‘;‘”hat 8.2% 15.7% 12.1% 13.2% 9.5% 10%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 16.1% 20.2% 15.2% 17% 14.3% 16.7%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 51.5% 48.3% 60.6% 49.1% 47.6% 51.2%
stg;?n‘i’;n 13.9% 11.2% 9.1% 15.1% 28.6% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 8.9% 7.9% 6.1% 7.5% 9.5% 8.5%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 12.1% 12.4% 15.2% 13.2% 14.3% 12.5%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 15.1% 22.5% 21.2% 18.9% 19% 17%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 50.2% 48.3% 42.4% 43.4% 42.9% 48.7%
stg;?n‘i’;n 13.6% 9% 15.2% 17% 14.3% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 10.6% 3.49% 6.1% 3.8% 0% 8.3%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 11.1% 18% 27.3% 11.3% 9.5% 13%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 13.6% 18% 21.2% 20.8% 14.3% 15.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 43.3% 44.9% 39.4% 35.8% 47.6% 42.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 21.3% 15.7% 6.1% 28.3% 28.6% 20.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Democrat Republican ~ Another Undecided Unsure or Total
party no opinion
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 9.7% 6.7% 6.1% 5.7% 4.8% 8.5%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 10.6% 6.7% 18.2% 17% 9.5% 11%
. . (] . (] . (] . (] . (] (]
gﬁ’s’zg‘r’;zat 13.6% 21.3% 27.3% 7.5% 14.3% 15%
. (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (]
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 52% 51.7% 39.4% 52.8% 52.4% 51.3%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 14.1% 13.5% 9.1% 17% 19% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 11.6% 9% 15.2% 5.7% 9.5% 10.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’::;""hat 17.8% 15.7% 21.2% 18.9% 14.3% 17.7%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 11.4% 13.5% 21.2% 7.5% 9.5% 11.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 37.4% 51.7% 30.3% 39.6% 23.8% 38.8%
SMET 21.8% 10.1% 12.1% 28.3% 42.9% 20.8%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 10.1% 1.1% 12.1% 7.5% 0% 8.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’::;‘”hat 8.9% 16.9% 21.2% 7.5% 14.3% 10.8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 9.9% 15.7% 18.2% 9.4% 4.8% 11%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 47.8% 49.4% 33.3% 49.1% 23.8% 46.5%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 23.3% 16.9% 15.2% 26.4% 57.1% 23.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Democrat Republican  Another Undecided Unsure or Total
party no opinion
Q14 Party Republican 2.5% 39.3% 0% 9.4% 4.8% 8.5%
Democrat 81.7% 18% 15.2% 28.3% 9.5% 61.3%
Independent 11.4% 28.1% 57.6% 35.8% 38.1% 19.5%
Libertarian 1.2% 7.9% 18.2% 7.5% 23.8% 4.5%
Socialist 2.2% 4.5% 6.1% 0% 0% 2.5%
’S;‘ftt;‘er 1% 2.2% 3% 18.9% 23.8% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conservativ 8.9% 31.5% 9.1% 15.1% 0% 12.5%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 23% 22.5% 18.2% 18.9% 28.6% 22.5%
e
Moderate 40.8% 30.3% 57.6% 50.9% 42.9% 41.2%
ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 12.9% 6.7% 3% 7.5% 14.3% 11%
Very liberal 14.4% 9% 12.1% 7.5% 14.3% 12.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 40.3% 64% 51.5% 52.8% 47.6% 45.8%
Female 59.7% 36% 48.5% 47.2% 52.4% 54.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Democrat Republican  Another Undecided Unsure or Total
party no opinion
Q17 Religion Catholic 9.7% 16.9% 3% 9.4% 23.8% 10.8%
Protestant 23.8% 19.1% 3% 11.3% 4.8% 20.2%
Evangelical 4% 9% 6.1% 17% 0% 5.8%
Non-
E::fm'”at' 21% 28.1% 12.1% 18.9% 9.5% 21%
Christian
Jewish 2% 2.2% 15.2% 0% 0% 2.5%
Muslim 1.2% 3.4% 15.2% 3.8% 0% 2.5%
Atheist 3.2% 3.4% 15.2% 3.8% 0% 3.8%
Buddhist 1.5% 3.4% 6.1% 1.9% 0% 2%
Hindu 3.2% 1.1% 0% 1.9% 4.8% 2.7%
i‘r’fas”'a" 0.2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.2%
AT 12.4% 3.4% 15.2% 20.8% 9.5% 11.8%
religion
kit 17.8% 10.1% 9.1% 11.3% 47.6% 16.7%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 26.2% 37.1% 42.4% 49.1% 81% 32.7%
35-54 20% 22.5% 42.4% 22.6% 4.8% 21.3%
55-64 19.1% 22.5% 12.1% 7.5% 0% 17.5%
65 or Over 34.7% 18% 3% 20.8% 14.3% 28.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Democrat Republican  Another Undecided Unsure or Total
party no opinion
Q19 Education Less than
high school 4.5% 7.9% 12.1% 7.5% 4.8% 5.7%
graduate
;';gzui‘;g‘m' 23.5% 16.9% 33.3% 24.5% 28.6% 23.3%
Some
College or 40.3% 43.8% 30.3% 39.6% 42.9% 40.3%
Associate's
Degree
3:;:‘5;”'5 20.8% 19.1% 15.2% 22.6% 19% 20.3%
z°5tgrad“at 10.9% 12.4% 9.1% 5.7% 4.8% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20)ncome ;gsgggan 22.5% 27% 15.2% 30.2% 19% 23.3%
$5,000 to
less than 24.3% 11.2% 18.2% 17% 38.1% 21.8%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 21% 20.2% 27.3% 17% 19% 20.8%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 12.1% 12.4% 12.1% 18.9% 4.8% 12.5%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 7.4% 10.1% 15.2% 9.4% 0% 8.2%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 2.2% 2.2% 6.1% 3.8% 4.8% 2.7%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
Rt 3.7% 4.5% 6.1% 1.9% 0% 3.7%
Don'’t know 6.7% 12.4% 0% 1.9% 14.3% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 16.8% 18% 21.2% 32.1% 47.6% 19.7%
20f4 15.6% 25.8% 45.5% 26.4% 23.8% 20%
30f4 8.2% 21.3% 12.1% 9.4% 14.3% 10.7%
4of4 59.4% 34.8% 21.2% 32.1% 14.3% 49.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot

Democrat

Republican

Another
party

Undecided

Unsure or
no opinion

Total

Q22 DMA

ATLANTA

CHARLOTT
E

CHATTANO
OGA

GREENSBO
RO-
H.POINT-
W.SALEM

GREENVILL
E-N.BERN-
WASHNGTN

GREENVLL-
SPART-
ASHEVLL-
AND

MYRTLE
BEACH-
FLORENCE

NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH-
NEWPT
NWS

RALEIGH-
DURHAM
(FAYETVLLE
)

WILMINGTO
N

Total

0%

22%

0%

16.6%

11.4%

0.2%

2%

1.5%

43.3%

3%

100%

0%

30.3%

0%

16.9%

5.6%

1.1%

9%

3.4%

29.2%

4.5%

100%

0%

30.3%

0%

15.2%

15.2%

3%

3%

6.1%

24.2%

3%

100%

0%

26.4%

0%

13.2%

15.1%

0%

0%

7.5%

35.8%

1.9%

100%

0%

38.1%

0%

14.3%

9.5%

0%

0%

0%

38.1%

0%

100%

0%

24.7%

0%

16.2%

11%

0.5%

2.8%

2.5%

39.3%

3%

100%

Q23 Survey Method
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IVR to
Landline

Online to
Panel

Online to
Mobile

Live Agent
to Landline

Live Agent
to Mobile

Total

51%

49%

0%

0%

0%

100%

42.7%

57.3%

0%

0%

0%

100%

12.1%

87.9%

0%

0%

0%

100%

22.6%

77.4%

0%

0%

0%

100%

9.5%

90.5%

0%

0%

0%

100%

43.7%

56.3%

0%

0%

0%

100%
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Q8 Issue
Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit n and and Mental & civil n and
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop vy
ment
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Screen Extrem
ely 93% 77.7% 87.7% 75.6% 61.5% 58% 77.8% 90% 77.7%
likely
Somew
hat 7% 22.3% 12.3% 24.4% 38.5% 42% 22.2% 10% 22.3%
likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Race/Ethnicity Black
uiostpani 73.7% 76.7% 86.4% 78.8% 48.7% 70% 75.6% 80% 75.8%
c
'C'“S"a”' 53%  58%  2.5% 7.5%  17.9% 8% 11.1% 5% 7.5%
Asian 3.5% 5.8% 3.7% 6.9% 12.8% 8% 2.2% 0% 5.5%
Native
Americ 8.8% 6.8% 2.5% 3.1% 5.1% 4% 2.2% 5% 4.3%
an
Anothe
;thnici 8.8% 4.9% 4.9% 3.8% 15.4% 10% 8.9% 10% 6.8%
ty
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Biden Approval Strongl
gpprov 43.9% 55.3% 77.8% 55.6% 17.9% 48% 52.2% 70% 54.3%
e
Somew
ggt)rov 38.6% 35% 14.8% 33.8% 38.5% 30% 41.1% 20% 32.5%
e
Somew
Ziastappr 5.3% 1% 1.2% 5.6% 15.4% 16% 4.4% 10% 5.7%
ove
Strongl
ﬁisappr 12.3% 8.7% 6.2% 5% 28.2% 6% 2.2% 0% 7.5%
ove
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit  nand and Mental & civil nand
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop y
ment
Q5 Tillis Approval Strongl
prrov 40.4% 17.5% 16% 15.6% 12.8% 14% 6.7% 5% 16.3%
e
Somew
it 36.8% 42.7% 39.5% 40.6% 43.6% 50% 30% 20% 39.2%
approv
e
Somew
h.at 12.3% 23.3% 16% 26.9% 35.9% 28% 43.3% 35% 26.8%
disappr
ove
Strongl
gisappr 10.5% 16.5% 28.4% 16.9% 7.7% 8% 20% 40% 17.7%
ove
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Issue

Cutting
govern
ment
spendi
ng

Crime

Public
Safety

Electio
n
securit

y

Job
creatio
n and
econo
mic
develop
ment

Immigr  Homele
ation ssnhess,
and Mental

border illness

securit

y

Racial
tension
& civil
unrest

Transp
ortatio
n and
infrastr
ucture

Total

Q6 Cooper Approval

Strongl
y
approv
e

Somew
hat
approv
e

Somew
hat
disappr
ove

Strongl

y
disappr
ove

Total

57.9%

15.8%

10.5%

15.8%

100%

47.6%

30.1%

19.4%

2.9%

100%

60.5%

27.2%

7.4%

4.9%

100%

46.9%

33.8%

13.8%

5.6%

100%

17.9% 32%

30.8% 38%

20.5% 16%

30.8% 14%

100% 100%

45.6%

36.7%

14.4%

3.3%

100%

70%

30%

0%

0%

100%

47.3%

31%

13.8%

7.8%

100%

Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot

Democ
rat

Republi
can

Anothe
r party

Undeci
ded

Unsure
or no

opinion

Total

68.4%

22.8%

1.8%

7%

0%

100%

74.8%

17.5%

1%

3.9%

2.9%

100%

77.8%

11.1%

3.7%

4.9%

2.5%

100%

67.5%

13.8%

7.5%

9.4%

1.9%

100%

25.6% 52%

30.8% 20%

20.5% 4%

17.9% 14%

5.1% 10%

100% 100%

72.2%

3.3%

6.7%

11.1%

6.7%

100%

80%

10%

0%

10%

0%

100%

67.3%

14.8%

5.5%

8.8%

3.5%

100%

Q9 Voter ID Laws
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Strongl
y
approv
e

Somew
hat
approv
e

Somew
hat
disappr
ove

Strongl
y
disappr
ove

43.9%

26.3%

8.8%

15.8%

30.1%

47.6%

4.9%

10.7%

29.6%

35.8%

13.6%

17.3%

36.3%

32.5%

10%

17.5%

41% 40%

23.1% 28%

2.6% 6%

23.1% 14%

26.7%

24.4%

15.6%

20%

10%

25%

15%

40%

33.3%

32.5%

9.7%

17.3%
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Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit  nand and Mental & civil nand
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop vy
ment
Unsure
or No 5.3% 6.8% 3.7% 3.8% 10.3% 12% 13.3% 10% 7.2%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

69



Q8 Issue

NC VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

Q8 Issue

Cutting
govern
ment
spendi
ng

Crime

Public
Safety

Electio
n
securit

y

Job
creatio
n and
econo
mic
develop
ment

Immigr
ation
and
border
securit

y

Homele
ssness,
Mental
illness

Racial
tension
& civil
unrest

Transp
ortatio
n and
infrastr
ucture

Total

Q10 Equality Act

Strongl
y
approv
e

Somew
hat
approv
e

Somew
hat
disappr
ove

Strongl
y
disappr
ove

Unsure
or No

opinion

Total

45.6%

21.1%

5.3%

22.8%

5.3%

100%

42.7%

29.1%

7.8%

8.7%

11.7%

100%

54.3%

23.5%

4.9%

7.4%

9.9%

100%

53.8%

29.4%

1.9%

9.4%

5.6%

100%

25.6%

20.5%

17.9%

25.6%

10.3%

100%

42%

24%

10%

10%

14%

100%

55.6%

28.9%

5.6%

2.2%

7.8%

100%

65%

15%

0%

10%

10%

100%

49%

26.2%

5.8%

10.3%

8.7%

100%

Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace

Strongl

y
agree

Somew
hat
agree

Strongl
y
disagre
e

Somew
hat
disagre
e

Unsure
or No
Opinio
n

Total

56.1%

15.8%

10.5%

5.3%

12.3%

100%

50.5%

27.2%

4.9%

4.9%

12.6%

100%

39.5%

23.5%

9.9%

12.3%

14.8%

100%

36.9%

31.9%

14.4%

7.5%

9.4%

100%

43.6%

33.3%

10.3%

7.7%

5.1%

100%

36%

18%

18%

12%

16%

100%

58.9%

17.8%

5.6%

7.8%

10%

100%

40%

35%

10%

10%

5%

100%

45.2%

25.3%

10.3%

8%

11.2%

100%

Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower
accommodations should be banned by law.
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Strongl

y
Agree

Somew
hat
Agree

24.6%

10.5%

15.5%

16.5%

13.6%

17.3%

16.3%

15.6%

10.3%

10.3%

16%

18%

8.9%

10%

30%

10%

15.5%

14.3%
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Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit n and and Mental & civil n and
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop vy
ment
Somew
g?stagr 14% 9.7% 8.6% 13.1% 23.1% 8% 18.9% 15% 13.2%
ee
Strongl
)El)isagr 19.3% 33% 25.9% 30.6% 33.3% 30% 25.6% 5% 27.8%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 31.6% 252%  34.6%  24.4%  23.1% = 28%  36.7%  40%  29.2%
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Issue

Q8 Issue

Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit  nand and Mental & civil nand
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop vy
ment

Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongl
should be allowed to serve their sentences in y
women'’s prisons. Agree

Somew
hat
Agree

Somew
hat
Disagr
ee

Strongl
y
Disagr
ee

Unsure
or No
Opinio
n

Total

22.8% 3.9% 4.9% 11.3% 7.7% 4% 4.4% 10% 8.3%

12.3% 7.8% 13.6% 11.9% 10.3% 10% 4.4% 10% 10%

12.3% 18.4% 17.3% 15% 25.6% 18% 13.3% 25% 16.7%

36.8% 59.2% 53.1% 49.4% 35.9% 50% 64.4% 30% 51.2%

15.8% 10.7% 11.1% 12.5% 20.5% 18% 13.3% 25% 13.8%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongl
violence shelters should be banned by law. y
Agree

Somew
hat
Agree

Somew
hat
Disagr
ee

Strongl
y
Disagr
ee

Unsure
or No
Opinio
n

Total

22.8% 5.8% 4.9% 9.4% 7.7% 10% 3.3% 10% 8.5%

12.3% 10.7% 21% 14.4% 7.7% 10% 5.6% 20% 12.5%

15.8% 16.5% 12.3% 15.6% 25.6% 20% 18.9% 20% 17%

38.6% 55.3% 48.1% 46.9% 46.2% 48% 57.8% 25% 48.7%

10.5% 11.7% 13.6% 13.8% 12.8% 12% 14.4% 25% 13.3%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q13R4 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongl
services should be banned by law y
Agree

Somew
hat
Agree
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19.3% 4.9% 7.4% 10% 7.7% 6% 4.4% 10% 8.3%

17.5% 10.7% 14.8% 16.9% 7.7% 14% 7.8% 5% 13%
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Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit n and and Mental & civil n and
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop vy
ment
Somew
g?stagr 14% 13.6% 9.9% 16.9% 30.8% 12% 15.6% 15% 15.3%
ee
Strongl
)El)isagr 33.3%  48.5% 44.4% 40% 35.9% 44% 47.8% 45% 42.8%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 15.8%  22.3%  23.5%  16.3%  17.9%  24%  24.4% = 25%  20.5%
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Issue
Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit n and and Mental & civil n and
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop vy
ment
Q13R5 Female-only athletics competitions for Strongl
women and girls should be banned by law. y 15.8% 3.9% 6.2% 9.4% 10.3% 8% 8.9% 10% 8.5%
Agree
Somew
hat 15.8% 9.7% 16% 14.4% 7.7% 6% 3.3% 10% 11%
Agree
Somew
g?stagr 5.3% 12.6% 9.9% 18.8% 28.2% 18% 13.3% 20% 15%
ee
Strongl
)El)isagr 50.9% 60.2% 48.1% 46.9% 43.6% 56% 55.6% 40% 51.3%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 12.3%  13.6% 19.8%  10.6%  10.3%  12%  18.9%  20%  14.2%
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongl
required to use the opposite sex names and y 15.8%  5.8%  8.6% 15% 2.6% 12%  11.1%  10%  10.8%
pronouns children may choose, without Agree
informing parents.
Somew
hat 15.8% 12.6% 23.5% 18.8% 12.8% 22% 15.6% 25% 17.7%
Agree
Somew
g?stagr 3.5% 12.6% 9.9% 11.9% 23.1% 16% 8.9% 20% 11.8%
ee
Strongl
)El)isagr 47.4%  42.7% 40.7% 36.9% 43.6% 26% 37.8% 30% 38.8%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 17.5%  26.2% 17.3%  17.5%  17.9%  24%  26.7%  15%  20.8%
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongl
extended family identify as the opposite sex y 17.5% 2.9% 6.2% 6.3% 7.7% 12% 12.2% 10% 8.3%
and be sterilized as a minor. Agree
Somew
hat 8.8% 4.9% 11.1% 16.3% 7.7% 20% 6.7% 5% 10.8%
Agree
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Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit n and and Mental & civil n and
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop vy
ment
Somew
h?t 8.8% 12.6% 6.2% 13.8% 23.1% 8% 6.7% 10% 11%
Disagr
ee
Strongl
)El)isagr 38.6% 55.3% 64.2% 40.6% 43.6% 34% 44.4% 45% 46.5%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 26.3% 243% 12.3%  23.1% 17.9% = 26% 30% 30%  23.3%
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Issue
Q8 Issue
Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit n and and Mental & civil n and
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop vy
ment
Q14 Party Republi 1580,  12.6%  6.2% = 8.8%  2.6% 8% 22%  15% = 8.5%
can
Democ 5699  68.9%  66.7%  61.9%  282%  44%  76.7%  65%  61.3%
rat
Indepe 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, o) 0, 0, 0,
ndent 19.3% 12.6% 21% 18.8% 51.3% 22% 14.4% 10% 19.5%
:,'i':r?rta 5.3% 1% 3.7% 5.6% 10.3% 10% 2.2% 0% 4.5%
it"c'a" 8.8% 1% 0% 2.5% 2.6% 4% 1.1% 5% 2.5%
f;gtri‘; 0% 3.9% 2.5% 2.5% 5.1% 12% 3.3% 5% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conser 370 D70 370 37 D70 (] 4% (] D70
26.3% 15.5% 17.3% 6.3% 20.5% 10% 4.4% 15% 12.5%
vative
Somew
rc]s::\ser 33.3% 26.2% 25.9% 22.5% 17.9% 18% 12.2% 25% 22.5%
vative
:Z':dera 22.8%  45.6%  33.3%  45% 41% 48%  48.9%  20% = 41.2%
Somew
at 37 .07 370 .07 ) (] 4% (] (]
h 5.3% 5.8% 12.3% 13.8% 5.1% 12% 14.4% 20% 11%
liberal
I\ilsgr/al 12.3% 6.8% 11.1% 12.5% 15.4% 12% 20% 20% 12.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 43.9% 45.6% 44.4% 45% 69.2% 56% 30% 65% 45.8%
Female 56.1% 54.4% 55.6% 55% 30.8% 44% 70% 35% 54.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Issue

Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total

govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio

ment Public securit n and and Mental & civil n and

spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr

ng mic securit ucture

develop vy
ment
any RiElelen Sath°" 17.5% 11.7%  8.6% = 10%  10.3%  10%  7.8%  20%  10.8%
z;‘;te“ 24.6% 21.4%  23.5% 19.4%  12.8% 6% 222%  35%  20.2%
ﬁ;’aalnge 3.5%  5.8% 8.6% 6.3%  10.3% 8% 2.2% 0% 5.8%
Non-
Denom
ination 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0 0,
al 15.8% 22.3% 21% 23.8% 23.1% 20% 21.1% 5% 21%
Christi
an
Jewish  3.5% = 1.9% 3.7% 2.5% 2.6% 0% 3.3% 0% 2.5%
Muslim  1.8%  1.9% 1.2% 2.5% 7.7% 4% 1.1% 5% 2.5%
Atheist 1.8% 2.9% 3.7% 5% 2.6% 8% 2.2% 5% 3.8%
St“ddh' 1.8% 0% 1.2% 3.1% 0% 4% 3.3% 0% 2%
Hindu 1.8% 1.9% 3.7% 1.9% 5.1% 6% 1.1% 5% 2.7%
Zoroas
trianis 0% 0% 0% 0.6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.2%
m
Anothe
r 12.3% 13.6% 7.4% 11.3% 12.8% 14% 13.3% 10% 11.8%
religion
Unsure
or no 15.8% 16.5% 17.3% 13.8% 12.8% 20% 22.2% 15% 16.7%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 28.1% 25.2% 24.7% 35.6% 41% 52% 35.6% 15% 32.7%

35-54 21.1% 24.3% 13.6% 23.8% 15.4% 26% 22.2% 15% 21.3%
55-64 19.3% 14.6% 18.5% 16.9% 20.5% 18% 15.6% 30% 17.5%
g?/:rr 31.6% 35.9% 43.2% 23.8% 23.1% 4% 26.7% 40% 28.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Issue

Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension
ment Public securit  nand and Mental & civil
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest
ng mic securit

develop vy

ment

Transp
ortatio
n and

infrastr
ucture

Total

Q19 Education

Less
than
high
schoo
gradua
te

High
Schoo
gradua
te

Some
College
or
Associ
ate's
Degree

Bache
or's

degree

Postgr
aduate

Total

10.5% 7.8% 3.7% 5% 7.7% 2% 4.4%

31.6% 23.3% 21% 21.3% 17.9% 32% 21.1%

33.3% 43.7% 35.8% 41.9% 41% 44% 43.3%

17.5% 16.5% 21% 23.8% 20.5% 18% 21.1%

7% 8.7% 18.5% 8.1% 12.8% 4% 10%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

5%

25%

25%

20%

25%

100%

5.7%

23.3%

40.3%

20.3%

10.3%

100%

Q20 Income
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Less
than
$5,000

$5,000
to less
than
$50,00
0

$50,00
0 to
less
than
$75,00
0

$75,00
0 to
less
than
$100,0
00

$100,0
00 to
less
than
$150,0
00

35.1% 25.2% 17.3% 25.6% 15.4% 30% 15.6%

24.6% 24.3% 23.5% 21.3% 7.7% 26% 24.4%

17.5% 19.4% 16% 19.4% 25.6% 16% 27.8%

7% 10.7% 18.5% 10.6% 30.8% 10% 10%

5.3% 6.8% 7.4% 11.9% 0% 8% 7.8%

20%

5%

40%

10%

15%

23.3%

21.8%

20.8%

12.5%

8.2%
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Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total

govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio

ment Public securit n and and Mental & civil n and

spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr

ng mic securit ucture

develop vy
ment
$150,0
00 to
'tfls_:n 0% 1.9%  3.7% 3.1% 2.6% 2% 4.4% 0% 2.7%
$150,0
00
More
;hlasr:) o 35%  39%  62% 3.8% 5.1% 0% 3.3% 0% 3.7%
00
Don't 0 0, 0, 0, 0, 0 0, 0, 0
Know 7% 7.8% 7.4% 4.4% 12.8% 8% 6.7% 10% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1lof4 22.8% 26.2% 7.4% 18.8% 25.6% 32% 14.4% 15% 19.7%

2 of 4 29.8% 20.4% 14.8% 22.5% 20.5% 24% 13.3% 10% 20%
3of4 1.8% 8.7% 13.6% 12.5% 5.1% 16% 11.1% 15% 10.7%
4 of 4 45.6% 44.7% 64.2% 46.3% 48.7% 28% 61.1% 60% 49.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Issue

Cutting
govern
ment
spendi
ng

Crime
&

Public
Safety

Electio
n
securit

y

Job
creatio
n and
econo
mic
develop
ment

Immigr
ation
and
border
securit

y

Homele
ssness,
Mental
illness

Racial
tension
& civil
unrest

Transp Total
ortatio

n and

infrastr

ucture

Q22 DMA

ATLAN
TA

CHARL
OTTE

CHATT
ANOO
GA

GREEN
SBORO

H.POIN
T-
W.SAL
EM

GREEN
VILLE-
N.BER
N-
WASH
NGTN

GREEN
VLL-

SPART-
ASHEV
LL-AND

MYRTL
E
BEACH

FLORE
NCE

NORFO
LK-
PORTS
MTH-
NEWPT
NWS

RALEIG
H-
DURHA
M
(FAYET
VLLE)

WILMI
NGTON

Total

0%

31.6%

0%

10.5%

5.3%

0%

1.8%

1.8%

42.1%

7%

100%

0%

22.3%

0%

19.4%

13.6%

1%

2.9%

1.9%

35%

3.9%

100%

0%

17.3%

0%

17.3%

7.4%

1.2%

6.2%

2.5%

45.7%

2.5%

100%

0%

24.4%

0%

15.6%

13.8%

0.6%

1.3%

3.1%

40%

1.3%

100%

0%

35.9%

0%

17.9%

0%

0%

5.1%

5.1%

28.2%

7.7%

100%

0%

22%

0%

28%

10%

0%

4%

2%

32%

2%

100%

0%

26.7%

0%

10%

13.3%

0%

2.2%

2.2%

44.4%

1.1%

100%

0% 0%

25% 24.7%

0% 0%

10% 16.2%

20% 11%

0% 0.5%

0% 2.8%

0% 2.5%

40% 39.3%

5% 3%

100% 100%

Q23 Survey Method
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IVR to
Landlin
e

59.6%

47.6%

64.2%

35%

35.9%

18%

37.8%

70% 43.7%
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Cutting Crime Electio  Job Immigr Homele Racial Transp Total
govern & n creatio  ation ssness, tension ortatio
ment Public securit nand and Mental & civil n and
spendi  Safety y econo border illness unrest infrastr
ng mic securit ucture
develop vy
ment
Online
to 40.4% 52.4% 35.8% 65% 64.1% 82% 62.2% 30% 56.3%
Panel
Online
to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Live
Agent
to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Landlin
e
Live
foge“t 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Voter ID Laws

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Veii=r SereEn ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 81% 74.4% 84.5% 76.9% 69.8% 77.7%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 19% 25.6% 15.5% 23.1% 30.2% 22.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 69.5% 75.4% 86.2% 80.8% 81.4% 75.8%
Hispanic 6.5% 9.7% 5.2% 8.7% 2.3% 7.5%
Asian 8.5% 4.1% 1.7% 3.8% 7% 5.5%
Z;t;"riecan 7.5% 4.6% 1.7% 0% 2.3% 4.3%
:{‘;:E{y 8% 6.2% 5.2% 6.7% 7% 6.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 52.5% 55.4% 55.2% 60.6% 41.9% 54.3%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 23.5% 38.5% 37.9% 30.8% 44.2% 32.5%
32’:;;‘;23; 6% 3.1% 6.9% 6.7% 11.6% 5.7%
gitsrggg'r’éve 18% 3.1% 0% 1.9% 2.3% 7.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G il el ggsr';‘-fl'g 27.5% 13.8% 5.2% 7.7% 11.6% 16.3%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 39% 43.6% 32.8% 36.5% 34.9% 39.2%
32’:;;‘;23; 21% 29.7% 34.5% 24% 37.2% 26.8%
gitsrggg'r’éve 12.5% 12.8% 27.6% 31.7% 16.3% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Voter ID Laws

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
L e el ggsr';‘-fl'g 41% 47.7% 60.3% 55.8% 37.2% 47.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 29% 33.8% 29.3% 26% 41.9% 31%
3:’5’;‘;;232 13.5% 15.9% 6.9% 14.4% 14% 13.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 16.5% 2.6% 3.4% 3.8% 7% 7.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 63.5% 68.2% 81% 69.2% 58.1% 67.3%
Republican 25.5% 13.3% 5.2% 4.8% 9.3% 14.8%
’ngtt;‘er 4.5% 5.6% 3.4% 10.6% 0% 5.5%
Undecided 4.5% 10.8% 8.6% 9.6% 18.6% 8.8%
ggsou;;igr] 2% 2.1% 1.7% 5.8% 14% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 12.5% 7.7% 8.6% 8.7% 7% 9.5%
spending
Crime &
Public 15.5% 25.1% 8.6% 10.6% 16.3% 17.2%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 12% 14.9% 19% 13.5% 7% 13.5%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 29% 26.7% 27.6% 26.9% 14% 26.7%
developmen
t
Immigratio
anrg:r 8% 4.6% 1.7% 8.7% 9.3% 6.5%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 10% 7.2% 5.2% 6.7% 14% 8.3%
iliness
Racial
tension & 12% 11.3% 24.1% 17.3% 27.9% 15%
civil unrest
Transportat
o) 1 1% 2.6% 5.2% 7.7% 4.7% 3.3%
infrastructu
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Voter ID Laws

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion

QL Bl At gggr':)‘-yg 59% 40% 63.8% 46.2% 30.2% 49%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 20% 39.5% 19% 22.1% 14% 26.2%

2:’5’;‘;;232 4.5% 4.1% 13.8% 9.6% 0% 5.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 12.5% 8.7% 0% 16.3% 7% 10.3%

ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 4% 7.7% 3.4% 5.8% 48.8% 8.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:;negly 62% 31.3% 50% 37.5% 41.9% 45.2%
282‘;‘”““ 21% 35.9% 13.8% 25% 14% 25.3%
gltsrggfe'i 9% 11.8% 5.2% 13.5% 9.3% 10.3%

gi"srgger";zat 3.5% 9.7% 15.5% 9.6% 7% 8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 4.5% 11.3% 15.5% 14.4% 27.9% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower  Strongly 259 10.3% 10.3% 11.5% 11.6% 15.5%

accommodations should be banned by law. Agree

ig’;‘;""hat 10% 22.1% 10.3% 14.4% 4.7% 14.3%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 15% 11.3% 19% 11.5% 9.3% 13.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 26.5% 31.8% 29.3% 28.8% 11.6% 27.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 23.5% 24.6% 31% 33.7% 62.8% 29.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Voter ID Laws

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 15.5% 6.2% 1.7% 3.8% 4.7% 8.3%
women'’s prisons.
ig’::;""hat 7% 17.4% 1.7% 10.6% 0% 10%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 15% 19% 19% 14.4% 16.3% 16.7%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 48% 49.7% 63.8% 56.7% 41.9% 51.2%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 14.5% 7.7% 13.8% 14.4% 37.2% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 13% 8.2% 3.49% 5.89% 2.3% 8.5%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 11% 20.5% 3.4% 7.7% 7% 12.5%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 15% 16.9% 17.2% 20.2% 18.6% 17%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 49% 43.1% 63.8% 53.8% 39.5% 48.7%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 12% 11.3% 12.1% 12.5% 32.6% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 16% 5.6% 1.7% 4.8% 2.3% 8.3%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’::;""hat 9% 21.5% 5.2% 12.5% 4.7% 13%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 15.5% 15.4% 15.5% 16.3% 11.6% 15.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 41% 40.5% 56.9% 47.1% 32.6% 42.8%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 18.5% 16.9% 20.7% 19.2% 48.8% 20.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Voter ID Laws

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q13R5 Female-only athletics competitions for Strongly 15% 7.2% 3.49% 2.9% 4.7% 8.5%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree ' ' ' ' '
ig’::;""hat 8.5% 17.9% 5.2% 8.7% 4.7% 11%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 15% 14.9% 20.7% 14.4% 9.3% 15%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 50% 47.7% 58.6% 60.6% 41.9% 51.3%
e . (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (]
ﬁzsg;?n‘l’;n 11.5% 12.3% 12.1% 13.5% 39.5% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 15% 10.3% 10.3% 6.7% 4.7% 10.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’::;""hat 12.5% 21.5% 12.1% 26.9% 9.3% 17.7%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 13.5% 11.8% 10.3% 9.6% 11.6% 11.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 41.5% 33.8% 44.8% 40.4% 37.2% 38.8%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 17.5% 22.6% 22.4% 16.3% 37.2% 20.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 15% 4.6% 5.2% 7.7% 0% 8.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’::;‘”hat 12% 15.9% 1.7% 6.7% 4.7% 10.8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 10.5% 11.8% 8.6% 12.5% 9.3% 11%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 45% 46.2% 56.9% 49% 34.9% 46.5%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 17.5% 21.5% 27.6% 24% 51.2% 23.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Voter ID Laws

Q9 Voter ID Laws

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q14 Party Republican 15.5% 7.7% 1.7% 2.9% 2.3% 8.5%
Democrat 59% 64.1% 69% 59.6% 53.5% 61.3%
Independent 16% 20.5% 20.7% 23.1% 20.9% 19.5%
Libertarian 5% 3.6% 1.7% 7.7% 2.3% 4.5%
Socialist 2.5% 2.6% 0% 3.8% 2.3% 2.5%
ISy 2% 1.5% 6.9% 2.9% 18.6% 3.7%
party
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conservativ 23.5% 4.6% 5.2% 10.6% 11.6% 12.5%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 21.5% 30.8% 12.1% 17.3% 16.3% 22.5%
e
Moderate 33% 43.6% 41.4% 48.1% 51.2% 41.2%
somewhat 8.5% 10.3% 27.6% 9.6% 7% 11%
liberal
Very liberal 13.5% 10.8% 13.8% 14.4% 14% 12.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 50.5% 48.7% 27.6% 44.2% 39.5% 45.8%
Female 49.5% 51.3% 72.4% 55.8% 60.5% 54.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Voter ID Laws

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q17 Religion Catholic 11.5% 13.3% 6.9% 8.7% 7% 10.8%
Protestant 17.5% 20% 20.7% 24% 23.3% 20.2%
Evangelical 7.5% 5.6% 3.4% 3.8% 7% 5.8%
Non-
Eﬁ:ﬁm'”at‘ 23% 20% 17.2% 26% 9.3% 21%
Christian
Jewish 2.5% 3.1% 0% 1.9% 4.7% 2.5%
Muslim 1.5% 4.1% 3.4% 1% 2.3% 2.5%
Atheist 4% 4.1% 5.2% 3.8% 0% 3.8%
Buddhist 3.5% 1.5% 0% 1.9% 0% 2%
Hindu 2% 3.1% 3.4% 1.9% 4.7% 2.7%
é‘r’fas”'a" 0.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.2%
AT 11% 13.3% 13.8% 9.6% 11.6% 11.8%
religion
kit 15.5% 11.8% 25.9% 17.3% 30.2% 16.7%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 34% 37.4% 29.3% 24% 30.2% 32.7%
35-54 24% 21.5% 19% 21.2% 11.6% 21.3%
55-64 18% 12.8% 24.1% 16.3% 30.2% 17.5%
65 or Over 24% 28.2% 27.6% 38.5% 27.9% 28.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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trongly omewhat omewhat trongly nsure or ota
Strong| 5 h 5 h Strong| U Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q19 Education Less than
high school 6.5% 5.6% 5.2% 2.9% 9.3% 5.7%
graduate
gl Siclol 25% 23.1% 13.8% 21.2% 34.9% 23.3%
graduate
Some
College or 41% 42.1% 37.9% 41.3% 30.2% 40.3%
Associate's
Degree
Zrehzlars 16.5% 22.6% 29.3% 20.2% 16.3% 20.3%
degree
z°5tgrad“at 11% 6.7% 13.8% 14.4% 9.3% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20)ncome s e 31.5% 20% 12.1% 12.5% 41.9% 23.3%
$5,000
$5,000 to
less than 15.5% 22.6% 32.8% 26.9% 20.9% 21.8%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 18.5% 22.1% 27.6% 23.1% 11.6% 20.8%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 11% 15.9% 12.1% 10.6% 9.3% 12.5%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 7% 7.7% 8.6% 12.5% 4.7% 8.2%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 2% 2.1% 1.7% 6.7% 0% 2.7%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
Rt 6% 3.1% 0% 2.9% 2.3% 3.7%
Don'’t know 8.5% 6.7% 5.2% 4.8% 9.3% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 27% 17.4% 12.1% 10.6% 27.9% 19.7%
20f4 17% 26.7% 19% 15.4% 16.3% 20%
30f4 10.5% 11.3% 10.3% 10.6% 9.3% 10.7%
4of4 45.5% 44.6% 58.6% 63.5% 46.5% 49.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Voter ID Laws

Strongly
approve

Somewhat
approve

Somewhat
disapprove

Strongly
disapprove

Unsure or
No opinion

Total

Q22 DMA

ATLANTA

CHARLOTT
E

CHATTANO
OGA

GREENSBO
RO-
H.POINT-
W.SALEM

GREENVILL
E-N.BERN-
WASHNGTN

GREENVLL-
SPART-
ASHEVLL-
AND

MYRTLE
BEACH-
FLORENCE

NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH-
NEWPT
NWS

RALEIGH-
DURHAM
(FAYETVLLE
)

WILMINGTO
N

Total

0%

23%

0%

14%

11.5%

1%

6%

4.5%

34.5%

5.5%

100%

0%

27.2%

0%

17.9%

13.8%

0.5%

2.1%

2.1%

34.9%

1.5%

100%

0%

20.7%

0%

15.5%

12.1%

0%

1.7%

1.7%

48.3%

0%

100%

0%

24%

0%

16.3%

4.8%

0%

0%

0%

51%

3.8%

100%

0%

27.9%

0%

18.6%

9.3%

0%

0%

2.3%

41.9%

0%

100%

0%

24.7%

0%

16.2%

11%

0.5%

2.8%

2.5%

39.3%

3%

100%

Q23 Survey Method
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IVR to
Landline

Online to
Panel

Online to
Mobile

Live Agent
to Landline

Live Agent
to Mobile

Total

38%

62%

0%

0%

0%

100%

42.1%

57.9%

0%

0%

0%

100%

51.7%

48.3%

0%

0%

0%

100%

53.8%

46.2%

0%

0%

0%

100%

41.9%

58.1%

0%

0%

0%

100%

43.7%

56.3%

0%

0%

0%

100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Veii=r SereEn ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 85.4% 73.2% 71.4% 69.4% 61.5% 77.7%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 14.6% 26.8% 28.6% 30.6% 38.5% 22.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 80.6% 73.9% 65.7% 58.1% 82.7% 75.8%
Hispanic 7.1% 7% 5.7% 12.9% 5.8% 7.5%
Asian 3.7% 8.3% 5.7% 6.5% 5.8% 5.5%
Z;t;"riecan 4.1% 3.8% 5.7% 8.1% 1.9% 4.3%
:{‘;:E{y 4.4% 7% 17.1% 14.5% 3.8% 6.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 65.3% 52.2% 37.1% 32.3% 36.5% 54.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 27.2% 37.6% 31.4% 37.1% 42.3% 32.5%
32’:;;23; 3.4% 5.1% 14.3% 6.5% 13.5% 5.7%
gitsrggg'r’éve 4.1% 5.1% 17.1% 24.2% 7.7% 7.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G il el ggsr';‘-fl'g 17.7% 14.6% 17.1% 22.6% 5.8% 16.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 29.9% 51% 31.4% 51.6% 46.2% 39.2%
32’:;;23; 27.2% 24.2% 40% 16.1% 36.5% 26.8%
iitsrggg'r’éve 25.2% 10.2% 11.4% 9.7% 11.5% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Equality Act

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
L e el ggsr';‘-fl'g 59.5% 39.5% 37.1% 22.6% 38.5% 47.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 26.2% 40.8% 28.6% 27.4% 34.6% 31%
3:’5’;‘;;232 10.5% 13.4% 25.7% 21% 17.3% 13.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 3.7% 6.4% 8.6% 29% 9.6% 7.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 81% 64.3% 42.9% 33.9% 55.8% 67.3%
Republican 7.8% 14.6% 31.4% 43.5% 9.6% 14.8%
’ngtt;‘er 2% 10.2% 5.7% 14.5% 0% 5.5%
Undecided 7.5% 8.3% 17.1% 4.8% 17.3% 8.8%
ggsou;;igr] 1.7% 2.5% 2.9% 3.2% 17.3% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 8.8% 7.6% 8.6% 21% 5.8% 9.5%
spending
Crime &
Public 15% 19.1% 22.9% 14.5% 23.1% 17.2%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 15% 12.1% 11.4% 9.7% 15.4% 13.5%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 29.3% 29.9% 8.6% 24.2% 17.3% 26.7%
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and o o o o o o
boror 3.4% 5.1% 20% 16.1% 7.7% 6.5%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 7.1% 7.6% 14.3% 8.1% 13.5% 8.3%
iliness
Racial
tension & 17% 16.6% 14.3% 3.2% 13.5% 15%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raas”t‘:uctu 4.4% 1.9% 0% 3.2% 3.8% 3.3%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Equality Act

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion

CrIBiET 1D e gggr':)‘-yg 40.1% 25.5% 25.7% 40.3% 15.4% 33.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 26.5% 49% 22.9% 27.4% 28.8% 32.5%
2:’5’;‘;;232 12.6% 7% 22.9% 0% 3.8% 9.7%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 16.3% 14.6% 28.6% 27.4% 11.5% 17.3%

ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 4.4% 3.8% 0% 4.8% 40.4% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:;negly 57.1% 29.39% 42.9% 43.5% 28.8% 45.2%
282‘;‘”““ 23.5% 35% 17.1% 19.4% 19.2% 25.3%
gltsrggfe'i 6.1% 15.9% 14.3% 21% 1.9% 10.3%

gi"srgger";zat 5.8% 8.3% 20% 9.7% 9.6% 8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 7.5% 11.5% 5.7% 6.5% 40.4% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower  Strongly 21.1% 8.9% 11.4% 14.5% 7.7% 15.5%

accommodations should be banned by law. Agree

ig’;‘;""hat 9.9% 23.6% 11.4% 24.2% 1.9% 14.3%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 12.9% 12.7% 14.3% 16.1% 11.5% 13.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 23.1% 35.7% 42.9% 29% 19.2% 27.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 33% 19.1% 20% 16.1% 59.6% 29.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 11.9% 4.5% 2.9% 8.1% 3.8% 8.3%
women'’s prisons.
SOMIRERE 6.1% 19.1% 2.9% 16.1% 1.9% 10%
Agree
Somewhat 16.7% 13.4% 20% 25.8% 13.5% 16.7%
Disagree
strongly 52% 55.4% 54.3% 40.3% 44.2% 51.2%
Disagree
Unsure or 13.3% 7.6% 20% 9.7% 36.5% 13.8%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 9.5% 7.6% 2.9% 9.7% 7.7% 8.5%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree ' ' ' ' ' '
SOMERE 10.2% 19.1% 11.4% 14.5% 3.8% 12.5%
Agree
Somewhat 17.3% 14% 17.1% 24.2% 15.4% 17%
Disagree
strongly 49.7% 50.3% 57.1% 41.9% 40.4% 48.7%
Disagree
Unsure or 13.3% 8.9% 11.4% 9.7% 32.7% 13.3%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R4 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 10.9% 519% 5.7% 6.5% 7.7% 8.3%
services should be banned by law Agree ' ' ' ' ' '
SOMIRERE 8.5% 22.3% 14.3% 16.1% 5.8% 13%
Agree
Somewhat 15.6% 14% 14.3% 22.6% 9.6% 15.3%
Disagree
strongly 44.2% 41.4% 48.6% 43.5% 34.6% 42.8%
Disagree
Unsure or 20.7% 17.2% 17.1% 11.3% 42.3% 20.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Equality Act

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 8.5% 8.3% 2.9% 14.5% 5.89% 8.5%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 7.5% 19.7% 8.6% 9.7% 7.7% 11%
Somewhat 13.9% 16.6% 17.1% 19.4% 9.6% 15%
Disagree
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 56.1% 42.7% 57.1% 54.8% 42.3% 51.3%
Unsure or 13.9% 12.7% 14.3% 1.6% 34.6% 14.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 15.6% 6.4% 8.6% 4.8% 5.89% 10.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’::;""hat 17.7% 22.3% 14.3% 19.4% 3.8% 17.7%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 12.2% 10.2% 5.7% 17.7% 11.5% 11.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 34% 40.1% 54.3% 53.2% 34.6% 38.8%
Unsure or 20.4% 21% 17.1% 4.8% 44.2% 20.8%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 10.9% 5.1% 5.7% 6.5% 7.7% 8.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.

Somewhat

i 7.5% 21% 0% 14.5% 1.9% 10.8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 9.2% 8.9% 17.1% 21% 11.5% 11%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 48.6% 46.5% 60% 43.5% 28.8% 46.5%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 23.8% 18.5% 17.1% 14.5% 50% 23.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Equality Act

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q14 Party Republican 6.8% 5.1% 8.6% 21% 13.5% 8.5%
Democrat 73.8% 60.5% 37.1% 27.4% 50% 61.3%
Independent 15.3% 24.2% 28.6% 29% 11.5% 19.5%
Libertarian 1% 6.4% 11.4% 12.9% 3.8% 4.5%
Socialist 1.7% 3.2% 0% 6.5% 1.9% 2.5%
’S;‘ftt;‘er 1.4% 0.6% 14.3% 3.2% 19.2% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conservativ 12.2% 8.9% 8.6% 27.4% 9.6% 12.5%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 19.7% 29.3% 14.3% 16.1% 30.8% 22.5%
e
Moderate 36.7% 47.1% 51.4% 40.3% 42.3% 41.2%
somewhat 15% 8.3% 8.6% 4.8% 5.8% 11%
liberal
Very liberal 16.3% 6.4% 17.1% 11.3% 11.5% 12.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 44.9% 42.7% 45.7% 59.7% 44.2% 45.8%
Female 55.1% 57.3% 54.3% 40.3% 55.8% 54.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Equality Act

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q17 Religion Catholic 8.5% 12.1% 11.4% 21% 7.7% 10.8%
Protestant 25.9% 13.4% 8.6% 19.4% 17.3% 20.2%
Evangelical 4.4% 5.1% 8.6% 9.7% 9.6% 5.8%
Non-
Eﬁ:ﬁm'”at‘ 23.5% 19.7% 14.3% 21% 15.4% 21%
Christian
Jewish 1.4% 3.8% 2.9% 6.5% 0% 2.5%
Muslim 2% 4.5% 2.9% 1.6% 0% 2.5%
Atheist 3.7% 5.1% 2.9% 1.6% 3.8% 3.8%
Buddhist 1.7% 3.2% 5.7% 0% 0% 2%
Hindu 1.4% 5.1% 5.7% 0% 3.8% 2.7%
é‘r’fas”'a" 0.3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.2%
AT 11.2% 11.5% 20% 8.1% 15.4% 11.8%
religion
kit 16% 16.6% 17.1% 11.3% 26.9% 16.7%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 29.6% 30.6% 34.3% 50% 34.6% 32.7%
35-54 19.7% 26.1% 22.9% 19.4% 17.3% 21.3%
55-64 17.7% 20.4% 20% 12.9% 11.5% 17.5%
65 or Over 33% 22.9% 22.9% 17.7% 36.5% 28.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Q19 Education Less than
Igh schoo 47 (] .o% 270 .07/ L)
high school 5.4% 7% 8.6% 3.2% 3.8% 5.7%
graduate
HighSchooll] 5 gq, 22.3% 11.4% 33.9% 30.8% 23.3%
graduate
Some
College or 40.8% 38.9% 48.6% 30.6% 48.1% 40.3%
Associate's
Degree
SREElrE 19.7% 25.5% 25.7% 14.5% 11.5% 20.3%
degree
z°5tgrad“at 12.2% 6.4% 5.7% 17.7% 5.8% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
0P el ;gsgggan 22.4% 23.6% 11.4% 27.4% 30.8% 23.3%
$5,000 to
less than 21.8% 24.8% 14.3% 14.5% 26.9% 21.8%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 22.4% 17.8% 40% 9.7% 21.2% 20.8%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 12.2% 14% 11.4% 14.5% 7.7% 12.5%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 8.2% 8.3% 5.7% 14.5% 1.9% 8.2%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 2.4% 2.5% 2.9% 4.8% 1.9% 2.7%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
$150,000 3.7% 4.5% 2.9% 3.2% 1.9% 3.7%
Don’t know 6.8% 4.5% 11.4% 11.3% 7.7% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 18.4% 22.3% 8.6% 17.7% 28.8% 19.7%
2 of 4 14.3% 28% 17.1% 30.6% 17.3% 20%
3of4 9.9% 11.5% 20% 4.8% 13.5% 10.7%
4 of 4 57.5% 38.2% 54.3% 46.8% 40.4% 49.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat

approve approve

Somewhat
disapprove

Strongly
disapprove

Unsure or
No opinion

Total

Q22 DMA

ATLANTA

CHARLOTT
E

CHATTANO
OGA

GREENSBO
RO-
H.POINT-
W.SALEM

GREENVILL
E-N.BERN-
WASHNGTN

GREENVLL-
SPART-
ASHEVLL-
AND

MYRTLE
BEACH-
FLORENCE

NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH-
NEWPT
NWS

RALEIGH-
DURHAM
(FAYETVLLE
)

WILMINGTO
N

Total

0%

20.4%

0%

16%

10.2%

0%

1.7%

2.4%

45.9%

3.4%

100%

0%

28.7%

0%

14%

14.6%

1.9%

3.8%

1.9%

34.4%

0.6%

100%

0%

25.7%

0%

11.4%

11.4%

0%

0%

5.7%

37.1%

8.6%

100%

0%

32.3%

0%

24.2%

6.5%

0%

6.5%

3.2%

24.2%

3.2%

100%

0%

26.9%

0%

17.3%

9.6%

0%

3.8%

1.9%

36.5%

3.8%

100%

0%

24.7%

0%

16.2%

11%

0.5%

2.8%

2.5%

39.3%

3%

100%

Q23 Survey Method
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IVR to
Landline

Online to
Panel

Online to
Mobile

Live Agent
to Landline

Live Agent
to Mobile

Total

46.3%

53.7%

0%

0%

0%

100%

38.9%

61.1%

0%

0%

0%

100%

51.4%

48.6%

0%

0%

0%

100%

38.7%

61.3%

0%

0%

0%

100%

44.2%

55.8%

0%

0%

0%

100%

43.7%

56.3%

0%

0%

0%

100%
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Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Veii=r SereEn ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 85.2% 75% 62.9% 77.1% 67.2% 77.7%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 14.8% 25% 37.1% 22.9% 32.8% 22.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 74.5% 75.7% 71% 77.1% 85.1% 75.8%
Hispanic 7% 8.6% 11.3% 6.3% 4.5% 7.5%
Asian 4.1% 8.6% 6.5% 6.3% 3% 5.5%
Z;t;"riecan 5.9% 3.3% 3.2% 2.1% 3% 4.3%
:{‘;:E{y 8.5% 3.9% 8.1% 8.3% 4.5% 6.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 55.7% 58.6% 41.9% 54.2% 50.7% 54.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 25.8% 34.9% 43.5% 41.7% 37.3% 32.5%
32’:;;23; 5.5% 3.3% 11.3% 4.2% 7.5% 5.7%
gitsrggg'r’éve 12.9% 3.3% 3.2% 0% 4.5% 7.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G il el ggsr';‘-fl'g 20.7% 13.2% 17.7% 10.4% 9% 16.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 33.2% 43.4% 46.8% 43.8% 43.3% 39.2%
32’:;;23; 25.5% 26.3% 29% 25% 32.8% 26.8%
iitsrggg'r’éve 20.7% 17.1% 6.5% 20.8% 14.9% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
L e el gggr';‘-fl'g 53.5% 44.7% 30.6% 43.8% 46.3% 47.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 25.5% 40.8% 35.5% 22.9% 32.8% 31%
2:’5’;‘;;232 10.3% 11.8% 25.8% 25% 13.4% 13.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 10.7% 2.6% 8.1% 8.3% 7.5% 7.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 70.5% 75.7% 43.5% 60.4% 62.7% 67.3%
Republican 15.9% 12.5% 19.4% 20.8% 7.5% 14.8%
’S;‘ftt;‘er 3% 4.6% 14.5% 10.4% 6% 5.5%
Undecided 8.1% 5.9% 14.5% 4.2% 16.4% 8.8%
:250”[;‘2"(’:” 2.6% 1.3% 8.1% 4.2% 7.5% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 11.8% 5.9% 9.7% 6.3% 10.4% 9.5%
spending
Crime &
Public 19.2% 18.4% 8.1% 10.4% 19.4% 17.2%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 11.8% 12.5% 12.9% 20.8% 17.9% 13.5%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 21.8% 33.6% 37.1% 25% 22.4% 26.7%
developmen
t
Immigratio
anrg:r 6.3% 8.6% 6.5% 6.3% 3% 6.5%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 6.6% 5.9% 14.5% 12.5% 11.9% 8.3%
iliness
Racial
tension & 19.6% 10.5% 8.1% 14.6% 13.4% 15%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raas”t‘:uctu 3% 4.6% 3.2% 4.2% 1.5% 3.3%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

CrIBiET 1D e gggr':)‘-yg 45.8% 27.6% 29% 14.6% 13.4% 33.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 22.5% 46.1% 37.1% 39.6% 32.8% 32.5%

2:’5’;‘;;232 10.7% 5.3% 4.8% 18.8% 13.4% 9.7%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 14.4% 17.1% 22.6% 20.8% 22.4% 17.3%

ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 6.6% 3.9% 6.5% 6.3% 17.9% 7.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

QL Bl At gggr':)‘-yg 62% 45.4% 29% 35.4% 32.8% 49%
(] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (]

ggpmri‘\’/":at 17% 36.2% 40.3% 27.1% 26.9% 26.2%

2:’5’;‘;;232 5.5% 3.9% 8.1% 14.6% 3% 5.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 10% 7.9% 21% 12.5% 6% 10.3%

ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 5.5% 6.6% 1.6% 10.4% 31.3% 8.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 20.7% 11.8% 8.1% 12.5% 11.9% 15.5%

accommodations should be banned by law. Agree

ig’;‘;""hat 8.1% 21.1% 30.6% 16.7% 7.5% 14.3%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 11.8% 18.4% 12.9% 8.3% 10.4% 13.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 29.2% 22.4% 38.7% 39.6% 16.4% 27.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 30.3% 26.3% 9.7% 22.9% 53.7% 29.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 8.5% 8.6% 9.7% 10.4% 4.5% 8.3%
women'’s prisons.
ig’::;""hat 4.4% 19.1% 14.5% 10.4% 7.5% 10%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 17.7% 17.1% 14.5% 18.8% 11.9% 16.7%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 57.9% 40.8% 54.8% 52.1% 43.3% 51.2%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 11.4% 14.5% 6.5% 8.3% 32.8% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 10.3% 7.2% 6.5% 8.3% 6% 8.5%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 6.6% 19.7% 25.8% 16.7% 4.5% 12.5%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 16.2% 17.8% 19.4% 14.6% 17.9% 17%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 54.6% 42.8% 40.3% 50% 44.8% 48.7%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 12.2% 12.5% 8.1% 10.4% 26.9% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 10.3% 8.6% 3.2% 12.5% 1.5% 8.3%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’::;""hat 6.3% 17.8% 33.9% 12.5% 10.4% 13%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 14.4% 18.4% 12.9% 16.7% 13.4% 15.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 48.7% 40.1% 38.7% 37.5% 32.8% 42.8%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 20.3% 15.1% 11.3% 20.8% 41.8% 20.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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NC VOC Survey

Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 9.6% 9.9% 3.2% 12.5% 3% 8.5%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 4.4% 16.4% 29% 14.6% 6% 11%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 14.4% 18.4% 9.7% 14.6% 14.9% 15%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 62% 42.1% 50% 41.7% 37.3% 51.3%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 9.6% 13.2% 8.1% 16.7% 38.8% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
informing parents.
ig’::;""hat 13.7% 21.1% 24.2% 29.2% 11.9% 17.7%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 10.3% 16.4% 12.9% 10.4% 7.5% 11.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 46.1% 30.9% 40.3% 31.3% 31.3% 38.8%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 19.2% 20.4% 9.7% 12.5% 44.8% 20.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 9.6% 9.9% 3.2% 10.4% 3% 8.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’::;‘”hat 5.9% 19.7% 25.8% 2.1% 3% 10.8%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 8.9% 11.2% 16.1% 14.6% 11.9% 11%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 55% 36.2% 43.5% 54.2% 32.8% 46.5%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 20.7% 23% 11.3% 18.8% 49.3% 23.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q14 Party Republican 11.1% 7.2% 6.5% 6.3% 4.5% 8.5%
Democrat 66.8% 66.4% 35.5% 52.1% 58.2% 61.3%
Independent 17.7% 17.1% 29% 27.1% 17.9% 19.5%
Libertarian 1.1% 4.6% 17.7% 8.3% 3% 4.5%
Socialist 1.1% 2.6% 8.1% 4.2% 1.5% 2.5%
ISy 2.2% 2% 3.2% 2.1% 14.9% 3.7%
party
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conservativ 20.7% 6.6% 4.8% 0% 9% 12.5%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 17.3% 27.6% 30.6% 27.1% 20.9% 22.5%
e
Moderate 36.5% 44.7% 38.7% 52.1% 46.3% 41.2%
somewhat 12.2% 9.2% 16.1% 6.3% 9% 11%
liberal
Very liberal 13.3% 11.8% 9.7% 14.6% 14.9% 12.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 47.6% 50.7% 54.8% 33.3% 28.4% 45.8%
Female 52.4% 49.3% 45.2% 66.7% 71.6% 54.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q17 Religion Catholic 8.9% 10.5% 16.1% 22.9% 6% 10.8%
Protestant 21.4% 17.8% 8.1% 25% 28.4% 20.2%
Evangelical 8.9% 3.3% 4.8% 2.1% 3% 5.8%
Non-
Eﬁ:ﬁm'”at‘ 26.2% 21.7% 14.5% 12.5% 10.4% 21%
Christian
Jewish 1.8% 2% 8.1% 0% 3% 2.5%
Muslim 0.4% 2.6% 8.1% 8.3% 1.5% 2.5%
Atheist 3.3% 3.3% 8.1% 6.3% 1.5% 3.8%
Buddhist 1.5% 2.6% 1.6% 4.2% 1.5% 2%
Hindu 1.5% 4.6% 0% 4.2% 4.5% 2.7%
é‘r’fas”'a" 0% 0.7% 0% 0% 0% 0.2%
AT 11.8% 13.8% 9.7% 4.2% 14.9% 11.8%
religion
kit 14.4% 17.1% 21% 10.4% 25.4% 16.7%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 25.5% 41.4% 46.8% 31.3% 29.9% 32.7%
35-54 23.6% 21.7% 27.4% 10.4% 13.4% 21.3%
55-64 20.3% 13.2% 12.9% 27.1% 13.4% 17.5%
65 or Over 30.6% 23.7% 12.9% 31.3% 43.3% 28.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q19 Education Less than
high school 4.4% 6.6% 4.8% 6.3% 9% 5.7%
graduate
HighSchooll| 5, 4o 21.1% 33.9% 14.6% 32.8% 23.3%
graduate
Some
College or 36.9% 40.8% 41.9% 54.2% 41.8% 40.3%
Associate's
Degree
Zrehzlars 24.7% 19.1% 16.1% 14.6% 13.4% 20.3%
degree
z°5tgrad“at 12.5% 12.5% 3.2% 10.4% 3% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20)ncome ;gsgg(r)\an 24.7% 23.7% 17.7% 12.5% 29.9% 23.3%
$5,000 to
less than 19.6% 25.7% 14.5% 27.1% 25.4% 21.8%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 22.9% 15.8% 25.8% 22.9% 17.9% 20.8%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 10.3% 14.5% 17.7% 16.7% 9% 12.5%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 7.7% 6.6% 11.3% 12.5% 7.5% 8.2%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 1.1% 3.9% 8.1% 4.2% 0% 2.7%
$150,000
:'f;g g})aon 4.8% 3.3% 3.2% 2.1% 1.5% 3.7%
Don’t know 8.9% 6.6% 1.6% 2.1% 9% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History lof4 19.9% 24.3% 17.7% 8.3% 17.9% 19.7%
20f 4 14% 21.7% 37.1% 25% 20.9% 20%
30f4 8.5% 9.2% 17.7% 18.8% 10.4% 10.7%
4of 4 57.6% 44.7% 27.4% 47.9% 50.7% 49.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

NC VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

110



NC VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace

Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q22 DMA ATLANTA 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
EHARLOTF 22.5% 26.3% 35.5% 25% 19.4% 24.7%
gg‘:ﬂANo 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
GREENSBO
E%OINT— 13.3% 15.8% 21% 22.9% 19.4% 16.2%
W.SALEM
GREENVILL
E-N.BERN- 10.3% 11.8% 6.5% 12.5% 14.9% 11%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
/szﬁg/_u- 0% 1.3% 0% 0% 1.5% 0.5%
AND
MYRTLE
BEACH- 4.4% 1.3% 3.2% 0% 1.5% 2.8%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
;‘E\F;VTPSTMTH' 2.2% 2.6% 3.2% 2.1% 3% 2.5%
NWS
RALEIGH-
(DFLAF\*(:Q"LLE 42.4% 40.1% 30.6% 35.4% 35.8% 39.3%
)
X}”LM'NGTO 4.8% 0.7% 0% 2.1% 4.5% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2 ey Visuee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 51.3% 34.2% 17.7% 47.9% 55.2% 43.7%
g:r']'gle o 48.7% 65.8% 82.3% 52.1% 44.8% 56.3%
321‘;"2 to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
't-(')"faﬁ%ﬁgé 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
't-(')"; oAtﬂfe”t 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations should be banned by law.

Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations

should be banned by law.

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Veii=r SEreEn ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 88.2% 69.8% 75.9% 70.7% 83.4% 77.7%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 11.8% 30.2% 24.1% 29.3% 16.6% 22.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i e aleliby E"I':;';r:\:st 80.6% 79.1% 69.6% 75.4% 74.9% 75.8%
Hispanic 4.3% 7% 10.1% 9.6% 6.3% 7.5%
Asian 3.2% 4.7% 6.3% 6% 6.3% 5.5%
Z;t('e"riecan 7.5% 2.3% 5.1% 2.4% 5.1% 4.3%
:{‘;:E{y 4.3% 7% 8.9% 6.6% 7.4% 6.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 71% 57% 39.2% 46.1% 58.9% 54.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 19.4% 39.5% 39.2% 37.7% 28% 32.5%
3;’:;;23; 2.2% 3.5% 6.3% 7.8% 6.3% 5.7%
gitsrggg'r’éve 7.5% 0% 15.2% 8.4% 6.9% 7.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G il el ggsr';‘-fl'g 35.5% 17.4% 13.9% 12% 10.9% 16.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 30.1% 52.3% 38% 39.5% 37.7% 39.2%
3;’:;;23; 19.4% 19.8% 31.6% 29.3% 29.7% 26.8%
gitsrggg'r’éve 15.1% 10.5% 16.5% 19.2% 21.7% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations should be banned by law.

Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations
should be banned by law.

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
. (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (]
L e el gggr':)‘-yg 54.8% 40.7% 36.7% 38.9% 59.4% 47.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 24.7% 37.2% 35.4% 33.5% 26.9% 31%
3:’5’;‘;;232 11.8% 18.6% 13.9% 16.8% 9.7% 13.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 8.6% 3.5% 13.9% 10.8% 4% 7.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 76.3% 65.1% 60.8% 57.5% 76% 67.3%
Republican 16.1% 14% 21.5% 17.4% 9.1% 14.8%
’;;‘ftt;‘er 2.2% 10.5% 7.6% 8.4% 1.1% 5.5%
Undecided 5.4% 8.1% 6.3% 13.2% 8% 8.8%
2250”[;‘:“‘;; 0% 2.3% 3.8% 3.6% 5.7% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 15.1% 7% 10.1% 6.6% 10.3% 9.5%
spending
Crime &
Public 17.2% 19.8% 12.7% 20.4% 14.9% 17.2%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 11.8% 16.3% 8.9% 12.6% 16% 13.5%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 28% 29.1% 26.6% 29.3% 22.3% 26.7%
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and [v) 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
boror 4.3% 4.7% 11.4% 7.8% 5.1% 6.5%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 8.6% 10.5% 5.1% 9% 8% 8.3%
iliness
Racial
tension & 8.6% 10.5% 21.5% 13.8% 18.9% 15%
civil unrest
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Transportat
ion and 6.5% 2.3% 3.8% 0.6% 4.6% 3.3%
infrastructu
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations

should be banned by law.

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion

CrIBiET 1D e gggr':)‘-fl'z 53.8% 23.3% 38% 31.7% 26.9% 33.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 21.5% 50% 27.8% 37.1% 27.4% 32.5%

3;’:;;232 6.5% 7% 13.9% 10.2% 10.3% 9.7%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 12.9% 17.4% 15.2% 18% 20% 17.3%

ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 5.4% 2.3% 5.1% 3% 15.4% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

QL Bl At gggr':)‘-yg 66.7% 33.7% 48.1% 40.7% 55.4% 49%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 15.1% 43% 25.3% 33.5% 17.1% 26.2%

3;’:;;232 4.3% 4.7% 6.3% 9% 4% 5.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 9.7% 17.4% 12.7% 10.8% 5.7% 10.3%

ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 4.3% 1.2% 7.6% 6% 17.7% 8.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:;negly 60.2% 25.6% 40.5% 47.3% 46.9% 45.2%
282‘;‘”““ 19.4% 37.2% 35.4% 20.4% 22.9% 25.3%
gltsrgg?e'i 5.4% 22.1% 10.1% 14.4% 3.4% 10.3%

gi"srgger";zat 6.5% 9.3% 5.1% 11.4% 6.3% 8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 8.6% 5.8% 8.9% 6.6% 20.6% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

NC VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

115



NC VOC Survey

Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations should be banned by law.

Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations

should be banned by law.

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 29% 10.5% 2.5% 3% 4% 8.3%
women'’s prisons.
ig’::;""hat 17.2% 25.6% 3.8% 9% 2.3% 10%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 11.8% 20.9% 30.4% 9.6% 17.7% 16.7%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 33.3% 34.9% 50.6% 74.3% 46.9% 51.2%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 8.6% 8.1% 12.7% 4.2% 29.1% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 24.7% 9.3% 519% 6% 3.4% 8.5%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 17.2% 32.6% 10.1% 9.6% 4% 12.5%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 12.9% 16.3% 27.8% 14.4% 17.1% 17%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 34.4% 31.4% 46.8% 64.7% 50.3% 48.7%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 10.8% 10.5% 10.1% 5.4% 25.1% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 25.8% 10.5% 2.5% 6% 2.9% 8.3%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’::;""hat 17.2% 41.9% 5.1% 9.6% 3.4% 13%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 11.8% 12.8% 27.8% 12% 16% 15.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 25.8% 26.7% 53.2% 59.3% 39.4% 42.8%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 19.4% 8.1% 11.4% 13.2% 38.3% 20.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations should be banned by law.

Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations
should be banned by law.

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 25.8% 11.6% 3.8% 6% 2.3% 8.5%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
i‘g;‘;‘;‘”hat 14% 31.4% 2.5% 9% 5.1% 11%
g?s"a"sﬁilat 9.7% 11.6% 36.7% 9% 15.4% 15%
gf;‘;g?g; 38.7% 38.4% 48.1% 68.3% 49.7% 51.3%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 11.8% 7% 8.9% 7.8% 27.4% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 31.2% 14% 3.8% 6.6% 5.7% 10.8%
pronouns children may choose, without ' ' ' ' '
informing parents.
i‘g;‘;‘;‘”hat 15.1% 39.5% 11.4% 18% 10.9% 17.7%
g?s"a"sﬁilat 8.6% 7% 24.1% 8.4% 13.7% 11.8%
gf;‘;g?g; 32.3% 33.7% 41.8% 53.3% 29.7% 38.8%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 12.9% 5.8% 19% 13.8% 40% 20.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 29% 5.8% 2.5% 5.4% 4% 8.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
i‘g;‘;‘;‘”hat 11.8% 32.6% 6.3% 11.4% 1.1% 10.8%
g?s"a"sﬁilat 6.5% 14% 27.8% 7.2% 8% 11%
gf;‘;g?g; 36.6% 37.2% 44.3% 59.9% 44.6% 46.5%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 16.1% 10.5% 19% 16.2% 42.3% 23.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations should be banned by law.

Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations
should be banned by law.

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q14 Party Republican 10.8% 9.3% 7.6% 9% 6.9% 8.5%
Democrat 68.8% 61.6% 58.2% 52.1% 67.4% 61.3%
Independent 14% 20.9% 20.3% 24.6% 16.6% 19.5%
Libertarian 3.2% 4.7% 1.3% 10.2% 1.1% 4.5%
Socialist 2.2% 2.3% 5.1% 1.2% 2.9% 2.5%
’ngtt;‘er 1.1% 1.2% 7.6% 3% 5.1% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conservativ 31.2% 7% 5.1% 11.4% 9.7% 12.5%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 22.6% 36% 11.4% 24.6% 18.9% 22.5%
e
Moderate 31.2% 36% 53.2% 44.9% 40% 41.2%
somewhat 5.4% 10.5% 12.7% 7.8% 16.6% 11%
liberal
Very liberal 9.7% 10.5% 17.7% 11.4% 14.9% 12.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 52.7% 48.8% 36.7% 49.1% 41.7% 45.8%
Female 47.3% 51.2% 63.3% 50.9% 58.3% 54.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations

should be banned by law.

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q17 Religion Catholic 16.1% 11.6% 11.4% 7.8% 10.3% 10.8%
Protestant 21.5% 14% 17.7% 18.6% 25.1% 20.2%
Evangelical 5.4% 4.7% 5.1% 6% 6.9% 5.8%
Non-
Eﬁ:ﬁm'”at‘ 16.1% 19.8% 22.8% 25.1% 19.4% 21%
Christian
Jewish 3.2% 4.7% 1.3% 2.4% 1.7% 2.5%
Muslim 0% 5.8% 1.3% 4.8% 0.6% 2.5%
Atheist 5.4% 2.3% 2.5% 7.2% 1.1% 3.8%
Buddhist 4.3% 2.3% 3.8% 0.6% 1.1% 2%
Hindu 5.4% 5.8% 0% 1.2% 2.3% 2.7%
é‘r’fas”'a" 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.6% 0.2%
artiCy 8.6% 12.8% 15.2% 12% 11.4% 11.8%
religion
Unsure or 14% 16.3% 19% 14.4% 19.4% 16.7%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 33.3% 44.2% 32.9% 34.7% 24.6% 32.7%
35-54 14% 25.6% 25.3% 28.7% 14.3% 21.3%
55-64 18.3% 14% 19% 15% 20.6% 17.5%
65 or Over 34.4% 16.3% 22.8% 21.6% 40.6% 28.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations

should be banned by law.

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q19 Education Less than
high school 5.4% 9.3% 3.8% 4.8% 5.7% 5.7%
graduate
HighSchaal| 5, 44, 44.2% 17.7% 15% 22.9% 23.3%
graduate
Some
College or 35.5% 26.7% 49.4% 47.9% 38.3% 40.3%
Associate's
Degree
32;‘:;”'5 22.6% 17.4% 20.3% 20.4% 20.6% 20.3%
z°5tgrad“at 11.8% 2.3% 8.9% 12% 12.6% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20)ncome ;zsgggan 34.4% 33.7% 16.5% 15% 23.4% 23.3%
$5,000 to
less than 15.1% 15.1% 27.8% 24% 24% 21.8%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 15.1% 24.4% 26.6% 25.1% 15.4% 20.8%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 11.8% 15.1% 6.3% 15.6% 11.4% 12.5%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 10.8% 4.7% 8.9% 7.2% 9.1% 8.2%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 2.2% 1.2% 3.8% 4.2% 1.7% 2.7%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
Rt 4.3% 2.3% 2.5% 4.8% 3.4% 3.7%
Don’t know 6.5% 3.5% 7.6% 4.2% 11.4% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 26.9% 25.6% 15.2% 19.2% 15.4% 19.7%
20f4 18.3% 32.6% 24.1% 21.6% 11.4% 20%
30f4 7.5% 10.5% 12.7% 13.8% 8.6% 10.7%
4of4 47.3% 31.4% 48.1% 45.5% 64.6% 49.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower accommodations
should be banned by law.

Strongly
Agree

Somewhat
Agree

Somewhat

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

Q22 DMA

ATLANTA

CHARLOTT
E

CHATTANO
OGA

GREENSBO
RO-
H.POINT-
W.SALEM

GREENVILL
E-N.BERN-
WASHNGTN

GREENVLL-
SPART-
ASHEVLL-
AND

MYRTLE
BEACH-
FLORENCE

NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH-
NEWPT
NWS

RALEIGH-
DURHAM
(FAYETVLLE
)

WILMINGTO
N

Total

0%

29%

0%

11.8%

11.8%

0%

4.3%

4.3%

34.4%

4.3%

100%

0%

27.9%

0%

18.6%

11.6%

0%

1.2%

3.5%

36%

1.2%

100%

0%

29.1%

0%

11.4%

10.1%

0%

1.3%

2.5%

41.8%

3.8%

100%

0%

22.8%

0%

19.8%

12.6%

0.6%

3.6%

2.4%

36.5%

1.8%

100%

0%

20.6%

0%

16%

9.1%

1.1%

2.9%

1.1%

45.1%

4%

100%

0%

24.7%

0%

16.2%

11%

0.5%

2.8%

2.5%

39.3%

3%

100%

Q23 Survey Method
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IVR to
Landline

Online to
Panel

Online to
Mobile

Live Agent
to Landline

Live Agent
to Mobile

Total

48.4%

51.6%

0%

0%

0%

100%

30.2%

69.8%

0%

0%

0%

100%

34.2%

65.8%

0%

0%

0%

100%

35.3%

64.7%

0%

0%

0%

100%

60%

40%

0%

0%

0%

100%

43.7%

56.3%

0%

0%

0%

100%
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Q13 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Veii=r SereEn ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 74% 63.3% 70% 82.7% 80.7% 77.7%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 26% 36.7% 30% 17.3% 19.3% 22.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 82% 65% 71% 77.2% 80.7% 75.8%
Hispanic 4% 11.7% 10% 7.5% 3.6% 7.5%
Asian 6% 16.7% 5% 2.6% 8.4% 5.5%
Z;t;"riecan 4% 5% 8% 3.3% 3.6% 4.3%
:{‘;:E{y 4% 1.7% 6% 9.4% 3.6% 6.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 76% 60% 43% 55% 48.2% 54.3%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 22% 36.7% 37% 31.3% 34.9% 32.5%
32’:;;‘;23; 2% 1.7% 7% 6.2% 7.2% 5.7%
gitsrggg'r’éve 0% 1.7% 13% 7.5% 9.6% 7.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G il el ggsr';‘-fl'g 46% 18.3% 15% 12.1% 14.5% 16.3%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 24% 60% 37% 38.8% 37.3% 39.2%
32’:;;‘;23; 18% 13.3% 26% 30.9% 27.7% 26.8%
gitsrggg'r’éve 12% 8.3% 22% 18.2% 20.5% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
L e el ggsr';‘-fl'g 70% 40% 36% 47.6% 51.8% 47.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 18% 30% 31% 33.6% 30.1% 31%
3:’5’;‘;;232 8% 25% 20% 11.1% 12% 13.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 4% 5% 13% 7.8% 6% 7.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 84% 55% 65% 67.8% 67.5% 67.3%
Republican 8% 23.3% 18% 14% 12% 14.8%
’ngtt;‘er 2% 6.7% 5% 6.5% 3.6% 5.5%
Undecided 6% 11.7% 9% 8.5% 9.6% 8.8%
ggsou;;igr] 0% 3.3% 3% 3.3% 7.2% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 26% 11.7% 7% 6.8% 10.8% 9.5%
spending
Crime &
Public 8% 13.3% 19% 19.9% 13.3% 17.2%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 8% 18.3% 14% 14% 10.8% 13.5%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 36% 31.7% 24% 25.7% 24.1% 26.7%
developmen
t
Immigratio
anrg:r 6% 6.7% 10% 4.6% 9.6% 6.5%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 4% 8.3% 9% 8.1% 10.8% 8.3%
iliness
Racial
tension & 8% 6.7% 12% 18.9% 14.5% 15%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raas”t‘:uctu 4% 3.3% 5% 2% 6% 3.3%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion

CrIBiET 1D e gggr';‘-fl'g 62% 23.3% 30% 31.3% 34.9% 33.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 24% 56.7% 37% 31.6% 18.1% 32.5%

2:’5’;‘;;232 2% 1.7% 11% 12.1% 9.6% 9.7%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 8% 18.3% 15% 19.2% 18.1% 17.3%

ﬁgssgﬁﬂ‘gn 4% 0% 7% 5.9% 19.3% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

QL Bl At gggr';‘-fl'g 70% 30% 49% 49.8% 47% 49%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 14% 50% 21% 28.3% 14.5% 26.2%

2:’5’;‘;;232 2% 1.7% 7% 6.2% 8.4% 5.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 10% 16.7% 16% 8.1% 7.2% 10.3%

ﬁgssgﬁﬂ‘gn 4% 1.7% 7% 7.5% 22.9% 8.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:)enegly 46% 20% 48% 51.1% 37.3% 45.2%
ggz‘zv"hat 26% 48.3% 26% 20.2% 26.5% 25.3%
gltsrggfe'i 12% 15% 9% 11.1% 4.8% 10.3%

gi"S’;‘ger";Zat 10% 8.3% 9% 8.1% 4.8% 8%
Hgsg;?n‘i’;n 6% 8.3% 8% 9.4% 26.5% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion

Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 549 26.7% 11% 10.1% 0.6% 15.5%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree

ig’;‘;‘”hat 18% 36.7% 18% 9.8% 8.4% 14.3%

g?;‘;‘r’;zat 4% 5% 24% 13% 12% 13.2%

gtlg‘;’;?'ei 10% 25% 16% 40.4% 8.4% 27.8%

stg;?n‘i’;n 14% 6.7% 31% 26.7% 61.4% 29.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 349 16.7% 59 529% 3.6% 8.5%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree

ig’;‘;‘”hat 18% 40% 7% 9.4% 7.2% 12.5%

g?;‘;‘r’;zat 8% 11.7% 52% 8.5% 15.7% 17%

gtlg‘;’;?'eé 34% 20% 25% 70.4% 26.5% 48.7%

stg;?n‘i’;n 6% 11.7% 11% 6.5% 47% 13.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 44%, 10% 2% 4.2% 8.4% 8.3%
services should be banned by law Agree

ig?:;‘”hat 22% 41.7% 12% 8.5% 4.8% 13%

g?;‘;‘r’;zat 8% 13.3% 40% 9.1% 14.5% 15.3%

gtlg‘;’;?'eé 16% 16.7% 33% 61.6% 20.5% 42.8%

stg;?n‘i’;n 10% 18.3% 13% 16.6% 51.8% 20.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 38% 11.7% 4% 4.9% 7.2% 8.5%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 12% 40% 10% 6.5% 7.2% 11%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 8% 8.3% 42% 8.8% 14.5% 15%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 32% 30% 37% 69.1% 30.1% 51.3%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 10% 10% 7% 10.7% 41% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 44% 11.7% 6% 7.5% 8.4% 10.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’::;""hat 14% 40% 21% 16.3% 4.8% 17.7%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 12% 8.3% 26% 7.8% 12% 11.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 22% 21.7% 27% 52.4% 25.3% 38.8%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 8% 18.3% 20% 16% 49.4% 20.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 44% 6.7% 2% 5.9% 4.8% 8.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.

Somewhat

i 10% 41.7% 8% 8.1% 2.4% 10.8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 12% 10% 30% 6.2% 6% 11%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 28% 26.7% 37% 61.6% 27.7% 46.5%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 6% 15% 23% 18.2% 59% 23.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q14 Party Republican 6% 10% 10% 8.5% 7.2% 8.5%
Democrat 72% 55% 58% 63.8% 54.2% 61.3%
Independent 16% 20% 20% 19.9% 19.3% 19.5%
Libertarian 4% 8.3% 7% 3.9% 1.2% 4.5%
Socialist 2% 5% 3% 1.3% 4.8% 2.5%
’S;‘ftt;‘er 0% 1.7% 2% 2.6% 13.3% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conservativ 22% 6.7% 16% 12.1% 8.4% 12.5%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 22% 45% 24% 17.9% 21.7% 22.5%
e
Moderate 40% 35% 32% 47.2% 34.9% 41.2%
somewhat 4% 6.7% 16% 10.4% 14.5% 11%
liberal
Very liberal 12% 6.7% 12% 12.4% 20.5% 12.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 42% 61.7% 53% 42.7% 39.8% 45.8%
Female 58% 38.3% 47% 57.3% 60.2% 54.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q17 Religion Catholic 22% 15% 12% 8.1% 9.6% 10.8%
Protestant 12% 20% 19% 19.9% 27.7% 20.2%
Evangelical 4% 1.7% 13% 4.6% 6% 5.8%
Non-
Eﬁ:ﬁm'”at‘ 22% 13.3% 20% 25.1% 12% 21%
Christian
Jewish 4% 5% 4% 1.6% 1.2% 2.5%
Muslim 0% 6.7% 2% 2.3% 2.4% 2.5%
Atheist 10% 3.3% 3% 4.2% 0% 3.8%
Buddhist 6% 1.7% 1% 1% 4.8% 2%
Hindu 0% 11.7% 2% 1.6% 2.4% 2.7%
é‘r’fas”'a" 0% 0% 0% 0.3% 0% 0.2%
artiCy 8% 10% 15% 12.4% 9.6% 11.8%
religion
Unsure or 12% 11.7% 9% 18.9% 24.1% 16.7%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 48% 50% 32% 28.7% 26.5% 32.7%
35-54 18% 23.3% 23% 23.1% 13.3% 21.3%
55-64 8% 6.7% 22% 18.6% 21.7% 17.5%
65 or Over 26% 20% 23% 29.6% 38.6% 28.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q19 Education Less than
high school 12% 6.7% 2% 4.6% 9.6% 5.7%
graduate
;';gzui‘;g‘m' 28% 33.3% 23% 20.8% 22.9% 23.3%
Some
College or 38% 38.3% 36% 42.3% 41% 40.3%
Associate's
Degree
Zrehzlars 16% 20% 27% 20.2% 15.7% 20.3%
degree
z°5tgrad“at 6% 1.7% 12% 12.1% 10.8% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20)ncome ;gsgggan 40% 23.3% 29% 18.2% 25.3% 23.3%
$5,000 to
less than 12% 21.7% 18% 24.4% 22.9% 21.8%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 12% 16.7% 21% 24.1% 16.9% 20.8%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 14% 15% 15% 12.1% 8.4% 12.5%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 12% 10% 8% 7.8% 6% 8.2%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 0% 8.3% 1% 2.6% 2.4% 2.7%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
Rt 8% 1.7% 4% 3.6% 2.4% 3.7%
Don'’t know 2% 3.3% 4% 7.2% 15.7% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 32% 33.3% 24% 13% 21.7% 19.7%
20f4 22% 31.7% 16% 20.2% 14.5% 20%
30f4 12% 11.7% 14% 11.1% 3.6% 10.7%
4of4 34% 23.3% 46% 55.7% 60.2% 49.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q22 DMA ATLANTA 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
EHARLOTF 20% 33.3% 29% 22.1% 25.3% 24.7%
gg‘:ﬂANo 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
GREENSBO
E%OINT— 18% 6.7% 15% 20.5% 7.2% 16.2%
W.SALEM
GREENVILL
E-N.BERN- 16% 13.3% 7% 11.7% 8.4% 11%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
SPART- 0, 0, 0, [} [} 0,
ACHEVLL. 0% 0% 0% 0.7% 1.2% 0.5%
AND
MYRTLE
BEACH- 0% 8.3% 3% 2% 3.6% 2.8%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
;‘E\F;VTPSTMTH' 6% 3.3% 2% 1.6% 3.6% 2.5%
NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM . . . . . .
ey 34% 31.7% 42% 39.1% 45.8% 39.3%
)
X}”LM'NGTO 6% 3.3% 2% 2.3% 4.8% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QB By (e EE IVR to 38% 20% 36% 48.5% 55.4% 43.7%
Landline
g:r']'gle o 62% 80% 64% 51.5% 44.6% 56.3%
@il i 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Live Agent 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to Landline
Live Agent 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Veii=r SereEn ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 78.4% 70.7% 75.5% 80.1% 77.5% 77.7%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 21.6% 29.3% 24.5% 19.9% 22.5% 22.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 76.5% 72% 67.6% 76.4% 87.5% 75.8%
Hispanic 9.8% 10.7% 10.8% 6.2% 3.8% 7.5%
Asian 7.8% 8% 3.9% 5.5% 3.8% 5.5%
Z;t;"riecan 0% 2.7% 8.8% 4.5% 2.5% 4.3%
:{‘;:E{y 5.9% 6.7% 8.8% 7.5% 2.5% 6.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 66.7% 49.3% 43.1% 56.2% 58.8% 54.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 21.6% 42.7% 41.2% 29.1% 31.3% 32.5%
32’:;;23; 9.8% 5.3% 4.9% 5.8% 3.8% 5.7%
gitsrggg'r’éve 2% 2.7% 10.8% 8.9% 6.3% 7.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G il el ggsr';‘-fl'g 39.2% 24% 12.7% 12.3% 13.8% 16.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 31.4% 48% 38.2% 39.4% 36.3% 39.2%
32’:;;23; 19.6% 20% 30.4% 27.7% 30% 26.8%
iitsrggg'r’éve 9.8% 8% 18.6% 20.5% 20% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
L e el gl 58.8% 41.3% 35.3% 48.6% 56.3% 47.3%
approve
Smeiet 15.7% 37.3% 33.3% 32.2% 27.5% 31%
approve
2:’5’;‘;;232 17.6% 16% 21.6% 10.3% 12.5% 13.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 7.8% 5.3% 9.8% 8.9% 3.8% 7.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 70.6% 65.3% 59.8% 69.5% 68.8% 67.3%
Republican 13.7% 14.7% 19.6% 14.7% 10% 14.8%
st 3.9% 6.7% 6.9% 4.8% 6.3% 5.5%
party
Undecided 7.8% 9.3% 9.8% 7.9% 11.3% 8.8%
:250”[;‘2"(’:” 3.9% 4% 3.9% 3.1% 3.8% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 25.5% 9.3% 8.8% 7.5% 7.5% 9.5%
spending
Crime &
Public 11.8% 14.7% 16.7% 19.5% 15% 17.2%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 7.8% 22.7% 9.8% 13.4% 13.8% 13.5%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 29.4% 30.7% 24.5% 25.7% 27.5% 26.7%
developmen
t
Immigratio
anrg:r 5.9% 4% 9.8% 6.2% 6.3% 6.5%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 9.8% 6.7% 9.8% 8.2% 7.5% 8.3%
iliness
Racial
tension & 5.9% 6.7% 16.7% 17.8% 16.3% 15%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raas”t‘:uctu 3.9% 5.3% 3.9% 1.7% 6.3% 3.3%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

NC VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

134



NC VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

Q13 Sex Based Rights

Q13 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion

CrIBiET 1D e gggr':)‘-yg 51% 29.3% 29.4% 33.6% 30% 33.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 31.4% 53.3% 32.4% 28.8% 27.5% 32.5%

2:’5’;‘;;232 3.9% 2.7% 9.8% 12.7% 8.8% 9.7%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 11.8% 10.7% 20.6% 19.2% 16.3% 17.3%

ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 2% 4% 7.8% 5.8% 17.5% 7.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

QL Bl At gggr':)‘-yg 54.9% 40% 50% 50% 48.8% 49%
. (] (] . (] . (] . (] . (]
ggpmri‘\’/":at 23.5% 40% 21.6% 27.1% 17.5% 26.2%

2:’5’;‘;;232 2% 5.3% 5.9% 6.8% 5% 5.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 11.8% 12% 14.7% 8.9% 7.5% 10.3%

ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 7.8% 2.7% 7.8% 7.2% 21.3% 8.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:)enegly 54.99% 249 43.1% 50.7% 41.3% 45.2%
. (] (] . (] . (] . (] . (]
282‘;‘”““ 21.6% 40% 26.5% 22.3% 23.8% 25.3%
gltsrggfe'i 7.8% 21.3% 11.8% 8.6% 6.3% 10.3%

gi"srgger";zat 7.8% 10.7% 6.9% 8.2% 6.3% 8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 7.8% 4% 11.8% 10.3% 22.5% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 45.1% 21.3% 11.8% 11% 12.5% 15.5%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
Sl 15.7% 37.3% 13.7% 9.2% 11.3% 14.3%
Agree
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 7.8% 10.7% 21.6% 12.7% 10% 13.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 19.6% 21.3% 23.5% 37% 11.3% 27.8%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 11.8% 9.3% 29.4% 30.1% 55% 29.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 33.3% 12% 3.9% 5.8% 3.8% 8.3%
women'’s prisons.
ig’::;""hat 19.6% 32% 6.9% 4.1% 8.8% 10%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 9.8% 9.3% 51% 8.6% 13.8% 16.7%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 31.4% 38.7% 25.5% 74% 25% 51.2%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 5.9% 8% 12.7% 7.5% 48.8% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 519 9.3% 599 2.7% 3.8% 8.3%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’::;""hat 17.6% 44% 9.8% 7.2% 6.3% 13%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 5.9% 10.7% 46.1% 8.6% 11.3% 15.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 11.8% 21.3% 28.4% 68.2% 8.8% 42.8%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 13.7% 14.7% 9.8% 13.4% 70% 20.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q13R5 Female-only athletics competitions for Strongly 49% 16% 2.9% 2.4% 59 8.5%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree ' ' '
SOMIRERE 13.7% 38.7% 6.9% 6.2% 6.3% 11%
Agree
Somewhat 3.9% 8% 45.1% 7.9% 16.3% 15%
Disagree
strongly 21.6% 28% 40.2% 74.3% 22.5% 51.3%
Disagree
Unsure or 11.8% 9.3% 4.9% 9.2% 50% 14.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 43.1% 16% 4.9% 6.5% 8.8% 10.8%
pronouns children may choose, without ' ' ' ' '
informing parents.
SOMIRERE 21.6% 37.3% 15.7% 14.7% 10% 17.7%
Agree
Somewhat 5.9% 5.3% 29.4% 8.9% 10% 11.8%
Disagree
strongly 19.6% 30.7% 28.4% 52.7% 21.3% 38.8%
Disagree
Unsure or 9.8% 10.7% 21.6% 17.1% 50% 20.8%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 45.1% 9.3% 2.9% 4.8% 3.8% 8.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
SOMIRERE 13.7% 32% 9.8% 7.9% 1.3% 10.8%
Agree
Somewhat 2% 8% 30.4% 7.2% 8.8% 11%
Disagree
strongly 25.5% 34.7% 31.4% 61.6% 35% 46.5%
Disagree
Unsure or 13.7% 16% 25.5% 18.5% 51.3% 23.3%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q14 Party Republican 7.8% 9.3% 10.8% 8.6% 5% 8.5%
Democrat 68.6% 61.3% 54.9% 61.6% 63.8% 61.3%
Independent 13.7% 21.3% 21.6% 21.6% 11.3% 19.5%
Libertarian 5.9% 4% 8.8% 3.8% 1.3% 4.5%
Socialist 3.9% 2.7% 2% 0.7% 8.8% 2.5%
’S;‘ftt;‘er 0% 1.3% 2% 3.8% 10% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conservativ 27.5% 12% 14.7% 9.2% 12.5% 12.5%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 21.6% 37.3% 18.6% 17.8% 31.3% 22.5%
e
Moderate 33.3% 29.3% 39.2% 50% 27.5% 41.2%
ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 3.9% 12% 14.7% 11.6% 7.5% 11%
Very liberal 13.7% 9.3% 12.7% 11.3% 21.3% 12.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 51% 52% 51% 41.1% 47.5% 45.8%
Female 49% 48% 49% 58.9% 52.5% 54.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q17 Religion Catholic 19.6% 18.7% 10.8% 7.9% 8.8% 10.8%
Protestant 21.6% 17.3% 22.5% 18.5% 25% 20.2%
Evangelical 2% 6.7% 6.9% 6.2% 5% 5.8%
Non-
Eﬁ:ﬁm'”at‘ 17.6% 9.3% 23.5% 25% 16.3% 21%
Christian
Jewish 2% 5.3% 2.9% 1.7% 2.5% 2.5%
Muslim 3.9% 2.7% 2% 2.1% 3.8% 2.5%
Atheist 3.9% 2.7% 3.9% 5.1% 0% 3.8%
Buddhist 3.9% 6.7% 1% 0.7% 2.5% 2%
Hindu 3.9% 4% 1% 1.7% 6.3% 2.7%
é‘r’fas”'a" 0% 0% 0% 0.3% 0% 0.2%
fe””‘;tir(‘;r 7.8% 10.7% 14.7% 12.7% 8.8% 11.8%
321”;;?.32 13.7% 16% 10.8% 18.2% 21.3% 16.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 54.9% 46.7% 28.4% 28.4% 26.3% 32.7%
35-54 19.6% 18.7% 26.5% 22.9% 12.5% 21.3%
55-64 11.8% 10.7% 21.6% 18.8% 17.5% 17.5%
65 or Over 13.7% 24% 23.5% 29.8% 43.8% 28.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q19 Education Less than
high school 7.8% 6.7% 2.9% 5.1% 8.8% 5.7%
graduate
;';gzui‘;g‘m' 25.5% 36% 17.6% 19.9% 30% 23.3%
Some
College or 33.3% 40% 43.1% 42.1% 35% 40.3%
Associate's
Degree
Zrehzlars 23.5% 13.3% 23.5% 21.2% 17.5% 20.3%
degree
z°5tgrad“at 9.8% 4% 12.7% 11.6% 8.8% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20)ncome ;gsgggan 33.3% 28% 19.6% 20.5% 27.5% 23.3%
$5,000 to
less than 21.6% 22.7% 15.7% 22.3% 27.5% 21.8%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 11.8% 20% 29.4% 21.2% 15% 20.8%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 5.9% 12% 11.8% 13.4% 15% 12.5%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 15.7% 5.3% 11.8% 7.9% 2.5% 8.2%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 3.9% 2.7% 2% 3.1% 1.3% 2.7%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
Rt 5.9% 2.7% 2.9% 4.5% 1.3% 3.7%
Don'’t know 2% 6.7% 6.9% 7.2% 10% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 33.3% 29.3% 16.7% 15.8% 20% 19.7%
20f4 25.5% 32% 18.6% 17.8% 15% 20%
30f4 13.7% 13.3% 14.7% 8.2% 10% 10.7%
4of4 27.5% 25.3% 50% 58.2% 55% 49.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q22 DMA ATLANTA 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
EHARLOTF 19.6% 21.3% 26.5% 26.7% 21.3% 24.7%
gg‘:ﬂANo 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
GREENSBO
E%OINT— 17.6% 16% 13.7% 17.5% 13.8% 16.2%
W.SALEM
GREENVILL
E-N.BERN- 5.9% 20% 10.8% 8.9% 13.8% 11%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
/szﬁg/_u- 0% 1.3% 0% 0.3% 1.3% 0.5%
AND
MYRTLE
BEACH- 2% 1.3% 4.9% 2.7% 2.5% 2.8%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
;‘E\F;VTPSTMTH' 3.9% 4% 2% 2.4% 1.3% 2.5%
NWS
RALEIGH-
(DFLAF\*(:Q"LLE 49% 33.3% 38.2% 39% 41.3% 39.3%
)
X}”LM'NGTO 2% 2.7% 3.9% 2.4% 5% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2 ey Visuee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 35.3% 32% 34.3% 45.9% 63.8% 43.7%
g:r']'gle o 64.7% 68% 65.7% 54.1% 36.3% 56.3%
321‘;"2 to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
't-(')"faﬁ%ﬁgé 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
't-(')"; oAtﬂfe”t 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ota (] (] (] (] (] (]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Veii=r SereEn ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 82% 64.1% 75% 80.5% 80.5% 77.7%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 18% 35.9% 25% 19.5% 19.5% 22.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 88% 75.6% 65.2% 73.2% 84.6% 75.8%
Hispanic 4% 7.7% 12% 8.2% 4.1% 7.5%
Asian 4% 7.7% 8.7% 4.3% 4.9% 5.5%
Z;t;"riecan 4% 1.3% 5.4% 5.4% 3.3% 4.3%
:{‘;:E{y 0% 7.7% 8.7% 8.9% 3.3% 6.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 78% 57.7% 39.1% 52.5% 57.7% 54.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 18% 38.5% 41.3% 30.7% 31.7% 32.5%
32’:;;23; 2% 2.6% 8.7% 6.6% 4.9% 5.7%
gitsrggg'r’éve 2% 1.3% 10.9% 10.1% 5.7% 7.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G il el ggsr';‘-fl'g 44% 17.9% 14.1% 13.6% 11.4% 16.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 16% 56.4% 34.8% 38.1% 43.1% 39.2%
32’:;;23; 24% 23.1% 32.6% 26.5% 26.8% 26.8%
iitsrggg'r’éve 16% 2.6% 18.5% 21.8% 18.7% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
L e el ggsr';‘-fl'g 54% 43.6% 37% 46.7% 56.1% 47.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 28% 29.5% 28.3% 33.1% 30.9% 31%
3:’5’;‘;;232 14% 23.1% 21.7% 10.5% 8.9% 13.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 4% 3.8% 13% 9.7% 4.1% 7.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 86% 57.7% 59.8% 68.1% 69.9% 67.3%
Republican 6% 20.5% 17.4% 15.6% 11.4% 14.8%
’ngtt;‘er 4% 11.5% 7.6% 5.1% 1.6% 5.5%
Undecided 4% 7.7% 12% 7.4% 12.2% 8.8%
ggsou;;igr] 0% 2.6% 3.3% 3.9% 4.9% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 22% 12.8% 8.7% 7.4% 7.3% 9.5%
spending
Crime &
Public 10% 14.1% 15.2% 19.5% 18.7% 17.2%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 12% 15.4% 8.7% 14% 15.4% 13.5%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 32% 34.6% 29.3% 24.9% 21.1% 26.7%
developmen
t
Immigratio
anrg:r 6% 3.8% 13% 5.4% 5.7% 6.5%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 6% 9% 6.5% 8.6% 9.8% 8.3%
iliness
Racial
tension & 8% 9% 15.2% 16.7% 17.9% 15%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raas”t‘:uctu 4% 1.3% 3.3% 3.5% 4.1% 3.3%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
CrIBiET 1D e gggr':)‘-yg 64% 23.1% 33.7% 31.9% 30.1% 33.3%
Smeiet 22% 53.8% 32.6% 30.7% 26.8% 32.5%
approve

2:’5’;‘;;232 2% 3.8% 9.8% 12.8% 9.8% 9.7%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 10% 16.7% 18.5% 19.1% 16.3% 17.3%

ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 2% 2.6% 5.4% 5.4% 17.1% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

QL Bl At gggr':)‘-yg 64% 32.1% 50% 50.6% 49.6% 49%
(] . (] . (] . (] (] . (]
ggpmri‘\’/":at 16% 44.9% 23.9% 25.3% 22% 26.2%

2:’5’;‘;;232 4% 6.4% 5.4% 6.6% 4.9% 5.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 8% 12.8% 15.2% 10.5% 5.7% 10.3%

ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 8% 3.8% 5.4% 7% 17.9% 8.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:)enegly 56% 21.8% 42.4% 51.4% 44.7% 45.2%
(] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (]
282‘;‘”““ 26% 34.6% 30.4% 23.7% 18.7% 25.3%
gltsrggfe'i 4% 26.9% 8.7% 9.3% 5.7% 10.3%

gi"srgger";zat 12% 7.7% 8.7% 7% 8.1% 8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 2% 9% 9.8% 8.6% 22.8% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 48% 20.5% 12% 0.3% 14.6% 15.5%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 18% 46.2% 12% 8.9% 5.7% 14.3%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 4% 5.1% 23.9% 16.3% 7.3% 13.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 20% 20.5% 21.7% 38.5% 17.9% 27.8%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 10% 7.7% 30.4% 26.8% 54.5% 29.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 44% 14.1% 4.3% 3.1% 4.1% 8.3%
women'’s prisons.
ig’::;""hat 12% 32.1% 8.7% 3.9% 8.9% 10%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 4% 15.4% 43.5% 12.8% 10.6% 16.7%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 26% 33.3% 30.4% 73.5% 41.5% 51.2%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 14% 5.1% 13% 6.6% 35% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 529 11.5% 3.3% 2.3% 5. 7% 8.5%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 14% 42.3% 8.7% 6.2% 8.9% 12.5%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 12% 12.8% 51.1% 11.3% 8.1% 17%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 16% 26.9% 27.2% 77.4% 31.7% 48.7%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 6% 6.4% 9.8% 2.7% 45.5% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

NC VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

146



NC VOC Survey

Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

Q13 Sex Based Rights

Q13 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 48% 12.8% 6.5% 2.3% 24.1% 8.5%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 12% 44.9% 4.3% 5.8% 4.9% 11%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 8% 5.1% 54.3% 7.8% 9.8% 15%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 26% 26.9% 26.1% 80.2% 35.8% 51.3%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 6% 10.3% 8.7% 3.9% 45.5% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 44% 12.8% 7.6% 5.89% 8.9% 10.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’::;""hat 12% 47.4% 15.2% 15.2% 8.1% 17.7%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 2% 3.8% 34.8% 11.7% 4.1% 11.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 28% 25.6% 23.9% 52.9% 33.3% 38.8%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 14% 10.3% 18.5% 14.4% 45.5% 20.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 44% 11.5% 5.4% 4.3% 2.4% 8.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’::;‘”hat 12% 32.1% 7.6% 7.4% 6.5% 10.8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 2% 11.5% 29.3% 8.2% 6.5% 11%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 26% 32.1% 39.1% 61.5% 38.2% 46.5%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 16% 12.8% 18.5% 18.7% 46.3% 23.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q14 Party Republican 8% 5.1% 8.7% 10.9% 5.7% 8.5%
Democrat 76% 53.8% 51.1% 59.5% 71.5% 61.3%
Independent 10% 23.1% 26.1% 23% 8.9% 19.5%
Libertarian 4% 11.5% 9.8% 1.9% 1.6% 4.5%
Socialist 2% 5.1% 2.2% 1.2% 4.1% 2.5%
’S;‘ftt;‘er 0% 1.3% 2.2% 3.5% 8.1% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conservativ 26% 5.1% 12% 10.9% 15.4% 12.5%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 16% 41% 23.9% 15.2% 27.6% 22.5%
e
Moderate 30% 35.9% 33.7% 50.2% 35.8% 41.2%
ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 12% 10.3% 13% 12.5% 6.5% 11%
Very liberal 16% 7.7% 17.4% 11.3% 14.6% 12.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 46% 48.7% 48.9% 43.2% 47.2% 45.8%
Female 54% 51.3% 51.1% 56.8% 52.8% 54.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q17 Religion Catholic 22% 12.8% 10.9% 10.1% 6.5% 10.8%
Protestant 26% 11.5% 19.6% 19.8% 24.4% 20.2%
Evangelical 2% 5.1% 5.4% 6.6% 6.5% 5.8%
Non-
Eﬁ:ﬁm'”at‘ 18% 17.9% 23.9% 24.9% 13.8% 21%
Christian
Jewish 0% 5.1% 2.2% 1.9% 3.3% 2.5%
Muslim 0% 3.8% 4.3% 1.9% 2.4% 2.5%
Atheist 4% 3.8% 6.5% 3.9% 1.6% 3.8%
Buddhist 4% 5.1% 3.3% 0.4% 1.6% 2%
Hindu 2% 9% 0% 0.8% 4.9% 2.7%
é‘r’fas”'a" 0% 0% 1.1% 0% 0% 0.2%
AT 6% 11.5% 13% 13.6% 9.8% 11.8%
religion
kit 16% 14.1% 9.8% 16% 25.2% 16.7%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 50% 41% 40.2% 30.4% 19.5% 32.7%
35-54 24% 20.5% 22.8% 26.8% 8.1% 21.3%
55-64 8% 15.4% 23.9% 15.6% 22% 17.5%
65 or Over 18% 23.1% 13% 27.2% 50.4% 28.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q19 Education Less than
high school 4% 11.5% 4.3% 3.5% 8.1% 5.7%
graduate
;';gzui‘;g‘m' 32% 37.2% 20.7% 18.3% 23.6% 23.3%
Some
College or 40% 30.8% 35.9% 43.2% 43.9% 40.3%
Associate's
Degree
3:;:‘5;”'5 16% 19.2% 27.2% 21% 16.3% 20.3%
z°5tgrad“at 8% 1.3% 12% 14% 8.1% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20)ncome ;gsgggan 32% 30.8% 19.6% 18.3% 28.5% 23.3%
$5,000 to
less than 22% 16.7% 19.6% 23.7% 22.8% 21.8%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 12% 23.1% 27.2% 22.2% 15.4% 20.8%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 8% 15.4% 7.6% 14.4% 12.2% 12.5%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 8% 3.8% 13% 7.8% 8.1% 8.2%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 2% 3.8% 3.3% 2.7% 1.6% 2.7%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
Rt 6% 2.6% 6.5% 3.9% 0.8% 3.7%
Don'’t know 10% 3.8% 3.3% 7% 10.6% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 34% 21.8% 20.7% 16% 19.5% 19.7%
20f4 26% 29.5% 17.4% 21.4% 10.6% 20%
30f4 14% 21.8% 13% 7.8% 6.5% 10.7%
4of4 26% 26.9% 48.9% 54.9% 63.4% 49.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q22 DMA ATLANTA 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
EHARLOTF 20% 25.6% 25% 26.5% 22% 24.7%
gg‘:ﬂANo 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
GREENSBO
E%OINT— 18% 14.1% 13% 17.5% 16.3% 16.2%
W.SALEM
GREENVILL
E-N.BERN- 8% 17.9% 7.6% 10.1% 12.2% 11%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
/szﬁg/_u- 0% 1.3% 0% 0.4% 0.8% 0.5%
AND
MYRTLE
BEACH- 4% 1.3% 5.4% 2.7% 1.6% 2.8%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
;‘E\F;VTPSTMTH' 4% 3.8% 3.3% 2.3% 0.8% 2.5%
NWS
RALEIGH-
(DFLAF\*(:Q"LLE 44% 33.3% 41.3% 38.1% 42.3% 39.3%
)
X}”LM'NGTO 2% 2.6% 4.3% 2.3% 4.1% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QB By (e EE IVR to 36% 33.3% 22.8% 42.4% 71.5% 43.7%
Landline
il b 64% 66.7% 77.2% 57.6% 28.5% 56.3%
Panel
321‘;"2 to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
't-(')"faﬁ%ﬁgé 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
't-(')"; oAtﬂfe”t 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Veii=r SereEn ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 76.5% 71.2% 73.3% 80.5% 77.6% 77.7%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 23.5% 28.8% 26.7% 19.5% 22.4% 22.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 88.2% 75.8% 68.9% 71.8% 90.6% 75.8%
Hispanic 3.9% 13.6% 8.9% 7.1% 4.7% 7.5%
Asian 5.9% 4.5% 7.8% 6.2% 1.2% 5.5%
Z;t;"riecan 2% 0% 6.7% 5.8% 1.2% 4.3%
:{‘;:E{y 0% 6.1% 7.8% 9.1% 2.4% 6.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 80.4% 57.6% 37.8% 52.3% 61.2% 54.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 11.8% 33.3% 44.4% 32.5% 31.8% 32.5%
32’:;;23; 5.9% 7.6% 4.4% 6.2% 3.5% 5.7%
gitsrggg'r’éve 2% 1.5% 13.3% 9.1% 3.5% 7.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G il el ggsr';‘-fl'g 33.3% 28.8% 10% 12.7% 16.5% 16.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 37.3% 45.5% 38.9% 38.6% 37.6% 39.2%
32’:;;23; 19.6% 21.2% 34.4% 26.6% 28.2% 26.8%
iitsrggg'r’éve 9.8% 4.5% 16.7% 22.1% 17.6% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
L e el ggsr';‘-fl'g 58.8% 43.9% 33.3% 48.7% 52.9% 47.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 15.7% 37.9% 36.7% 31.2% 28.2% 31%
3:’5’;‘;;232 15.7% 12.1% 20% 12% 14.1% 13.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 9.8% 6.1% 10% 8.1% 4.7% 7.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 76.5% 65.2% 61.1% 68.2% 67.1% 67.3%
Republican 11.8% 9.1% 21.1% 14.9% 14.1% 14.8%
’ngtt;‘er 3.9% 9.1% 10% 4.2% 3.5% 5.5%
Undecided 5.9% 13.6% 4.4% 9.1% 10.6% 8.8%
SUETel 2% 3% 3.3% 3.6% 4.7% 3.5%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 17.6% 13.6% 3.3% 9.4% 8.2% 9.5%
spending
Crime &
Public 7.8% 15.2% 14.4% 20.1% 16.5% 17.2%
Safety
eeion 9.8% 19.7% 8.9% 12.7% 18.8% 13.5%
security
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 29.4% 34.8% 33.3% 24.4% 20% 26.7%
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and o o o o o o
boror 7.8% 4.5% 12.2% 5.5% 4.7% 6.5%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 7.8% 4.5% 10% 9.1% 7.1% 8.3%
iliness
Racial
tension & 15.7% 4.5% 13.3% 16.2% 20% 15%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raas”t‘:uctu 3.9% 3% 4.4% 2.6% 4.7% 3.3%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion

CrIBiET 1D e gggr':)‘-yg 58.8% 25.8% 33.3% 32.5% 27.1% 33.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 27.5% 53% 32.2% 30.2% 28.2% 32.5%

2:’5’;‘;;232 3.9% 4.5% 13.3% 11% 8.2% 9.7%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 5.9% 13.6% 16.7% 20.5% 16.5% 17.3%

ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 3.9% 3% 4.4% 5.8% 20% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

QL Bl At gggr':)‘-yg 49% 33.3% 45.6% 53.6% 48.2% 49%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 25.5% 47% 28.9% 21.8% 23.5% 26.2%

2:’5’;‘;;232 2% 4.5% 6.7% 6.5% 5.9% 5.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 17.6% 9.1% 13.3% 11% 1.2% 10.3%

ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 5.9% 6.1% 5.6% 7.1% 21.2% 8.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:)enegly 519 18.2% 43.3% 54.5% 30.6% 45.2%
282‘;‘”““ 29.4% 37.9% 31.1% 20.8% 23.5% 25.3%
gltsrggfe'i 3.9% 27.3% 6.7% 10.1% 5.9% 10.3%

gi"srgger";zat 11.8% 10.6% 7.8% 6.5% 9.4% 8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 3.9% 6.1% 11.1% 8.1% 30.6% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

NC VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

155



Q13 Sex Based Rights

NC VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

Q13 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 47.1% 19.7% 10% 11.7% 12.9% 15.5%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 19.6% 40.9% 11.1% 10.7% 7.1% 14.3%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 5.9% 3% 32.2% 12.3% 8.2% 13.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 19.6% 22.7% 16.7% 37% 15.3% 27.8%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 7.8% 13.6% 30% 28.2% 56.5% 29.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 37.3% 9.1% 4.4% 5.2% 5.9% 8.3%
women'’s prisons.
ig’::;""hat 13.7% 36.4% 5.6% 5.8% 7.1% 10%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 7.8% 15.2% 46.7% 12% 8.2% 16.7%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 29.4% 30.3% 30% 68.8% 38.8% 51.2%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 11.8% 9.1% 13.3% 8.1% 40% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 49% 10.6% 2.2% 3.6% 7.1% 8.5%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 23.5% 43.9% 6.7% 6.8% 8.2% 12.5%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 5.9% 10.6% 51.1% 13.3% 5.9% 17%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 13.7% 27.3% 25.6% 70.5% 31.8% 48.7%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 7.8% 7.6% 14.4% 5.8% 47.1% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 47.1% 9.1% 4.4% 4.2% 3.5% 8.3%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’::;""hat 19.6% 53% 4.4% 6.8% 9.4% 13%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 11.8% 6.1% 55.6% 7.8% 9.4% 15.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 11.8% 22.7% 22.2% 66.9% 11.8% 42.8%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 9.8% 9.1% 13.3% 14.3% 65.9% 20.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 37.3% 18.2% 6.7% 5.89% 11.8% 10.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’::;""hat 25.5% 42.4% 16.7% 14% 8.2% 17.7%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 7.8% 4.5% 38.9% 7.8% 5.9% 11.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 25.5% 21.2% 20% 56.5% 16.5% 38.8%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 3.9% 13.6% 17.8% 15.9% 57.6% 20.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 52.9% 7.6% 1.1% 3.9% 5.9% 8.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.

Somewhat

i 9.8% 36.4% 7.8% 7.8% 5.9% 10.8%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 3.9% 3% 40% 6.5% 7.1% 11%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 23.5% 33.3% 35.6% 61.4% 28.2% 46.5%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 9.8% 19.7% 15.6% 20.5% 52.9% 23.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q14 Party Republican 5.9% 10.6% 5.6% 10.4% 4.7% 8.5%
Democrat 66.7% 54.5% 62.2% 61.7% 61.2% 61.3%
Independent 13.7% 22.7% 24.4% 20.5% 11.8% 19.5%
Libertarian 9.8% 6.1% 4.4% 3.6% 3.5% 4.5%
Socialist 3.9% 3% 3.3% 1% 5.9% 2.5%
’S;‘ftt;‘er 0% 3% 0% 2.9% 12.9% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conservativ 27.5% 6.1% 12.2% 12.3% 9.4% 12.5%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 23.5% 53% 18.9% 15.6% 27.1% 22.5%
e
Moderate 27.5% 21.2% 44.4% 49.7% 30.6% 41.2%
somewhat 3.9% 10.6% 13.3% 11% 12.9% 11%
liberal
Very liberal 17.6% 9.1% 11.1% 11.4% 20% 12.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 52.9% 50% 50% 44.2% 40% 45.8%
Female 47.1% 50% 50% 55.8% 60% 54.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q17 Religion Catholic 23.5% 10.6% 11.1% 8.8% 10.6% 10.8%
Protestant 15.7% 16.7% 20% 19.8% 27.1% 20.2%
Evangelical 3.9% 7.6% 7.8% 6.2% 2.4% 5.8%
Non-
Eﬁ:ﬁm'”at‘ 21.6% 12.1% 26.7% 24% 10.6% 21%
Christian
Jewish 3.9% 6.1% 2.2% 1.6% 2.4% 2.5%
Muslim 3.9% 4.5% 3.3% 1.9% 1.2% 2.5%
Atheist 3.9% 6.1% 3.3% 4.2% 1.2% 3.8%
Buddhist 3.9% 4.5% 2.2% 1% 2.4% 2%
Hindu 2% 6.1% 2.2% 1.9% 3.5% 2.7%
é‘r’fas”'a" 0% 0% 0% 0.3% 0% 0.2%
fe””‘;tir(‘;r 3.9% 9.1% 8.9% 14.3% 12.9% 11.8%
321”;;?.32 13.7% 16.7% 12.2% 15.9% 25.9% 16.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 58.8% 40.9% 31.1% 29.5% 23.5% 32.7%
35-54 9.8% 21.2% 24.4% 24.4% 14.1% 21.3%
55-64 13.7% 16.7% 23.3% 15.3% 22.4% 17.5%
65 or Over 17.6% 21.2% 21.1% 30.8% 40% 28.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q19 Education Less than
high school 2% 12.1% 5.6% 3.9% 9.4% 5.7%
graduate
HighSchoal | 54 4o, 37.9% 15.6% 19.5% 30.6% 23.3%
graduate
Some
College or 39.2% 30.3% 42.2% 42.2% 40% 40.3%
Associate's
Degree
Zrehzlars 21.6% 18.2% 23.3% 21.1% 15.3% 20.3%
degree
z°5tgrad“at 7.8% 1.5% 13.3% 13.3% 4.7% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20)ncome ;gsgggan 35.3% 27.3% 16.7% 19.8% 32.9% 23.3%
$5,000 to
less than 15.7% 21.2% 24.4% 20.8% 27.1% 21.8%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 19.6% 12.1% 24.4% 24.4% 11.8% 20.8%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 7.8% 22.7% 11.1% 12.3% 9.4% 12.5%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 9.8% 7.6% 12.2% 7.5% 5.9% 8.2%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 3.9% 1.5% 1.1% 2.9% 3.5% 2.7%
$150,000
:'f;g g})aon 5.9% 3% 4.4% 4.2% 0% 3.7%
Don'’t know 2% 4.5% 5.6% 8.1% 9.4% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 35.3% 22.7% 20% 17.2% 16.5% 19.7%
20f4 29.4% 33.3% 16.7% 17.2% 17.6% 20%
30f4 9.8% 15.2% 15.6% 8.1% 11.8% 10.7%
4of4 25.5% 28.8% 47.8% 57.5% 54.1% 49.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

NC VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

160



Q13 Sex Based Rights

NC VOC Survey

Q13 Sex Based Rights

Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q22 DMA ATLANTA 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
EHARLOTF 19.6% 19.7% 23.3% 26.9% 24.7% 24.7%
gg‘:ﬂANo 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
GREENSBO
E%OINT— 15.7% 13.6% 15.6% 17.2% 15.3% 16.2%
W.SALEM
GREENVILL
E-N.BERN- 7.8% 18.2% 8.9% 9.7% 14.1% 11%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
SPART- 0, [} 0, [} [} 0,
R 0% 1.5% 0% 0.3% 1.2% 0.5%
AND
MYRTLE
BEACH- 2% 1.5% 3.3% 3.6% 1.2% 2.8%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
;‘E\F;VTPSTMTH' 5.9% 3% 3.3% 2.3% 0% 2.5%
NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM . . . . . .
Fayeroe | 471% 40.9% 42.2% 37.3% 37.6% 39.3%
)
X}”LM'NGTO 2% 1.5% 3.3% 2.6% 5.9% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2 ey Visuee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 27.5% 34.8% 35.6% 46.1% 60% 43.7%
g:r']'gle o 72.5% 65.2% 64.4% 53.9% 40% 56.3%
@il i 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Live Agent 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to Landline
Live Agent 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
to Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Veii=r SereEn ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 80% 73.6% 81.7% 80.7% 72% 77.7%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 20% 26.4% 18.3% 19.3% 28% 22.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 78.5% 80.2% 63.4% 73.8% 81.6% 75.8%
Hispanic 6.2% 7.5% 14.1% 6.9% 5.6% 7.5%
Asian 7.7% 6.6% 7% 3.9% 5.6% 5.5%
Z;t;"riecan 3.1% 0.9% 7% 5.6% 4% 4.3%
:{‘;:E{y 4.6% 4.7% 8.5% 9.9% 3.2% 6.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 60% 58.5% 43.7% 53.2% 56% 54.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 35.4% 34.9% 40.8% 29.6% 29.6% 32.5%
32’:;;23; 4.6% 4.7% 4.2% 5.6% 8% 5.7%
gitsrggg'r’éve 0% 1.9% 11.3% 11.6% 6.4% 7.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G il el ggsr';‘-fl'g 32.3% 16% 14.1% 16.7% 8.8% 16.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 30.8% 44.3% 38% 38.6% 40.8% 39.2%
32’:;;23; 24.6% 23.6% 25.4% 28.3% 28.8% 26.8%
iitsrggg'r’éve 12.3% 16% 22.5% 16.3% 21.6% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
L e el gggr';‘-fl'g 44.6% 44.3% 40.8% 48.5% 52.8% 47.3%
. (] . (] . (] . (] . (] (]
ggpmri‘\’/":at 36.9% 35.8% 25.4% 29.2% 30.4% 31%
2:’5’;‘;;232 15.4% 15.1% 19.7% 11.6% 12.8% 13.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 3.1% 4.7% 14.1% 10.7% 4% 7.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 72.3% 67.9% 64.8% 64.8% 70.4% 67.3%
Republican 12.3% 13.2% 16.9% 19.7% 7.2% 14.8%
’S;‘ftt;‘er 7.7% 6.6% 9.9% 4.3% 3.2% 5.5%
Undecided 4.6% 9.4% 5.6% 9% 12% 8.8%
:250”[;‘2"(’:” 3.1% 2.8% 2.8% 2.1% 7.2% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 13.8% 8.5% 2.8% 11.6% 8% 9.5%
spending
Crime &
Public 9.2% 12.3% 18.3% 18.9% 21.6% 17.2%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 10.8% 17.9% 11.3% 14.2% 11.2% 13.5%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 36.9% 28.3% 26.8% 25.3% 22.4% 26.7%
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and o o o o o o
boror 1.5% 4.7% 12.7% 7.3% 5.6% 6.5%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 9.2% 10.4% 11.3% 5.6% 9.6% 8.3%
iliness
Racial
tension & 15.4% 13.2% 11.3% 14.6% 19.2% 15%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raas”t‘:uctu 3.1% 4.7% 5.6% 2.6% 2.4% 3.3%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion

CrIBiET 1D e gggr':)‘-yg 46.2% 23.6% 38% 35.6% 28% 33.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 30.8% 39.6% 32.4% 28.3% 35.2% 32.5%

2:’5’;‘;;232 9.2% 6.6% 8.5% 11.2% 10.4% 9.7%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 10.8% 26.4% 14.1% 18% 13.6% 17.3%

ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 3.1% 3.8% 7% 6.9% 12.8% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

QL Bl At gggr':)‘-yg 70.8% 49.1% 50.7% 42.9% 48% 49%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 15.4% 33% 22.5% 27% 26.4% 26.2%

2:’5’;‘;;232 4.6% 4.7% 2.8% 8.2% 4.8% 5.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 4.6% 11.3% 15.5% 14.2% 2.4% 10.3%

ﬁgs:gﬁﬂ‘;rn 4.6% 1.9% 8.5% 7.7% 18.4% 8.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace Strongly 44.6% 34.9% 39.49% 53.6% 41.6% 45.2%

agree
Semeiet 26.2% 30.2% 35.2% 20.2% 24.8% 25.3%
agree

gltsrggfe'i 12.3% 14.2% 11.3% 10.7% 4.8% 10.3%

gi"srgger";zat 12.3% 13.2% 7% 6.4% 4.8% 8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 4.6% 7.5% 7% 9% 24% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 44.6% 13.2% 11.3% 12.9% 0.6% 15.5%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 18.5% 32.1% 8.5% 12.4% 4% 14.3%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 4.6% 8.5% 26.8% 14.2% 12% 13.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 16.9% 28.3% 19.7% 38.2% 18.4% 27.8%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 15.4% 17.9% 33.8% 22.3% 56% 29.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 33.8% 6.6% 8.5% 4.7% 3.2% 8.3%
women'’s prisons.
ig’::;""hat 10.8% 22.6% 7% 5.6% 8.8% 10%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 9.2% 19.8% 36.6% 11.6% 16% 16.7%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 35.4% 47.2% 33.8% 69.1% 39.2% 51.2%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 10.8% 3.8% 14.1% 9% 32.8% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 33.8% 10.4% 4.2% 4.3% 2% 8.5%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 18.5% 26.4% 5.6% 9.9% 6.4% 12.5%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 7.7% 15.1% 42.3% 12.4% 17.6% 17%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 29.2% 40.6% 36.6% 66.1% 40% 48.7%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 10.8% 7.5% 11.3% 7.3% 32% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 33.8% 5.7% 1.49% 6% 5.6% 8.3%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’::;""hat 15.4% 34.9% 4.2% 8.6% 6.4% 13%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 10.8% 13.2% 45.1% 9.4% 13.6% 15.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 23.1% 36.8% 42.3% 58.4% 29.6% 42.8%
Unsure or 16.9% 9.4% 7% 17.6% 44.8% 20.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 29.29% 12.3% 5.6% 5.6% 1.6% 8.5%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 18.5% 26.4% 4.2% 6% 7.2% 11%
S 9.2% 14.2% 49.3% 7.7% 12.8% 15%
Disagree
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 27.7% 40.6% 33.8% 74.7% 39.2% 51.3%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 15.4% 6.6% 7% 6% 39.2% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 43.1% 8.5% 2.8% 3% 3.2% 8.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’::;""hat 21.5% 28.3% 7% 4.7% 4% 10.8%
S 1.5% 8.5% 40.8% 6.4% 9.6% 11%
Disagree
strongly 20% 35.8% 36.6% 71.2% 28.8% 46.5%
Disagree
Unsure or 13.8% 18.9% 12.7% 14.6% 54.4% 23.3%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q14 Party Republican 4.6% 5.7% 8.5% 11.6% 7.2% 8.5%
Democrat 64.6% 62.3% 54.9% 62.2% 60.8% 61.3%
Independent 21.5% 18.9% 28.2% 18% 16.8% 19.5%
Libertarian 4.6% 11.3% 4.2% 3.4% 0.8% 4.5%
Socialist 3.1% 1.9% 2.8% 1.7% 4% 2.5%
AT 1.5% 0% 1.4% 3% 10.4% 3.7%
party
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conservativ 21.5% 7.5% 14.1% 15% 6.4% 12.5%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 23.1% 27.4% 16.9% 21.9% 22.4% 22.5%
e
Moderate 30.8% 36.8% 46.5% 44.2% 41.6% 41.2%
somewhat 9.2% 15.1% 14.1% 9.4% 9.6% 11%
liberal
Very liberal 15.4% 13.2% 8.5% 9.4% 20% 12.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 43.1% 50% 45.1% 46.4% 43.2% 45.8%
Female 56.9% 50% 54.9% 53.6% 56.8% 54.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q17 Religion Catholic 12.3% 9.4% 12.7% 11.6% 8.8% 10.8%
Protestant 15.4% 19.8% 22.5% 19.3% 23.2% 20.2%
Evangelical 3.1% 1.9% 4.2% 8.6% 6.4% 5.8%
Non-
Eﬁ:ﬁm'”at‘ 15.4% 17% 31% 26.6% 11.2% 21%
Christian
Jewish 4.6% 4.7% 1.4% 1.3% 2.4% 2.5%
Muslim 1.5% 5.7% 2.8% 1.3% 2.4% 2.5%
Atheist 9.2% 6.6% 4.2% 1.7% 2.4% 3.8%
Buddhist 4.6% 0% 1.4% 2.1% 2.4% 2%
Hindu 3.1% 3.8% 1.4% 0.9% 5.6% 2.7%
é‘r’fas”'a" 0% 0% 0% 0.4% 0% 0.2%
fe””‘;tir(‘;r 7.7% 15.1% 7% 12.4% 12.8% 11.8%
321”;;?.32 23.1% 16% 11.3% 13.7% 22.4% 16.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 55.4% 43.4% 38% 24% 24.8% 32.7%
35-54 21.5% 21.7% 14.1% 27% 14.4% 21.3%
55-64 9.2% 16% 21.1% 17.6% 20.8% 17.5%
65 or Over 13.8% 18.9% 26.8% 31.3% 40% 28.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q19 Education Less than
high school 4.6% 6.6% 4.2% 4.7% 8% 5.7%
graduate
;';gzui‘;g‘m' 32.3% 27.4% 18.3% 21% 22.4% 23.3%
Some
College or 43.1% 36.8% 32.4% 42.5% 42.4% 40.3%
Associate's
Degree
3:;:‘5;”'5 12.3% 23.6% 28.2% 19.3% 19.2% 20.3%
z°5tgrad“at 7.7% 5.7% 16.9% 12.4% 8% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20)ncome ;gsgggan 35.4% 24.5% 16.9% 21% 24% 23.3%
$5,000 to
less than 15.4% 17% 22.5% 21.9% 28.8% 21.8%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 15.4% 27.4% 19.7% 25.8% 9.6% 20.8%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 7.7% 16% 15.5% 11.2% 12.8% 12.5%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 9.2% 9.4% 8.5% 7.7% 7.2% 8.2%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 3.1% 0.9% 2.8% 3% 3.2% 2.7%
$150,000
:'f;g g})aon 7.7% 1.9% 5.6% 2.6% 4% 3.7%
Don'’t know 6.2% 2.8% 8.5% 6.9% 10.4% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 32.3% 22.6% 22.5% 14.2% 19.2% 19.7%
20f4 26.2% 28.3% 9.9% 20.2% 15.2% 20%
30f4 10.8% 13.2% 14.1% 9% 9.6% 10.7%
4of4 30.8% 35.8% 53.5% 56.7% 56% 49.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly
Agree

Somewhat
Agree

Somewhat
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

Q22 DMA

ATLANTA

CHARLOTT
E

CHATTANO
OGA

GREENSBO
RO-
H.POINT-
W.SALEM

GREENVILL
E-N.BERN-
WASHNGTN

GREENVLL-
SPART-
ASHEVLL-
AND

MYRTLE
BEACH-
FLORENCE

NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH-
NEWPT
NWS

RALEIGH-
DURHAM
(FAYETVLLE
)

WILMINGTO
N

Total

0%

23.1%

0%

16.9%

10.8%

0%

1.5%

3.1%

43.1%

1.5%

100%

0%

22.6%

0%

18.9%

11.3%

0%

0.9%

1.9%

42.5%

1.9%

100%

0%

26.8%

0%

19.7%

8.5%

0%

2.8%

7%

31%

4.2%

100%

0%

26.6%

0%

15%

11.2%

0.4%

3.4%

2.1%

38.2%

3%

100%

0%

22.4%

0%

13.6%

12%

1.6%

4%

0.8%

41.6%

4%

100%

0%

24.7%

0%

16.2%

11%

0.5%

2.8%

2.5%

39.3%

3%

100%

Q23 Survey Method
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IVR to
Landline

Online to
Panel

Online to
Mobile

Live Agent
to Landline

Live Agent
to Mobile

Total

26.2%

73.8%

0%

0%

0%

100%

34%

66%

0%

0%

0%

100%

32.4%

67.6%

0%

0%

0%

100%

51.1%

48.9%

0%

0%

0%

100%

53.6%

46.4%

0%

0%

0%

100%

43.7%

56.3%

0%

0%

0%

100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Veii=r SereEn ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 80% 72.3% 63.6% 85.3% 70.7% 77.7%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 20% 27.7% 36.4% 14.7% 29.3% 22.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 88% 73.8% 72.7% 75.3% 75% 75.8%
Hispanic 4% 4.6% 12.1% 6.5% 10% 7.5%
Asian 4% 12.3% 1.5% 4.3% 7.1% 5.5%
Z;t;"riecan 0% 3.1% 6.1% 5.7% 2.9% 4.3%
:{‘;:E{y 4% 6.2% 7.6% 8.2% 5% 6.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 68% 55.4% 36.4% 57.7% 50.7% 54.3%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 26% 43.1% 48.5% 28.3% 30.7% 32.5%
32’:;;‘;23; 6% 1.5% 3% 5% 10% 5.7%
gitsrggg'r’éve 0% 0% 12.1% 9% 8.6% 7.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G il el ggsr';‘-fl'g 34% 32.3% 9.1% 13.3% 12.1% 16.3%
Smeiet 30% 55.4% 43.9% 38.4% 34.3% 39.2%
approve
32’:;;‘;23; 24% 7.7% 27.3% 27.6% 35% 26.8%
gitsrggg'r’éve 12% 4.6% 19.7% 20.8% 18.6% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
L e el ggsr';‘-fl'g 46% 30.8% 27.3% 52.3% 55% 47.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 32% 50.8% 33.3% 28.3% 25.7% 31%
3:’5’;‘;;232 14% 13.8% 25.8% 10.4% 15% 13.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 8% 4.6% 13.6% 9% 4.3% 7.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 82% 55.4% 60.6% 69.2% 67.1% 67.3%
Republican 2% 23.1% 21.2% 15.8% 10.7% 14.8%
’ngtt;‘er 8% 10.8% 9.1% 3.9% 3.6% 5.5%
Undecided 8% 6.2% 7.6% 9.3% 10% 8.8%
ggsou;;igr] 0% 4.6% 1.5% 1.8% 8.6% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 20% 7.7% 7.6% 7.9% 10.7% 9.5%
spending
Crime &
Public 6% 7.7% 19.7% 20.4% 17.9% 17.2%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 10% 13.8% 7.6% 18.6% 7.1% 13.5%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 20% 40% 33.3% 23.3% 26.4% 26.7%
developmen
t
Immigratio
anrg:r 6% 4.6% 13.6% 6.1% 5% 6.5%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 12% 15.4% 6.1% 6.1% 9.3% 8.3%
iliness
Racial
tension & 22% 9.2% 9.1% 14.3% 19.3% 15%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raas”t‘:uctu 4% 1.5% 3% 3.2% 4.3% 3.3%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion

CrIBiET 1D e gggr';‘-fl'g 60% 36.9% 31.8% 32.3% 25% 33.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 18% 47.7% 34.8% 32.3% 30% 32.5%

2:’5’;‘;;232 6% 1.5% 7.6% 11.8% 11.4% 9.7%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 16% 10.8% 19.7% 18.3% 17.9% 17.3%

ﬁgssgﬁﬂ‘gn 0% 3.1% 6.1% 5.4% 15.7% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

QL Bl At gggr';‘-fl'g 64% 33.8% 40.9% 51.3% 50% 49%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 16% 50.8% 21.2% 26.2% 20.7% 26.2%

2:’5’;‘;;232 4% 0% 9.1% 7.5% 4.3% 5.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 8% 13.8% 19.7% 9.7% 6.4% 10.3%

ﬁgssgﬁﬂ‘gn 8% 1.5% 9.1% 5.4% 18.6% 8.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:)enegly 529 24.6% 36.4% 53.4% 20% 45.2%
ggz‘zv"hat 30% 46.2% 25.8% 19.7% 25% 25.3%
gltsrggfe'i 4% 24.6% 15.2% 9.7% 5% 10.3%

gi"S’;‘ger";Zat 10% 1.5% 10.6% 9.3% 6.4% 8%
Hgsg;?n‘i’;n 4% 3.1% 12.1% 7.9% 23.6% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 549 16.9% 9.1% 12.2% 10.7% 15.5%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 10% 43.1% 18.2% 11.5% 6.4% 14.3%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 4% 7.7% 33.3% 12.5% 10.7% 13.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 18% 29.2% 18.2% 35.8% 19.3% 27.8%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 14% 3.1% 21.2% 28% 52.9% 29.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 44% 7.7% 9.1% 5% 2.1% 8.3%
women'’s prisons.
ig’::;""hat 8% 38.5% 9.1% 5.7% 6.4% 10%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 4% 12.3% 45.5% 13.3% 16.4% 16.7%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 36% 38.5% 28.8% 67.7% 40% 51.2%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 8% 3.1% 7.6% 8.2% 35% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 46% 10.8% 1.5% 2.7% 59 8.5%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 14% 36.9% 9.1% 9.3% 8.6% 12.5%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 6% 15.4% 47% 11.5% 18.6% 17%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 28% 35.4% 31.8% 64.5% 38.6% 48.7%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 6% 1.5% 10.6% 10% 29.3% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 44% 9.2% 1.5% 4.7% 5.7% 8.3%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’::;""hat 18% 38.5% 13.6% 9% 7.1% 13%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 10% 10.8% 40.9% 12.9% 12.1% 15.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 22% 29.2% 31.8% 56.6% 34.3% 42.8%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 6% 12.3% 12.1% 16.8% 40.7% 20.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 549 7.7% 3% 4.3% 3.6% 8.5%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 10% 36.9% 3% 7.9% 9.3% 11%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 2% 10.8% 54.5% 11.5% 10% 15%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 24% 36.9% 30.3% 67.7% 45% 51.3%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 10% 7.7% 9.1% 8.6% 32.1% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 56% 21.5% 1.5% 4.7% 6.4% 10.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’::;""hat 18% 46.2% 13.6% 13.6% 14.3% 17.7%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 4% 7.7% 43.9% 9.3% 6.4% 11.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 14% 16.9% 22.7% 59.5% 24.3% 38.8%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 8% 7.7% 18.2% 12.9% 48.6% 20.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Sex Based Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q14 Party Republican 8% 7.7% 7.6% 8.6% 9.3% 8.5%
Democrat 64% 53.8% 51.5% 64.9% 61.4% 61.3%
Independent 18% 26.2% 30.3% 19% 12.9% 19.5%
Libertarian 6% 10.8% 3% 4.3% 2.1% 4.5%
Socialist 2% 0% 6.1% 1.4% 4.3% 2.5%
’S;‘ftt;‘er 2% 1.5% 1.5% 1.8% 10% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conservativ 30% 9.2% 6.1% 13.6% 8.6% 12.5%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 24% 41.5% 16.7% 21.1% 18.6% 22.5%
e
Moderate 24% 33.8% 51.5% 42.3% 43.6% 41.2%
ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 0% 9.2% 10.6% 13.6% 10.7% 11%
Very liberal 22% 6.2% 15.2% 9.3% 18.6% 12.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 54% 53.8% 50% 43% 42.9% 45.8%
Female 46% 46.2% 50% 57% 57.1% 54.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q17 Religion Catholic 16% 13.8% 15.2% 7.9% 11.4% 10.8%
Protestant 12% 6.2% 16.7% 24.4% 22.9% 20.2%
Evangelical 4% 6.2% 9.1% 6.8% 2.9% 5.8%
Non-
Eﬁ:ﬁm'”at‘ 20% 23.1% 22.7% 24% 13.6% 21%
Christian
Jewish 4% 6.2% 6.1% 1.1% 1.4% 2.5%
Muslim 4% 3.1% 6.1% 2.5% 0% 2.5%
Atheist 6% 4.6% 1.5% 3.9% 3.6% 3.8%
Buddhist 6% 3.1% 0% 1.1% 2.9% 2%
Hindu 2% 4.6% 0% 2.5% 3.6% 2.7%
é‘r’fas”'a" 0% 0% 0% 0.4% 0% 0.2%
AT 10% 9.2% 10.6% 10.4% 17.1% 11.8%
religion
kit 16% 20% 12.1% 15.1% 20.7% 16.7%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 64% 49.2% 40.9% 19.7% 35.7% 32.7%
35-54 22% 32.3% 22.7% 21.9% 14.3% 21.3%
55-64 4% 12.3% 16.7% 21.9% 16.4% 17.5%
65 or Over 10% 6.2% 19.7% 36.6% 33.6% 28.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q19 Education Less than
high school 6% 7.7% 6.1% 2.9% 10% 5.7%
graduate
gl Siclol 24% 35.4% 24.2% 20.4% 22.9% 23.3%
graduate
Some
College or 42% 27.7% 34.8% 43.4% 42.1% 40.3%
Associate's
Degree
Zrehzlars 20% 20% 25.8% 20.4% 17.9% 20.3%
degree
z°5tgrad“at 8% 9.2% 9.1% 12.9% 7.1% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20)ncome s e 38% 32.3% 18.2% 17.6% 27.9% 23.3%
$5,000
$5,000 to
less than 10% 15.4% 22.7% 23.7% 25% 21.8%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 14% 16.9% 25.8% 23.7% 17.1% 20.8%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 10% 15.4% 12.1% 15.1% 7.1% 12.5%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 12% 6.2% 6.1% 9.7% 5.7% 8.2%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 4% 6.2% 1.5% 2.5% 1.4% 2.7%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
Rt 8% 4.6% 3% 2.5% 4.3% 3.7%
Don'’t know 4% 3.1% 10.6% 5.4% 11.4% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 36% 27.7% 18.2% 12.5% 25% 19.7%
20f4 34% 32.3% 22.7% 15.8% 16.4% 20%
30f4 8% 16.9% 13.6% 8.6% 11.4% 10.7%
4of4 22% 23.1% 45.5% 63.1% 47.1% 49.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree No Opinion
Q22 DMA ATLANTA 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
EHARLOTF 20% 32.3% 30.3% 22.6% 24.3% 24.7%
gg‘:ﬂANo 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
GREENSBO
E%OINT— 12% 18.5% 13.6% 16.1% 17.9% 16.2%
W.SALEM
GREENVILL
E-N.BERN- 10% 9.2% 13.6% 11.5% 10% 11%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
/szﬁg/_u- 0% 1.5% 0% 0.4% 0.7% 0.5%
AND
MYRTLE
BEACH- 4% 1.5% 3% 3.9% 0.7% 2.8%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
;‘E\F;VTPSTMTH' 6% 4.6% 4.5% 1.4% 1.4% 2.5%
NWS
RALEIGH-
(DFLAF\*(:Q"LLE 46% 30.8% 31.8% 40.5% 42.1% 39.3%
)
X}”LM'NGTO 2% 1.5% 3% 3.6% 2.9% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2 ey Visuee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 16% 15.4% 31.8% 57.3% 45% 43.7%
g:r']'gle o 84% 84.6% 68.2% 42.7% 55% 56.3%
321‘;"2 to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
't-(')"faﬁ%ﬁgé 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
't-(')"; oAtﬂfe”t 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Party
Republica Democrat Independe Libertaria  Socialist Another Total
n nt party
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Veii=r SereEn Sffgl’;‘e' 84.3% 85.6% 65.8% 48.1% 60% 40.9% 77.7%
tsﬁkmee|;vha 15.7% 14.4% 34.2% 51.9% 40% 59.1% 22.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 49% 85.6% 65.8% 63% 53.3% 59.1% 75.8%
Hispanic 21.6% 4.3% 8.5% 11.1% 20% 9.1% 7.5%
Asian 9.8% 3.3% 5.1% 11.1% 20% 18.2% 5.5%
Z;t;"riecan 13.7% 3% 5.1% 3.7% 6.7% 0% 4.3%
:{‘;:E{y 5.9% 3.8% 15.4% 11.1% 0% 13.6% 6.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 21.6% 69% 32.5% 33.3% 46.7% 31.8% 54.3%
ts‘;g‘;r‘zc: 23.5% 26.6% 48.7% 40.7% 53.3% 40.9% 32.5%
Somewha
Eisapprov 15.7% 2.4% 7.7% 18.5% 0% 13.6% 5.7%
e
Strongly
disapprov  39.2% 1.9% 11.1% 7.4% 0% 13.6% 7.5%
e
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G il el gl 29.4% 14.9% 15.4% 11.1% 33.3% 9.1% 16.3%
approve
Samewhat| 3 4o 35.9% 41% 70.4% 53.3% 54.5% 39.2%
t approve
Somewha
Eisapprov 25.5% 29.1% 27.4% 14.8% 6.7% 18.2% 26.8%
e
Strongly
disapprov  13.7% 20.1% 16.2% 3.7% 6.7% 18.2% 17.7%
e
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Republica Democrat Independe Libertaria  Socialist Another Total
n nt n party
L e el gl 25.5% 59.2% 32.5% 18.5% 33.3% 22.7% 47.3%
approve
FenEN  os5% 28.8% 36.8% 37% 33.3% 40.9% 31%
t approve
Somewha
€ 23.5% 9% 17.1% 33.3% 26.7% 22.7% 13.8%
disapprov
e
Strongly
disapprov = 25.5% 3% 13.7% 11.1% 6.7% 13.6% 7.8%
e
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat  19.6% 89.7% 39.3% 18.5% 60% 18.2% 67.3%
Ee"“b"ca 68.6% 4.3% 21.4% 25.9% 26.7% 9.1% 14.8%
’S;‘ftt;‘er 0% 1.4% 16.2% 22.2% 13.3% 4.5% 5.5%
gndec'de 9.8% 4.1% 16.2% 14.8% 0% 45.5% 8.8%
Unsure or
no 2% 0.5% 6.8% 18.5% 0% 22.7% 3.5%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
gf"emme 17.6% 7.9% 9.4% 11.1% 33.3% 0% 9.5%
spending
Crime &
Public 25.5% 19.3% 11.1% 3.7% 6.7% 18.2% 17.2%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 9.8% 14.7% 14.5% 11.1% 0% 9.1% 13.5%
Job
creation
Z’c‘gnomic 27.5% 26.9% 25.6% 33.3% 26.7% 18.2% 26.7%
developm
ent
Immigrati
ggrzr:r’ 2% 3% 17.1% 14.8% 6.7% 9.1% 6.5%
security
Homeless
ness,
Momtal 7.8% 6% 9.4% 18.5% 13.3% 27.3% 8.3%
iliness
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Republica Democrat Independe Libertaria  Socialist Another Total
n nt n party
Racial
tc‘ie\:‘““” & 3.9% 18.8% 11.1% 7.4% 6.7% 13.6% 15%
unrest
Transport
il Elnls 5.9% 3.5% 1.7% 0% 6.7% 4.5% 3.3%
infrastruc
ture
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Republica Democrat Independe Libertaria  Socialist Another Total
n nt n party
Qolotegillaiws gggr';‘-fl'g 60.8% 32.1% 27.4% 37% 33.3% 18.2% 33.3%
Samewha| 5 4o 34% 34.2% 25.9% 33.3% 13.6% 32.5%
t approve
Somewha
€ 2% 10.9% 10.3% 3.7% 0% 18.2% 9.7%
disapprov
e
Strongly
disapprov 5.9% 16.8% 20.5% 29.6% 26.7% 13.6% 17.3%
e
Unsure or
No 2% 6.3% 7.7% 3.7% 6.7% 36.4% 7.2%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl et gggr';‘-fl'z 39.2% 59% 38.5% 11.1% 33.3% 18.2% 49%
ts‘;’;‘;r‘gc: 15.7% 25.8% 32.5% 37% 33.3% 4.5% 26.2%
Somewha
€ 5.9% 3.5% 8.5% 14.8% 0% 22.7% 5.8%
disapprov
e
Strongly
disapprov = 25.5% 4.6% 15.4% 29.6% 26.7% 9.1% 10.3%
e
Unsure or
No 13.7% 7.1% 5.1% 7.4% 6.7% 45.5% 8.7%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:)enegly 58.8% 49.2% 41% 11.1% 20% 27.3% 45.2%
ts‘;’;‘r"é‘g’ha 21.6% 27.4% 22.2% 25.9% 26.7% 13.6% 25.3%
Sty 7.8% 6% 15.4% 40.7% 33.3% 9.1% 10.3%
disagree
Somewha
t 5.9% 6.8% 11.1% 14.8% 13.3% 4.5% 8%
disagree
Unsure or
No 5.9% 10.6% 10.3% 7.4% 6.7% 45.5% 11.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Party
Republica Democrat Independe Libertaria  Socialist Another Total
n nt n party
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 19.6% 17.4% 11.1% 11.1% 13.3% 4.5% 15.5%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
f‘;’;‘ree";ha 15.7% 14.4% 15.4% 14.8% 13.3% 4.5% 14.3%
Somewha
t 11.8% 12.5% 13.7% 3.7% 26.7% 27.3% 13.2%
Disagree
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 29.4% 23.6% 35% 63% 13.3% 22.7% 27.8%
Unsure or
No 23.5% 32.1% 24.8% 7.4% 33.3% 40.9% 29.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 5.9% 9.8% 6.8% 7.4% 6.7% 0% 8.3%
women'’s prisons.
somewhal| ;g 9% 10.3% 18.5% 20% 4.5% 10%
t Agree
Somewha
t 19.6% 15.8% 17.1% 25.9% 20% 9.1% 16.7%
Disagree
strongly 51% 53.3% 52.1% 44.4% 26.7% 36.4% 51.2%
Disagree
Unsure or
No 11.8% 12.2% 13.7% 3.7% 26.7% 50% 13.8%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 7.8% 9.5% 6% 11.1% 13.3% 0% 8.5%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
f‘;’;‘ree";ha 13.7% 12.5% 13.7% 11.1% 13.3% 4.5% 12.5%
Somewha
t 21.6% 15.2% 18.8% 33.3% 13.3% 9.1% 17%
Disagree
strongly 49% 48.9% 53.8% 40.7% 13.3% 50% 48.7%
Disagree
Unsure or
No 7.8% 13.9% 7.7% 3.7% 46.7% 36.4% 13.3%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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n nt n party
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 7.8% 10.3% 4.3% 7.4% 6.7% 0% 8.3%
services should be banned by law Agree
SO 7.8% 11.4% 15.4% 33.3% 26.7% 4.5% 13%
t Agree
Somewha
t 15.7% 12.8% 20.5% 33.3% 13.3% 9.1% 15.3%
Disagree
strongly 54.9% 41.6% 50.4% 18.5% 20% 40.9% 42.8%
Disagree
Unsure or
No 13.7% 23.9% 9.4% 7.4% 33.3% 45.5% 20.5%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 599 9.2% 6% 18.5% 13.3% 0% 8.5%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
somewhal| ;3 79, 9.8% 12.8% 14.8% 13.3% 9.1% 11%
t Agree
Somewha
t 9.8% 15.2% 18.8% 14.8% 20% 0% 15%
Disagree
strongly 62.7% 51.6% 53.8% 40.7% 20% 40.9% 51.3%
Disagree
Unsure or
No 7.8% 14.1% 8.5% 11.1% 33.3% 50% 14.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 599 11.4% 12% 11.1% 13.3% 4.5% 10.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
somewhal| ;g 17.9% 17.1% 44.4% 13.3% 0% 17.7%
t Agree
Somewha
t 11.8% 10.6% 17.1% 11.1% 13.3% 4.5% 11.8%
Disagree
strongly 52.9% 39.4% 35.9% 29.6% 26.7% 31.8% 38.8%
Disagree
Unsure or
No 17.6% 20.7% 17.9% 3.7% 33.3% 59.1% 20.8%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Party
Republica Democrat Independe Libertaria  Socialist Another Total
n nt n party
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 7.8% 8.7% 7.7% 11.1% 6.7% 4.5% 8.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ts‘;’;‘ree";ha 9.8% 9.5% 14.5% 25.9% 0% 4.5% 10.8%
Somewha
t 9.8% 9.2% 17.1% 7.4% 26.7% 4.5% 11%
Disagree
gtlg‘;g?'e’; 47.1% 49.2% 45.3% 44.4% 26.7% 22.7% 46.5%
Unsure or
No 25.5% 23.4% 15.4% 11.1% 40% 63.6% 23.3%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conservat 37.3% 9% 15.4% 11.1% 13.3% 0% 12.5%
ive
Somewha
Eonservat 31.4% 23.9% 16.2% 25.9% 13.3% 13.6% 22.5%
ive
Moderate 27.5% 41.6% 48.7% 29.6% 26.7% 50% 41.2%
ts‘l’ibmeer‘;"lha 0% 12.5% 9.4% 22.2% 13.3% 4.5% 11%
I\ilsgr/al 3.9% 13% 10.3% 11.1% 33.3% 31.8% 12.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 66.7% 40.2% 52.1% 55.6% 53.3% 40.9% 45.8%
Female 33.3% 59.8% 47.9% 44.4% 46.7% 59.1% 54.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Party
Q14 Party
Republica Democrat Independe Libertaria  Socialist Another Total
n nt n party
Q17 Religion Catholic 11.8% 9.8% 11.1% 14.8% 20% 13.6% 10.8%
fmte“a” 21.6% 23.6% 17.1% 3.7% 6.7% 4.5% 20.2%
;"ange“c 7.8% 4.6% 10.3% 3.7% 0% 4.5% 5.8%
Non-
tDisr’]‘;’lm'”a 23.5% 22% 23.1% 7.4% 13.3% 9.1% 21%
Christian
Jewish 3.9% 1.4% 3.4% 7.4% 13.3% 0% 2.5%
Muslim 2% 0.8% 6.8% 3.7% 6.7% 4.5% 2.5%
Atheist 5.9% 3% 1.7% 25.9% 0% 0% 3.8%
Buddhist 3.9% 1.1% 1.7% 3.7% 6.7% 9.1% 2%
Hindu 0% 3% 1.7% 0% 6.7% 9.1% 2.7%
zr‘:irs"rzs”' 0% 0.3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.2%
fe“”‘;tir(‘;r 5.9% 12.5% 10.3% 14.8% 20% 13.6% 11.8%
Unsure or
no 13.7% 17.9% 12.8% 14.8% 6.7% 31.8% 16.7%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 39.2% 25.5% 43.6% 59.3% 26.7% 50% 32.7%
35-54 27.5% 19% 24.8% 14.8% 26.7% 31.8% 21.3%
55-64 17.6% 19.6% 13.7% 14.8% 26.7% 0% 17.5%
65 or 0, 0, 0, 0, () 0, 0,
Over 15.7% 35.9% 17.9% 11.1% 20% 18.2% 28.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

NC VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

189



Q14 Party

NC VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

Q14 Party

Republica

n

Democrat

Independe

nt

Libertaria

n

Socialist

Another
party

Total

Q19 Education

Less than
high
school
graduate

High
School
graduate

Some
College
or
Associate
's Degree

Bachelor’
s degree

Postgradu
ate

Total

7.8%

25.5%

43.1%

17.6%

5.9%

100%

5.2%

24.2%

40.5%

19.8%

10.3%

100%

5.1%

18.8%

33.3%

27.4%

15.4%

100%

0%

25.9%

59.3%

14.8%

0%

100%

6.7%

20%

60%

6.7%

6.7%

100%

18.2%

27.3%

31.8%

13.6%

9.1%

100%

5.7%

23.3%

40.3%

20.3%

10.3%

100%

Q20 Income

Less than
$5,000

$5,000 to
less than
$50,000

$50,000
to less
than
$75,000

$75,000
to less
than
$100,000

$100,000
to less
than
$150,000

$150,000
to less
than
$150,000

More
than
$150,000

Don’t
know

Total

33.3%

17.6%

19.6%

11.8%

7.8%

0%

2%

7.8%

100%

24.2%

24.2%

20.9%

12.5%

6.5%

3%

3.3%

5.4%

100%

15.4%

20.5%

20.5%

13.7%

11.1%

2.6%

6.8%

9.4%

100%

25.9%

3.7%

22.2%

14.8%

25.9%

7.4%

0%

0%

100%

20%

13.3%

33.3%

6.7%

0%

0%

0%

26.7%

100%

27.3%

27.3%

13.6%

9.1%

4.5%

0%

4.5%

13.6%

100%

23.3%

21.8%

20.8%

12.5%

8.2%

2.7%

3.7%

7%

100%

Q21 General Vote History
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2 of 4

31.4%

23.5%

17.1%

15.2%

15.4%

29.1%

33.3%

29.6%

26.7%

33.3%

36.4%

22.7%

19.7%

20%
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Q14 Party

Republica Democrat Independe Libertaria  Socialist Another

n nt n party
3of4 15.7% 8.7% 11.1% 29.6% 6.7% 9.1% 10.7%
4 of 4 29.4% 59% 44.4% 7.4% 33.3% 31.8% 49.7%

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Party

Republica
n

Democrat

Independe
nt

Libertaria
n

Socialist

Another
party

Total

Q22 DMA

ATLANTA

CHARLOT
TE

CHATTAN
OOGA

GREENSB
ORO-

H.POINT-
W.SALEM

GREENVIL
LE-
N.BERN-
WASHNG
TN

GREENVL
L-SPART-
ASHEVLL-
AND

MYRTLE
BEACH-
FLORENC
E

NORFOLK

PORTSMT
H-NEWPT
NWS

RALEIGH-
DURHAM
(FAYETVL
LE)

WILMING
TON

Total

0%

23.5%

0%

17.6%

5.9%

2%

5.9%

3.9%

37.3%

3.9%

100%

0%

20.9%

0%

17.4%

12.2%

0.3%

2.4%

1.9%

42.1%

2.7%

100%

0%

29.1%

0%

13.7%

10.3%

0.9%

4.3%

2.6%

35%

4.3%

100%

0%

40.7%

0%

11.1%

11.1%

0%

0%

3.7%

33.3%

0%

100%

0%

46.7%

0%

6.7%

6.7%

0%

0%

6.7%

33.3%

0%

100%

0%

31.8%

0%

18.2%

9.1%

0%

0%

4.5%

31.8%

4.5%

100%

0%

24.7%

0%

16.2%

11%

0.5%

2.8%

2.5%

39.3%

3%

100%

Q23 Survey Method
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IVR to
Landline

Online to
Panel

Online to
Mobile

Live
Agent to
Landline

Live
Agent to
Mobile

Total

37.3%

62.7%

0%

0%

0%

100%

51.6%

48.4%

0%

0%

0%

100%

35.9%

64.1%

0%

0%

0%

100%

3.7%

96.3%

0%

0%

0%

100%

40%

60%

0%

0%

0%

100%

18.2%

81.8%

0%

0%

0%

100%

43.7%

56.3%

0%

0%

0%

100%
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Q15 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e e
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Veii=r SEreEn ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 89.3% 77% 72.9% 75.8% 84.4% 77.7%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 10.7% 23% 27.1% 24.2% 15.6% 22.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i e aleliby E"I':;';r:\:st 69.3% 77.8% 73.3% 80.3% 83.1% 75.8%
Hispanic 5.3% 8.9% 8.5% 9.1% 2.6% 7.5%
Asian 5.3% 5.9% 5.7% 3% 6.5% 5.5%
Z;t;"riecan 9.3% 3% 4.9% 3% 1.3% 4.3%
:{‘;:E{y 10.7% 4.4% 7.7% 4.5% 6.5% 6.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 50.7% 54.8% 51% 62.1% 61% 54.3%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 18.7% 31.9% 38.5% 30.3% 29.9% 32.5%
32’:;;‘;23; 6.7% 7.4% 5.7% 3% 3.9% 5.7%
gitsrggg'r’éve 24% 5.9% 4.9% 4.5% 5.2% 7.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G il el ggsr';‘-fl'g 33.3% 18.5% 9.7% 6.1% 26% 16.3%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 40% 44.4% 42.5% 31.8% 24.7% 39.2%
32’:;;‘;23; 14.7% 24.4% 30% 36.4% 24.7% 26.8%
gitsrggg'r’éve 12% 12.6% 17.8% 25.8% 24.7% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Ideology

Q15 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e
L e el gggr':)‘-yg 38.7% 48.9% 47% 45.5% 55.8% 47.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 25.3% 31.1% 34% 31.8% 26% 31%
2:’5’;‘;;232 12% 14.1% 14.2% 15.2% 13% 13.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 24% 5.9% 4.9% 7.6% 5.2% 7.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 48% 68.9% 66.8% 78.8% 75.3% 67.3%
Republican 37.3% 14.8% 10.9% 9.1% 10.4% 14.8%
’;gftt;‘er 4% 4.4% 7.7% 1.5% 5.2% 5.5%
Undecided 10.7% 7.4% 10.9% 6.1% 5.2% 8.8%
;’Qiui;il‘;rn 0% 4.4% 3.6% 4.5% 3.9% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 20% 14.1% 5.3% 4.5% 9.1% 9.5%
spending
Crime &
Public 21.3% 20% 19% 9.1% 9.1% 17.2%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 18.7% 15.6% 10.9% 15.2% 11.7% 13.5%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 13.3% 26.7% 29.1% 33.3% 26% 26.7%
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
boror 10.7% 5.2% 6.5% 3% 7.8% 6.5%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 6.7% 6.7% 9.7% 9.1% 7.8% 8.3%
iliness
Racial
tension & 5.3% 8.1% 17.8% 19.7% 23.4% 15%
civil unrest
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Q15 Ideology

Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e e
Transportat
[t 4% 3.7% 1.6% 6.1% 5.2% 3.3%
infrastructu
re

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Ideology

Q15 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e
CrIBiET 1D e gggr';‘-fl'z 62.7% 31.9% 26.7% 25.8% 35.1% 33.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 12% 44.4% 34.4% 30.3% 27.3% 32.5%
2:’5’;‘;;232 4% 5.2% 9.7% 24.2% 10.4% 9.7%
Sty 14.7% 13.3% 20.2% 15.2% 19.5% 17.3%
disapprove
ﬁgssgﬁﬂ‘gn 6.7% 5.2% 8.9% 4.5% 7.8% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL Bl At gggr';‘-fl'g 48% 43% 43.7% 66.7% 62.3% 49%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 18.7% 34.1% 30% 19.7% 13% 26.2%
2:’5’;‘;;232 4% 3.7% 7.3% 4.5% 7.8% 5.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 22.7% 7.4% 10.1% 4.5% 9.1% 10.3%
ﬁgssgﬁﬂ‘gn 6.7% 11.9% 8.9% 4.5% 7.8% 8.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggrr%negly 74.7% 34.8% 40.1% 50% 46.8% 45.2%
282‘;‘”““ 13.3% 31.1% 27.5% 21.2% 23.4% 25.3%
gltsrggfe'i 4% 14.1% 9.7% 15.2% 7.8% 10.3%
gi"S’;‘ger";Zat 0% 9.6% 10.1% 4.5% 9.1% 8%
Hgsg;?n‘i’;n 8% 10.4% 12.6% 9.1% 13% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e e
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 38.7% 15.6% 11.7% 7.6% 11.7% 15.5%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 8% 23% 12.6% 13.6% 11.7% 14.3%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 5.3% 6.7% 17% 15.2% 18.2% 13.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 25.3% 30.4% 30.4% 19.7% 24.7% 27.8%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 22.7% 24.4% 28.3% 43.9% 33.8% 29.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 14.7% 8.1% 8.1% 3% 7.8% 8.3%
women'’s prisons.
ig’::;""hat 5.3% 20% 8.5% 6.1% 5.2% 10%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 21.3% 17.8% 13% 24.2% 15.6% 16.7%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 49.3% 40.7% 58.7% 48.5% 49.4% 51.2%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 9.3% 13.3% 11.7% 18.2% 22.1% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 18.7% 8.1% 6.9% 3% 0.1% 8.5%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 12% 20.7% 8.9% 13.6% 9.1% 12.5%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 20% 14.1% 16.2% 22.7% 16.9% 17%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 36% 38.5% 59.1% 51.5% 42.9% 48.7%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 13.3% 18.5% 8.9% 9.1% 22.1% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e e
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 17.3% 599 6.1% 9.1% 10.4% 8.3%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’::;""hat 5.3% 23.7% 11.3% 12.1% 7.8% 13%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 14.7% 16.3% 12.6% 18.2% 20.8% 15.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 37.3% 28.9% 52.2% 48.5% 37.7% 42.8%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 25.3% 25.2% 17.8% 12.1% 23.4% 20.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 18.7% 8.9% 5.7% 3% 11.7% 8.5%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 5.3% 25.9% 5.7% 10.6% 7.8% 11%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 14.7% 12.6% 16.2% 18.2% 13% 15%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 50.7% 35.6% 61.9% 51.5% 45.5% 51.3%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 10.7% 17% 10.5% 16.7% 22.1% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to u.se the opposite sex r?ames and Agree 18.7% 11.1% 8.1% 9.1% 13% 10.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’::;‘”hat 10.7% 21.5% 15.8% 24.2% 18.2% 17.7%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 13.3% 8.9% 13.4% 15.2% 7.8% 11.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 46.7% 37.8% 41.7% 33.3% 28.6% 38.8%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 10.7% 20.7% 21.1% 18.2% 32.5% 20.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Ideology

Q15 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 20% 8.9% 4.9% 0% 14.3% 8.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig?:;‘”hat 8% 20% 8.9% 9.1% 5.2% 10.8%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 5.3% 8.1% 13.8% 10.6% 13% 11%
gtlg‘;g?'e’; 50.7% 43.7% 47.8% 57.6% 33.8% 46.5%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 16% 19.3% 24.7% 22.7% 33.8% 23.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Party Republican 25.3% 11.9% 5.7% 0% 2.6% 8.5%
Democrat 44% 65.2% 61.9% 69.7% 62.3% 61.3%
Independent 24% 14.1% 23.1% 16.7% 15.6% 19.5%
Libertarian 4% 5.2% 3.2% 9.1% 3.9% 4.5%
Socialist 2.7% 1.5% 1.6% 3% 6.5% 2.5%
’ngtt;‘er 0% 2.2% 4.5% 1.5% 9.1% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 61.3% 44.4% 41.7% 45.5% 46.8% 45.8%
Female 38.7% 55.6% 58.3% 54.5% 53.2% 54.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Ideology

Q15 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e
Q17 Religion Catholic 14.7% 12.6% 9.3% 10.6% 9.1% 10.8%
Protestant 17.3% 19.3% 21.1% 22.7% 19.5% 20.2%
Evangelical 16% 3% 4% 7.6% 5.2% 5.8%
Non-
E::fm'”at' 14.7% 24.4% 23.1% 19.7% 15.6% 21%
Christian
Jewish 1.3% 3.7% 2.4% 3% 1.3% 2.5%
Muslim 1.3% 5.2% 2% 1.5% 1.3% 2.5%
Atheist 5.3% 1.5% 4% 3% 6.5% 3.8%
Buddhist 2.7% 2.2% 1.6% 1.5% 2.6% 2%
Hindu 2.7% 3% 2.8% 1.5% 2.6% 2.7%
i‘r’fas”'a" 0% 0% 0% 0% 1.3% 0.2%
AT 10.7% 9.6% 14.2% 10.6% 10.4% 11.8%
religion
kit 13.3% 15.6% 15.4% 18.2% 24.7% 16.7%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 32% 35.6% 30.4% 31.8% 36.4% 32.7%
35-54 20% 19.3% 24.3% 19.7% 18.2% 21.3%
55-64 21.3% 15.6% 14.6% 27.3% 18.2% 17.5%
65 or Over 26.7% 29.6% 30.8% 21.2% 27.3% 28.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e
Q19 Education Less than
high school 6.7% 5.2% 5.7% 4.5% 6.5% 5.7%
graduate
;';gzui‘;g‘m' 20% 29.6% 19.4% 19.7% 31.2% 23.3%
Some
College or 40% 43% 41.7% 40.9% 31.2% 40.3%
Associate's
Degree
32;‘;’2”'5 20% 18.5% 19.8% 25.8% 20.8% 20.3%
z°5tgrad“at 13.3% 3.7% 13.4% 9.1% 10.4% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20)ncome ;gsgggan 25.3% 28.1% 21.1% 19.7% 23.4% 23.3%
$5,000 to
less than 14.7% 28.1% 23.1% 13.6% 20.8% 21.8%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 16% 18.5% 21.9% 30.3% 18.2% 20.8%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 17.3% 11.1% 11.7% 13.6% 11.7% 12.5%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 9.3% 5.2% 7.3% 13.6% 10.4% 8.2%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 1.3% 3% 2.8% 3% 2.6% 2.7%
$150,000
:'f;g g})aon 6.7% 1.5% 4.5% 1.5% 3.9% 3.7%
Don’t know 9.3% 4.4% 7.7% 4.5% 9.1% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 22.7% 22.2% 18.6% 13.6% 20.8% 19.7%
20f4 13.3% 23.7% 21.1% 16.7% 19.5% 20%
30f4 10.7% 10.4% 10.1% 13.6% 10.4% 10.7%
4of4 53.3% 43.7% 50.2% 56.1% 49.4% 49.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Ideology

Q15 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e e
Q22 DMA ATLANTA 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
EHARLOTF 22.7% 23% 27.5% 30.3% 15.6% 24.7%
gg‘:ﬂANo 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
GREENSBO
E%OINT— 12% 16.3% 16.2% 13.6% 22.1% 16.2%
W.SALEM
GREENVILL
E-N.BERN- 8% 11.1% 13.4% 4.5% 11.7% 11%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
/szﬁg/_u- 1.3% 0% 0.4% 0% 1.3% 0.5%
AND
MYRTLE
BEACH- 5.3% 2.2% 2.4% 3% 2.6% 2.8%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
;‘E\F;VTPSTMTH' 6.7% 1.5% 2.8% 0% 1.3% 2.5%
NWS
RALEIGH-
(DFLAF\{(:_?\TLLE 40% 40% 36% 47% 41.6% 39.3%
)
X}”LM'NGTO 4% 5.9% 1.2% 1.5% 3.9% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2 ey Visuee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 52% 51.1% 40.1% 40.9% 36.4% 43.7%
g:r']'gle o 48% 48.9% 59.9% 59.1% 63.6% 56.3%
321‘;"2 to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
't-(')"faﬁ%ﬁ:‘]te 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
't-(')"; ()Atgfe”t 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Sex
Male Female _

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100%
_ 100% 100% 100%

Q2 Voter Screen Extremely likely 75.3% 79.7% 77.7%
Somewhat likely 24.7% 20.3% 22.3%

_ 100% 100% 100%

Q3 Race/Ethnicity Black Not Hispanic 72% 79.1% 75.8%
Hispanic 9.5% 5.8% 7.5%

Asian 5.8% 5.2% 5.5%

Native American 4.7% 4% 4.3%

Another ethnicity 8% 5.8% 6.8%

_ 100% 100% 100%

Q4 Biden Approval Strongly approve 48.7% 59.1% 54.3%
Somewhat approve 31.6% 33.2% 32.5%

Somewhat disapprove 7.3% 4.3% 5.7%

Strongly disapprove 12.4% 3.4% 7.5%

_ 100% 100% 100%

Q5 Tillis Approval Strongly approve 16.7% 16% 16.3%
Somewhat approve 40% 38.5% 39.2%

Somewhat disapprove 23.3% 29.8% 26.8%

Strongly disapprove 20% 15.7% 17.7%

_ 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Sex
Q16 Sex
Male Female Total
Q6 Cooper Approval Strongly approve 41.8% 52% 47.3%
Somewhat approve 34.2% 28.3% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 13.8% 13.8% 13.8%
Strongly disapprove 10.2% 5.8% 7.8%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 59.3% 74.2% 67.3%
Republican 20.7% 9.8% 14.8%
Another party 6.2% 4.9% 5.5%
Undecided 10.2% 7.7% 8.8%
Unsure or no opinion 3.6% 3.4% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting government 9.1% 9.8% 9.59%
spending
Crime & Public Safety 17.1% 17.2% 17.2%
Election security 13.1% 13.8% 13.5%

Job creation and
economic 26.2% 27.1% 26.7%
development

Immigration and

0, 0, 0,
border security 9.:8% 3.7% 6.5%
:—I|I(r)]r:Seslessness, Mental 10.2% 6.8% 8.3%
Es:éaslttensmn & civil 9.8% 19.4% 15%
Transportatlon and 24.7% 2.2% 3.3%
infrastructure
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Sex

Male Female Total

Q9 Voter ID Laws Strongly approve 36.7% 30.5% 33.3%
Somewhat approve 34.5% 30.8% 32.5%

Somewhat disapprove 5.8% 12.9% 9.7%
Strongly disapprove 16.7% 17.8% 17.3%

Unsure or No opinion 6.2% 8% 7.2%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q10 Equality Act Strongly approve 48% 49.8% 49%
Somewhat approve 24.4% 27.7% 26.2%

Somewhat disapprove 5.8% 5.8% 5.8%
Strongly disapprove 13.5% 7.7% 10.3%

Unsure or No opinion 8.4% 8.9% 8.7%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace Strongly agree 46.9% 43.7% 45.2%
Somewhat agree 28% 23.1% 25.3%
Strongly disagree 12.4% 8.6% 10.3%

Somewhat disagree 5.8% 9.8% 8%
Unsure or No Opinion 6.9% 14.8% 11.2%

Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Sex
Male Female Total
Somewhat Agree 15.3% 13.5% 14.3%
Somewhat Disagree 10.5% 15.4% 13.2%
Strongly Disagree 29.8% 26.2% 27.8%
Unsure or No Opinion 26.5% 31.4% 29.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly Agree
should be allowed to serve their sentences in 7.6% 8.9% 8.3%
women'’s prisons.
Somewhat Agree 13.5% 7.1% 10%
Somewhat Disagree 19.3% 14.5% 16.7%
Strongly Disagree 47.6% 54.2% 51.2%
Unsure or No Opinion 12% 15.4% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Somewhat Agree 14.2% 11.1% 12.5%
Somewhat Disagree 18.9% 15.4% 17%
Strongly Disagree 43.6% 52.9% 48.7%
Unsure or No Opinion 13.8% 12.9% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Sex
Male Female Total
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly Agree 8.4% 8.3% 8.3%
services should be banned by law
Somewhat Agree 13.8% 12.3% 13%
Somewhat Disagree 16.4% 14.5% 15.3%
Strongly Disagree 40.4% 44.9% 42.8%
Unsure or No Opinion 21.1% 20% 20.5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly Agree 9.8% 7.4% 8.5%
women and girls should be banned by law.
Somewhat Agree 12% 10.2% 11%
Somewhat Disagree 16.4% 13.8% 15%
Strongly Disagree 49.5% 52.9% 51.3%
Unsure or No Opinion 12.4% 15.7% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly Agree
required to use the opposite sex names and 10.2% 11.4% 10.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
Somewhat Agree 19.3% 16.3% 17.7%
Somewhat Disagree 11.6% 12% 11.8%
Strongly Disagree 39.3% 38.5% 38.8%
Unsure or No Opinion 19.6% 21.8% 20.8%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Sex
Male Female Total
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly Agree
extended family identify as the opposite sex 9.8% 7.1% 8.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
Somewhat Agree 12.7% 9.2% 10.8%
Somewhat Disagree 12% 10.2% 11%
Strongly Disagree 43.6% 48.9% 46.5%
Unsure or No Opinion 21.8% 24.6% 23.3%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Party Republican 12.4% 5.2% 8.5%
Democrat 53.8% 67.7% 61.3%
Independent 22.2% 17.2% 19.5%
Libertarian 5.5% 3.7% 4.5%
Socialist 2.9% 2.2% 2.5%
Another party 3.3% 4% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very conservative 16.7% 8.9% 12.5%
igr’gzmgatfve 21.8% 23.1% 22.5%
Moderate 37.5% 44.3% 41.2%
Somewhat liberal 10.9% 11.1% 11%
Very liberal 13.1% 12.6% 12.8%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Sex

Male Female Total
Q17 Religion Catholic 14.5% 7.7% 10.8%
Protestant 18.9% 21.2% 20.2%

Evangelical 8% 4% 5.8%

Non.—D.enommatlonaI 20% 21.8% 21%

Christian

Jewish 2.5% 2.5% 2.5%

Muslim 3.3% 1.8% 2.5%

Atheist 3.6% 4% 3.8%

Buddhist 2.2% 1.8% 2%

Hindu 3.3% 2.2% 2.7%

Zoroastrianism 0.4% 0% 0.2%
Another religion 9.1% 14.2% 11.8%
Unsure or no opinion 14.2% 18.8% 16.7%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 33.1% 32.3% 32.7%
35-54 21.8% 20.9% 21.3%
55-64 20% 15.4% 17.5%
65 or Over 25.1% 31.4% 28.5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Male Female Total
Q19 Education Less than high school 7.3% 4.3% 5.7%
graduate
High School graduate 24.4% 22.5% 23.3%
e 37.8% 42.5% 40.3%
Associate's Degree
Bachelor’s degree 20% 20.6% 20.3%
Postgraduate 10.5% 10.2% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Income Less than $5,000 24.4% 22.5% 23.3%
ﬁ?boggom B58 Bl 16% 26.8% 21.8%
:32'888 @ V2 20.4% 21.2% 20.8%
:Zgboggoto B58 BTl 14.5% 10.8% 12.5%
$100,000 to less than o o o
$150.000 9.5% 7.1% 8.2%
$150,000 to less than o o o
$150.000 3.6% 1.8% 2.7%
More than $150,000 4.4% 3.1% 3.7%
Don’t know 7.3% 6.8% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 23.6% 16.3% 19.7%
2 of 4 22.9% 17.5% 20%
3of4 11.6% 9.8% 10.7%
4 of 4 41.8% 56.3% 49.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Sex
Q16 Sex
Male Female Total
Q22 DMA ATLANTA 0% 0% 0%
CHARLOTTE 24% 25.2% 24.7%
CHATTANOOGA 0% 0% 0%
GREENSBORO- o o o
H.POINT-W.SALEM 14.9% 17.2% 16.2%
sVF;ES'i'NNV(';'}';\IE'N'BERN' 10.9% 11.1% 11%
GREENVLL-SPART- o o o
ASHEVLL-AND 0.4% 0.6% 0.5%
MYRTLE BEACH- o o o
FLORENCE 2.5% 3.1% 2.8%
NORFOLK-PORTSMTH- o o o
NEWPT NWS 1.8% 3.1% 2.5%
RALEIGH-DURHAM o o o
(FAYETVLLE) 41.8% 37.2% 39.3%
WILMINGTON 3.6% 2.5% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Survey Method IVR to Landline 40.4% 46.5% 43.7%
Online to Panel 59.6% 53.5% 56.3%
Online to Mobile 0% 0% 0%
Live Agent to Landline 0% 0% 0%
Live Agent to Mobile 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Religion

Q17 Religion
Cat Prot Eva Non Jewi Mus Ath Bud Hind Zor Anot  Uns Tot
holi esta ngel - sh lim eist dhis u oast her ure al
C nt ical Den t riani relig or
omi sm ion no
nati opini
onal on
Chri
stia
n
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ot 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
al
Q2 Voter Screen Extr
eme
ly 76.9% 92.6% 74.3% 77% 60% 73.3% 69.6% 75% 75% 100% 71.8% 72% 77.7%
likel
y
Som
ewh
at 23.1% 7.4% 25.7% 23% 40% 26.7% 30.4% 25% 25% 0% 28.2% 28% 22.3%
likel
y
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Race/Ethnicity Blac
k
Not 69.2% 86% 74.3% 73.8% 73.3% 66.7% 69.6% 41.7% 43.8% 100% 78.9% 81% 75.8%
Hisp
anic
:r']slf 15.4% 5% 8.6% 8.7% 26.7% 0% 43% 83% 0% 0% 7% 4% 7.5%
":S'a 3.1% 1.7% 2.9% 4% 0% 13.3% 13% 33.3% 50% 0% 4.2% 3% 5.5%
Nati
ve
Am 3.1% 33% 8.6% 7.1% 0% 0% 43% 0% 63% 0% 0% 6% 4.3%
eric
an
Ano
ftzr 9.2% 4.1% 57% 6.3% 0% 20% 8.7% 16.7% 0% 0%  9.9% 6% 6.8%
ethn
icity
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Biden Approval Stro
sl 52.3% 62.8% 48.6% 56.3% 53.3% 46.7% 47.8% 41.7% 81.3% 100% 35.2% 58% 54.3%
appr
ove
Som
ewh
at 30.8% 28.1% 31.4% 27.8% 46.7% 53.3% 39.1% 41.7% 12.5% 0% 46.5% 31% 32.5%
appr
ove
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Cat Prot Eva Non Jewi Mus Ath Bud Hind Zor Anot  Uns Tot
holi esta ngel - sh lim eist dhis u oast her ure al
C nt ical Den t riani relig or
omi sm ion no
nati opini
onal on
Chri
stia
n
Som
ewh
Z?sa 92% 1.7% 8.6% 4.8% 0% 0% 87% 83% 63% 0% 99% 6% 57%
ppro
ve
Stro
ngly
disa 7.7% 7.4% 11.4% 11.1% 0% 0% 43% 83% 0% 0% 85% 5% 7.5%
ppro
ve
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q5 Tillis Approval Stro
ggg’r 26.2% 14% 20% 15.1% 13.3% 20% 13% 41.7% 12.5% 0% 7% 18% 16.3%
ove
Som
ewh
at 44.6% 28.1% 45.7% 35.7% 53.3% 40% 43.5% 41.7% 50% 100% 43.7% 42% 39.2%
appr
ove
Som
ewh
Z?sa 13.8% 32.2% 25.7% 30.2% 20% 26.7% 34.8% 83% 25% 0% 32.4% 23% 26.8%
ppro
ve
Stro
ngly
disa 15.4% 25.6% 8.6% 19% 13.3% 13.3% 8.7% 8.3% 12.5% 0% 16.9% 17% 17.7%
ppro
ve
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Religion
Cat Prot Eva Non Jewi Mus Ath Bud Hind Zor Anot  Uns Tot
holi esta ngel - sh lim eist dhis u oast her ure al
C nt ical Den t riani relig or
omi sm ion no
nati opini
onal on
Chri
stia
n
Q6 Cooper Approval Stro
ggg’r 49.2% 58.7% 34.3% 49.2% 46.7% 40% 30.4% 41.7% 50% 100% 38% 46% 47.3%
ove
Som
ewh
at 23.1% 24.8% 34.3% 31% 40% 40% 47.8% 33.3% 31.3% 0% 38% 31% 31%
appr
ove
Som
ewh
Z?sa 15.4% 8.3% 17.1% 15.1% 13.3% 20% 13% 16.7% 12.5% 0% 16.9% 14% 13.8%
ppro
ve
Stro
ngly
disa 12.3% 8.3% 14.3% 4.8% 0% 0% 87% 83% 6.3% 0% 7% 9%  7.8%
ppro
ve
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot De
moc 60% 79.3% 45.7% 67.5% 53.3% 33.3% 56.5% 50% 81.3% 100% 70.4% 72% 67.3%
rat
Rep
ubli  23.1% 14% 22.9% 19.8% 13.3% 20% 13% 25% 6.3% 0% 42% 9% 14.8%
can
Ano
. (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (] 0 0 0 0 . (]
:)Zerz 1.5% 0.8% 5.7% 3.2% 33.3% 33.3% 21.7% 16.7% 0% 0% 7% 3% 5.5%
y
Und
ecid 7.7% 5% 25.7% 7.9% 0% 13.3% 87% 83% 63% 0% 155% 6% 8.8%
ed
Uns
ure
2; 7.7% 08% 0% 1.6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 63% 0% 28% 10% 3.5%
opin
ion
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Issue
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Cutt
ing
gov
ern
men

spe
ndin

Cri
me

Publ
ic
Safe
ty

Elec
tion
sec
urit

Job
crea
tion
and
eco
nom
ic
dev
elop
men

mig
rati
on
and
bord
er
sec
urit

Ho
mel
ess
nes
S,
Men
tal
illne
ss

Raci
al
tens
ion
civil
unre
st

15.4% 11.6%

18.5% 18.2% 17.1% 18.3% 13.3% 13.3%

10.8% 15.7%

24.6% 25.6% 28.6% 30.2% 26.7% 26.7% 34.8% 41.7% 18.8%

6.2% 4.1%

7.7% 2.5%

10.8% 16.5%

5.7%

20%

11.4%

11.4%

5.7%

7.1%

13.5%

7.1%

7.9%

15.1%

13.3%

20%

6.7%

0%

20%

6.7%

6.7%

20%

13.3% 17.4% 16.7% 18.8%

6.7%

4.3%

13%

13%

4.3%

8.7%

8.3%

0%

8.3%

0%

25%

6.3%

12.5%

18.8%

12.5%

6.3%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

9.9%

19.7%

8.5%

25.4%

7%

9.9%

16.9%

9%

17%

14%

22%

5%

10%

20%

9.5%

17.2%

13.5%

26.7%

6.5%

8.3%

15%
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Cat Prot Eva Non Jewi Mus Ath Bud Hind Zor Anot  Uns Tot
holi esta ngel - sh lim eist dhis u oast her ure al
C nt ical Den t riani relig or
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onal on
Chri
stia
n
Tran
spor
tati
on
and 6.2% 58% 0% 08% 0% 6.7% 43% 0% 63% 0% 28% 3% 3.3%
infra
stru
ctur
e
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Hind
u

Zor
oast
riani
sm

Anot
her
relig
ion

Q9 Voter ID Laws

Stro

ngly

appr
ove

Som
ewh
at
appr
ove

Som
ewh
at

disa
ppro

Stro

ngly

disa

ppro
ve

Uns
ure
or
No
opin
ion

Tot
al

35.4% 28.9% 42.9% 36.5% 33.3%

40% 32.2%

6.2%

9.9%

13.8% 20.7%

4.6% 8.3%

100% 100%

31.4% 31% 40%

57% 7.9% 0%

11.4% 21.4% 13.3%

8.6% 3.2% 13.3%

100% 100% 100%

20%

53.3%

13.3%

6.7%

6.7%

100%

34.8% 58.3%

34.8% 25%

13% 0%

17.4% 16.7%

0% 0%

100% 100%

25%

37.5%

12.5%

12.5%

12.5%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

31%

36.6%

11.3%

14.1%

7%

100%

31%

23%

15%

18%

13%

100%

33.3%

32.5%

9.7%

17.3%

7.2%

100%

Q10 Equality Act
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Stro

ngly

appr
ove

Som
ewh
at
appr
ove

Som
ewh
at
disa
ppro
ve

Stro
ngly
disa
ppro

38.5% 62.8%

29.2% 17.4%

6.2%

2.5%

20% 9.9%

37.1% 54.8% 26.7%

22.9% 24.6% 40%

8.6% 4%

6.7%

17.1% 10.3% 26.7%

40%

46.7%

6.7%

6.7%

47.8% 41.7%

34.8% 41.7%

4.3%

16.7%

4.3% 0%

25%

50%

12.5%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

46.5%

25.4%

9.9%

7%

47%

26%

6%

7%

49%

26.2%

5.8%

10.3%
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holi
d

Prot Eva
esta  ngel
nt ical

Non
Den
omi

nati

onal
Chri
stia

n

Jewi
sh

Mus
lim

Ath
eist

Bud
dhis
t

Hind
u

Zor
oast
riani
sm

Anot
her
relig
ion

Uns
ure
or
No
opin
ion

Tot
al

6.2%

100%

7.4% 14.3%

100% 100%

6.3%

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

8.7%

100%

0%

100%

12.5%

100%

0%

100%

11.3%

100%

14%

100%

8.7%

100%

Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace

NC VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

Stro
ngly
agre

Som
ewh
at

agre

Stro
ngly
disa
gree

Som
ewh
at

disa
gree

Uns
ure
or
No
Opi
nion

Tot
al

36.9%

24.6%

15.4%

16.9%

6.2%

100%

47.9% 68.6%

22.3% 14.3%

4.1% 8.6%

9.9% 2.9%

15.7% 5.7%

100% 100%

56.3%

26.2%

7.1%

4.8%

5.6%

100%

33.3%

20%

33.3%

0%

13.3%

100%

6.7%

26.7%

33.3%

26.7%

6.7%

100%

39.1% 33.3%

25%

21.7% 33.3% 43.8%

21.7%

13%

4.3%

100%

8.3%

0%

16.7% 12.5%

8.3%

100%

18.8%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

45.1%

29.6%

8.5%

2.8%

14.1%

100%

39%

26%

13%

5%

17%

100%

45.2%

25.3%

10.3%

8%

11.2%

100%
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Q17 Religion

Q17 Religion
Cat Prot Eva Non Jewi Mus Ath Bud Hind Zor Anot  Uns Tot
holi esta ngel - sh lim eist dhis u oast her ure al
C nt ical Den t riani relig or
omi sm ion no
nati opini
onal on
Chri
stia
n
Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower  Stro
SIFHRREES 5 SOUIE [0 o6 ee By B Zg'ry 23.1% 16.5% 14.3% 11.9% 20% 0% 21.7% 33.3% 31.3% 0% 11.3% 13% 15.5%
ee
Som
ewh
at 15.4% 9.9% 11.4% 13.5% 26.7% 33.3% 8.7% 16.7% 31.3% 0% 15.5% 14% 14.3%
Agr
ee
Som
ewh
at 13.8% 11.6% 11.4% 14.3% 6.7% 6.7% 8.7% 25% 0% 0% 16.9% 15% 13.2%
Disa
gree
Stro
ngly 20% 25.6% 28.6% 33.3% 26.7% 53.3% 52.2% 8.3% 12.5% 0% 28.2% 24% 27.8%
Disa
gree
Uns
ure
or 27.7% 36.4% 34.3% 27% 20% 6.7% 8.7% 16.7% 25% 100% 28.2% 34% 29.2%
No
Opi
nion
ot 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
al

Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Stro

should be allowed to serve their sentences in ngly 16.9% 5% 57% 8.7% 13.3% 0% 21.7% 25% 0% 0% 5.6% 6% 83%
women'’s prisons. Agr

Som

ewh

at 13.8% 9.9% 2.9% 6.3% 20% 26.7% 8.7% 83% 43.8% 0% 85% 7% 10%
Agr

ee

Som

ewh

at 18.5% 15.7% 37.1% 15.9% 26.7% 13.3% 13% 8.3% 12.5% 0% 21.1% 9% 16.7%
Disa

gree

Stro
B?SZ 38.5% 50.4% 40% 61.1% 33.3% 46.7% 56.5% 25% 31.3% 100% 53.5% 58% 51.2%
gree
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Q17 Religion

Cat Prot Eva Non Jewi Mus Ath Bud Hind Zor Anot  Uns Tot
holi esta ngel - sh lim eist dhis u oast her ure al
C nt ical Den t riani relig or
omi sm ion no
nati opini
onal on
Chri
stia
n
Uns
ure
;\)lro 12.3% 19% 14.3% 7.9% 6.7% 13.3% 0% 33.3% 12.5% 0% 11.3% 20% 13.8%
Opi
nion
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Stro
violence shelters should be banned by law. Rg'ry 15.4% 9.1% 2.9% 7.1% 6.7% 13.3% 8.7% 16.7% 12.5% 0% 5.6% 7% 8.5%
ee
Som
ewh
at 21.5% 10.7% 14.3% 5.6% 26.7% 13.3% 8.7% 41.7% 18.8% 0% 11.3% 12% 12.5%
Agr
ee
Som
ewh
at 16.9% 19% 20% 19% 20% 13.3% 17.4% 83% 6.3% 0% 21.1% 11% 17%
Disa
gree
Stro
B?SZ 35.4% 44.6% 51.4% 57.9% 33.3% 40% 65.2% 16.7% 31.3% 100% 52.1% 53% 48.7%
gree
Uns
ure
;\)lro 10.8% 16.5% 11.4% 10.3% 13.3% 20% 0% 16.7% 31.3% 0% 9.9% 17% 13.3%
Opi
nion
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Religion

NC VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

Q17 Religion

Cat Prot Eva Non Jewi
holi esta ngel - sh
C nt ical Den
omi
nati
onal
Chri
stia

Mus
lim

Ath
eist

Bud
dhis

Hind
u

Zor
oast
riani
sm

Anot
her
relig
ion

Q13R4 Female-only spas and intimate care
services should be banned by law

Stro
ngly
Agr
ee

Som
ewh
at
Agr
ee

Som
ewh
at

Disa
gree

Stro
ngly
Disa
gree

Uns
ure
or
No
Opi
nion

Tot
al

16.9% 10.7% 2.9% 7.1% 0%

15.4% 7.4% 11.4% 11.1% 26.7%

15.4% 14.9% 14.3% 17.5% 13.3%

40% 42.1% 48.6% 50.8% 33.3%

12.3% 24.8% 22.9% 13.5% 26.7%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

0%

20%

8.7%

13%

26.7% 26.1%

33.3% 43.5%

20%

100%

8.7%

100%

16.7%

6.3%

33.3% 43.8%

25%

8.3%

16.7%

100%

0%

12.5%

37.5%

100%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

100%

4.2%

12.7%

16.9%

49.3%

16.9%

100%

8%

11%

9%

41%

31%

100%

8.3%

13%

15.3%

42.8%

20.5%

100%

Q13R5 Female-only athletics competitions for
women and girls should be banned by law.

NC VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

Stro
ngly
Agr

Som
ewh
at
Agr
ee

Som
ewh
at
Disa
gree

Stro
ngly
Disa
gree

18.5% 6.6% 5.7% 8.7% 13.3%

10.8% 9.1% 14.3% 6.3% 26.7%

15.4% 14.9% 20% 19% 13.3%

41.5% 50.4% 54.3% 58.7% 33.3%

13.3%

20%

20%

40%

8.7%

17.4%

13%

56.5%

16.7%

25%

6.3%

25%

16.7% 12.5%

25%

37.5%

0%

0%

0%

100%

2.8%

8.5%

11.3%

62%

7%

11%

11%

49%

8.5%

11%

15%

51.3%



Q17 Religion

Cat Prot Eva Non Jewi Mus Ath Bud Hind Zor Anot  Uns Tot
holi esta ngel - sh lim eist dhis u oast her ure al
C nt ical Den t riani relig or
omi sm ion no
nati opini
onal on
Chri
stia
n
Uns
ure
;\)lro 13.8% 19% 5.7% 7.1% 13.3% 6.7% 4.3% 16.7% 18.8% 0% 15.5% 22% 14.2%
Opi
nion
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Stro
;ergzgjgstgh“iIsjr;?]er::fgf]';(e)sseexw’?fhrgztsa”d Zg'ry 12.3% 8.3% 5.7% 7.9% 20% 6.7% 26.1% 25% 12.5% 0% 7% 15% 10.8%
informing parents. ee
Som
ewh
at 15.4% 17.4% 5.7% 14.3% 33.3% 40% 30.4% 0% 25% 0% 22.5% 17% 17.7%
Agr
ee
Som
ewh
at 13.8% 13.2% 8.6% 17.5% 6.7% 13.3% 13% 8.3% 6.3% 0% 7% 8% 11.8%
Disa
gree
Stro
B?SZ 41.5% 37.2% 57.1% 49.2% 20% 20% 17.4% 41.7% 12.5% 100% 40.8% 32% 38.8%
gree
Uns
ure
;\)lro 16.9% 24% 22.9% 11.1% 20% 20% 13% 25% 43.8% 0% 22.5% 28% 20.8%
Opi
nion
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Religion

Q17 Religion
Cat Prot Eva Non Jewi Mus Ath Bud Hind Zor Anot  Uns Tot
holi esta ngel - sh lim eist dhis u oast her ure al
C nt ical Den t riani relig or
omi sm ion no
nati opini
onal on
Chri
stia
n
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child inmy  Stro
extended family identify as the opposite sex naly 1239% 5% 57% 7.9% 13.3% 13.3% 13% 25% 6.3% 0% 7% 8%  8.3%
and be sterilized as a minor. Agr
ee
Som
ewh
at 13.8% 3.3% 11.4% 11.9% 26.7% 13.3% 13% 16.7% 18.8% 0% 8.5% 13% 10.8%
Agr
ee
Som
ewh
at 15.4% 9.1% 17.1% 11.9% 26.7% 26.7% 4.3% 0% 0% 0% 9.9% 8% 11%
Disa
gree
Stro
. . (] . (] . (] . (] (] . (] . (] (] . (] (] . (] (] . (]
B?SZ 33.8% 56.2% 54.3% 53.2% 20% 46.7% 47.8% 25% 43.8% 100% 40.8% 42% 46.5%
gree
Uns
ure
. (] . (] . (] . (] . (] 0 . (] . (] . (] 0 . (] (] . (]
;\)l:) 24.6% 26.4% 11.4% 15.1% 13.3% 0% 21.7% 33.3% 31.3% 0% 33.8% 29% 23.3%
Opi
nion
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Party Rep
ubli  9.2% 9.1% 11.4% 9.5% 13.3% 6.7% 13% 16.7% 0% 0% 4.2% 7% 8.5%
can
De
moc 55.4% 71.9% 48.6% 64.3% 33.3% 20% 47.8% 33.3% 68.8% 100% 64.8% 66% 61.3%
rat
Inde
pen 20% 16.5% 34.3% 21.4% 26.7% 53.3% 8.7% 16.7% 12.5% 0% 16.9% 15% 19.5%
dent
Libe
rtari 6.2% 0.8% 2.9% 1.6% 13.3% 6.7% 30.4% 83% 0% 0% 5.6% 4%  4.5%
an
gﬁst' 4.6% 0.8% 0% 1.6% 13.3% 6.7% 0% 83% 63% 0% 4.2% 1% 2.5%
Ano
if=r 4.6% 0.8% 29% 16% 0% 6.7% 0% 16.7% 12.5% 0% 4.2% 7% 3.7%
part
y
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Religion

Cat Prot Eva Non Jewi Mus Ath Bud Hind Zor Anot Uns Tot
holi esta ngel - sh lim eist dhis u oast her ure al
C nt ical Den t riani relig or
omi sm ion no
nati opini
onal on
Chri
stia
n
Q15 Ideology Ver
y
g(e)?v 16.9% 10.7% 34.3% 8.7% 6.7% 6.7% 17.4% 16.7% 12.5% 0% 11.3% 10% 12.5%
ativ
e
Som
ewh
at
con  26.2% 21.5% 11.4% 26.2% 33.3% 46.7% 8.7% 25% 25% 0% 18.3% 21% 22.5%
serv
ativ
e
Mod
erat 35.4% 43% 28.6% 45.2% 40% 33.3% 43.5% 33.3% 43.8% 0% 49.3% 38% 41.2%
e
Som
ewh
at 10.8% 12.4% 14.3% 10.3% 13.3% 6.7% 8.7% 8.3% 6.3% 0% 9.9% 12% 11%
liber
al
Ver
I);ber 10.8% 12.4% 11.4% 9.5% 6.7% 6.7% 21.7% 16.7% 12.5% 100% 11.3% 19% 12.8%
al
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex 2"3' 61.5% 43% 62.9% 43.7% 46.7% 60% 43.5% 50% 56.3% 100% 35.2% 39% 45.8%
Zleem 38.5% 57% 37.1% 56.3% 53.3% 40% 56.5% 50% 43.8% 0% 64.8% 61% 54.2%
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Religion

NC VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

Q17 Religion

Cat
holi
C

Prot Eva
esta  ngel
nt ical

Non

Den
omi
nati
ona
Chri
stia

Jewi
sh

Mus
lim

Ath
eist

Bud
dhis
t

Hind
u

Zor
oast
riani
sm

Anot
her
relig
ion

Q18 Age

18-
34

35-
54

55-

65

or
Ove

Tot
al

43.1%

20%

12.3%

24.6%

100%

14% 31.4%

14% 22.9%

18.2% 20%

53.7% 25.7%

100% 100%

30.2%

29.4%

18.3%

22.2%

100%

60%

13.3%

0%

26.7%

100%

46.7%

33.3%

6.7%

13.3%

100%

30.4%

26.1%

21.7%

21.7%

100%

50%

25%

8.3%

16.7%

100%

31.3%

12.5%

25%

31.3%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

35.2%

26.8%

25.4%

12.7%

100%

42%

16%

16%

26%

100%

32.7%

21.3%

17.5%

28.5%

100%

Q19 Education

Less
than
high
sch
00
grad
uate

High
Sch
00
grad
uate

Som

Coll
ege
or
Ass
ocia
te's
Deg
ree

Bac
helo
r's
degr
ee

Post
grad
uate

Tot
al

10.8%

23.1%

32.3%

21.5%

12.3%

100%

1.7% 2.9%

17.4% 25.7%

35.5% 42.9%

28.9% 17.1%

16.5% 11.4%

100% 100%

5.6%

21.4%

43.7%

19.8% 26.7%

9.5%

100%

20%

26.7%

26.7%

0%

100%

13.3%

20%

60%

6.7%

0%

100%

4.3%

17.4%

52.2%

17.4%

8.7%

100%

8.3%

8.3%

6.3%

37.5%

66.7% 12.5%

8.3%

8.3%

100%

18.8%

25%

100%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

100%

4.2%

29.6%

40.8%

18.3%

7%

100%

6%

29%

43%

16%

6%

100%

5.7%

23.3%

40.3%

20.3%

10.3%

100%
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Q17 Religion

Cat Prot Eva Non Jewi Mus Ath Bud Hind Zor Anot  Uns Tot

holi esta ngel - sh lim eist dhis u oast her ure al
C nt ical Den t riani relig or

omi sm ion no

nati opini

onal on

Chri

stia

Q20 Income Less
than
$5,0
00

24.6% 15.7% 20% 27% 20% 26.7% 4.3% 25% 18.8% 0% 26.8% 31% 23.3%

$5,0
00
to
less 26.2% 24% 25.7% 20.6% 13.3% 26.7% 4.3% 0% 12.5% 0% 19.7% 27% 21.8%
than
$50,
000

$50,

000

to

less 15.4% 22.3% 22.9% 22.2% 20% 13.3% 30.4% 33.3% 12.5% 0% 28.2% 14% 20.8%
than

$75,

000

$75,
000
to
less
than
$10
0,00

12.3% 14% 17.1% 10.3% 13.3% 26.7% 21.7% 16.7% 37.5% 100% 5.6% 7% 12.5%

$10
0,00
0 to
less
than
$15
0,00

7.7% 10.7% 8.6% 5.6% 6.7% 6.7% 34.8% 16.7% 6.3% 0% 42% 5% 8.2%

$15
0,00
0 to
less
than
$15
0,00

46% 3.3% 0% 24% 6.7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 2.7%

Mor

than
$15
0,00

31% 1.7% 57% 56% 67% 0% 43% 0% 63% 0% 56% 2% 3.7%

’

Don

Kkno 6.2% 83% 0% 6.3% 13.3% 0% 0% 83% 63% 0% 99% 9% 7%

Tot

al 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Religion

NC VOC Survey

Q17 Religion

Cat Prot
holi esta
C nt

Eva
ngel
ical

Non

Den
omi
nati
onal
Chri
stia

Jewi
sh

Mus  Ath
lim eist

Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

Bud  Hind
dhis u
t

Zor Anot
oast her
riani  relig
sm ion

Q21 General Vote History

1 of

2 of

3 of

4 of

Tot
al

27.7% 14.9%

29.2% 9.1%

12.3% 4.1%

30.8% 71.9%

100% 100%

14.3%

25.7%

8.6%

51.4%

100%

16.7%

15.1%

9.5%

58.7%

100%

26.7%

46.7%

13.3%

13.3%

100%

20% 13%

53.3% 39.1%

13.3% 17.4%

13.3% 30.4%

100% 100%

25% 37.5%

25% 6.3%

33.3% 6.3%

16.7% 50%

100% 100%

0% 21.1%

0% 21.1%

100% 11.3%

0% 46.5%

100% 100%

22%

19%

14%

45%

100%

19.7%

20%

10.7%

49.7%

100%

Q22 DMA
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ATL
ANT

CHA
RLO

CHA
TTA
NO
oG

GRE
ENS
BOR
0-
H.P
OIN
W.S
ALE

GRE
ENV
ILLE

N.B
ERN

WA
SHN
GTN

0% 0%

29.2% 24%

0% 0%

24.6% 16.5%

10.8% 6.6%

0%

14.3%

0%

20%

8.6%

0%

19.8%

0%

18.3%

9.5%

0%

26.7%

0%

6.7%

13.3%

0% 0%

26.7% 30.4%

0% 0%

13.3% 21.7%

6.7% 4.3%

0% 0%

33.3% 43.8%

0% 0%

8.3% 18.8%

16.7% 0%

0% 0%

0% 25.4%

0% 0%

0% 12.7%

100% 18.3%

0%

26%

0%

10%

16%

0%

24.7%

0%

16.2%

11%
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Q17 Religion

Cat Prot Eva Non Jewi Mus Ath Bud Hind Zor Anot  Uns Tot
holi esta ngel - sh lim eist dhis u oast her ure al
C nt ical Den t riani relig or

omi sm ion no

nati opini

onal on

Chri

stia

RT- 0% 0% 29% 0.8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0.5%

CH- 0% 25% 57% 4% 0% 6.7% 4.3% 0% 0% 0% 42% 2% 2.8%

0% 1.7% 5.7% 4.8% 6.7% 13.3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 28% 0% 2.5%

RAL
EIG
H-

DUR
HA 32.3% 43.8% 40% 38.9% 46.7% 33.3% 39.1% 41.7% 37.5% 0% 32.4% 44% 39.3%
(FA

YET

VLL

E)

WIL
MIN

GTO 31% 5% 29% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 42% 1% 3%

Tot

al 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q23 Survey Method IVR
to
Lan 44.6% 68.6% 45.7% 39.7% 26.7% 13.3% 17.4% 8.3% 50% 0% 28.2% 45% 43.7%
dlin

Onli

ne

to 55.4% 31.4% 54.3% 60.3% 73.3% 86.7% 82.6% 91.7% 50% 100% 71.8% 55% 56.3%
Pan

el

Onli

ne

to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mob

ile
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Q17 Religion

Cat Prot Eva Non Jewi Mus Ath Bud Hind Zor Anot  Uns Tot

holi esta ngel - sh lim eist dhis u oast her ure al
C nt ical Den t riani relig or
omi sm ion no
nati opini
onal on
Chri
stia
n
Live
Age
nt
to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Lan
dlin
e
Live
Age
?g 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mob
ile
T:It 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or Over Total
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Veii=r SereEn ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 57.1% 76.6% 92.4% 93% 77.7%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 42.9% 23.4% 7.6% 7% 22.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
i e aleliby E"I':;';r:\:st 71.9% 72.7% 80% 80.1% 75.8%
Hispanic 14.3% 7% 3.8% 2.3% 7.5%
Asian 7.1% 7% 2.9% 4.1% 5.5%
Z;t;"riecan 2% 3.1% 5.7% 7% 4.3%
':t“h":it‘ftry 4.6% 10.2% 7.6% 6.4% 6.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'z 40.3% 46.1% 60% 73.1% 54.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 43.4% 43.8% 23.8% 17% 32.5%
32’:;;‘;23; 9.2% 4.7% 7.6% 1.2% 5.7%
gitsrggg'rive 7.1% 5.5% 8.6% 8.8% 7.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G il el ggsr';‘-fl'z 20.9% 18% 14.3% 11.1% 16.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 43.9% 39.8% 39% 33.3% 39.2%
32’:;;‘;23; 27.6% 24.2% 23.8% 29.8% 26.8%
gitsrggg'rive 7.7% 18% 22.9% 25.7% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Age
Q18 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or Over Total
L e el gggr';‘-fl'g 30.1% 41.4% 49.5% 70.2% 47.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 38.3% 38.3% 30.5% 17.5% 31%
2:’5’;‘;;232 22.4% 12.5% 11.4% 6.4% 13.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 9.2% 7.8% 8.6% 5.8% 7.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 54.1% 63.3% 73.3% 81.9% 67.3%
Republican 16.8% 15.6% 19% 9.4% 14.8%
Another party 7.1% 10.9% 3.8% 0.6% 5.5%
Undecided 13.3% 9.4% 3.8% 6.4% 8.8%
g;lsn‘:gi orno 8.7% 0.8% 0% 1.8% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 8.2% 9.4% 10.5% 10.5% 9.5%
spending
g;'t’:l‘i‘z g‘afety 13.3% 19.5% 14.3% 21.6% 17.2%
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 10.2% 8.6% 14.3% 20.5% 13.5%
Job creation
and economic 29.1% 29.7% 25.7% 22.2% 26.7%
development
Immigration
and border 8.2% 4.7% 7.6% 5.3% 6.5%
security
Homelessness
, Mental 13.3% 10.2% 8.6% 1.2% 8.3%
iliness
zacci'\f’i'l Een”rfe':t" 16.3% 15.6% 13.3% 14% 15%
Transportation
and 1.5% 2.3% 5.7% 4.7% 3.3%
infrastructure
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Age
Q18 Age

18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or Over Total
CrIBiET 1D e ggsr';‘-fl'g 34.7% 37.5% 34.3% 28.1% 33.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 37.2% 32.8% 23.8% 32.2% 32.5%

3:’5’;‘;;232 8.7% 8.6% 13.3% 9.4% 9.7%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 12.8% 17.2% 16.2% 23.4% 17.3%

g;lsn‘:;i oo 6.6% 3.9% 12.4% 7% 7.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

QL Bl At ggsr';‘-fl'g 44.4% 45.3% 49.5% 56.7% 49%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 24.5% 32% 30.5% 21.1% 26.2%

3:’5’;‘;;232 6.1% 6.3% 6.7% 4.7% 5.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 15.8% 9.4% 7.6% 6.4% 10.3%

g;lsn‘:;i oo 9.2% 7% 5.7% 11.1% 8.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:)enegly 3529 50% 52 4% 48.5% 45.2%
ggz‘zv"hat 32.1% 25.8% 19% 21.1% 25.3%
gltsrg;‘?e'i 14.8% 13.3% 7.6% 4.7% 10.3%

gi"S’;‘ger";Zat 7.7% 3.9% 12.4% 8.8% 8%
g’;isr::)enm Ne 10.2% 7% 8.6% 17% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

NC VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

232



NC VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

Q18 Age
Q18 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or Over Total
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 15.8% 10.2% 16.2% 18.7% 15.5%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’rgee""hat 19.4% 17.2% 11.4% 8.2% 14.3%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 13.3% 15.6% 14.3% 10.5% 13.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 29.6% 37.5% 23.8% 21.1% 27.8%
g;f;:;m Ne 21.9% 19.5% 34.3% 41.5% 29.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 12.2% 7% 3.8% 7.6% 8.3%
women'’s prisons.
ig’rgee""hat 15.3% 10.9% 3.8% 7% 10%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 16.3% 18% 21% 13.5% 16.7%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 44.9% 55.5% 54.3% 53.2% 51.2%
g;f;:;m Ne 11.2% 8.6% 17.1% 18.7% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 14.3% 7.8% 5.7% 24.1% 8.5%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;""hat 17.9% 10.9% 7.6% 10.5% 12.5%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 14.8% 21.1% 21% 14% 17%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 42.3% 52.3% 52.4% 50.9% 48.7%
g;f;:;m Ne 10.7% 7.8% 13.3% 20.5% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Age
Q18 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or Over Total
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 12.8% 9.4% 3.8% 539 8.3%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 16.3% 12.5% 11.4% 10.5% 13%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 18.9% 16.4% 21% 7% 15.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 39.8% 53.9% 38.1% 40.9% 42.8%
g;f;;i"r Ne 12.2% 7.8% 25.7% 36.3% 20.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 15.3% 3.9% 6.7% 539 8.5%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig?:;‘”hat 13.8% 10.9% 10.5% 8.2% 11%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 14.3% 17.2% 20% 11.1% 15%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 46.4% 58.6% 44.8% 55.6% 51.3%
g;f;;i"r Ne 10.2% 9.4% 18.1% 19.9% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 18.4% 10.9% 5.7% 539 10.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’;‘;‘”hat 23.5% 18% 16.2% 11.7% 17.7%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 13.8% 7.8% 14.3% 11.1% 11.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 28.6% 49.2% 39% 42.7% 38.8%
g;f;;i"r Ne 15.8% 14.1% 24.8% 29.2% 20.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Age

Q18 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or Over Total
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 16.3% 8.6% 1.9% 2.9% 8.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig?:;""hat 16.3% 16.4% 7.6% 2.3% 10.8%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 13.8% 11.7% 10.5% 7.6% 11%
gtlg‘;g?'e’; 28.1% 47.7% 58.1% 59.6% 46.5%
g’;isr‘:i:;‘" Ne 25.5% 15.6% 21.9% 27.5% 23.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Party Republican 10.2% 10.9% 8.6% 4.7% 8.5%
Democrat 48% 54.7% 68.6% 77.2% 61.3%
Independent 26% 22.7% 15.2% 12.3% 19.5%
Libertarian 8.2% 3.1% 3.8% 1.8% 4.5%
Socialist 2% 3.1% 3.8% 1.8% 2.5%
Another party 5.6% 5.5% 0% 2.3% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Gl Szl \c’;?;ervative 12.2% 11.7% 15.2% 11.7% 12.5%
igr’gzmgatfve 24.5% 20.3% 20% 23.4% 22.5%
Moderate 38.3% 46.9% 34.3% 44.4% 41.2%
ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 10.7% 10.2% 17.1% 8.2% 11%
Very liberal 14.3% 10.9% 13.3% 12.3% 12.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 46.4% 46.9% 52.4% 40.4% 45.8%
Female 53.6% 53.1% 47.6% 59.6% 54.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Age
Q18 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or Over Total
Q17 Religion Catholic 14.3% 10.2% 7.6% 9.4% 10.8%
Protestant 8.7% 13.3% 21% 38% 20.2%
Evangelical 5.6% 6.3% 6.7% 5.3% 5.8%
Non-
Denomination 19.4% 28.9% 21.9% 16.4% 21%
al Christian
Jewish 4.6% 1.6% 0% 2.3% 2.5%
Muslim 3.6% 3.9% 1% 1.2% 2.5%
Atheist 3.6% 4.7% 4.8% 2.9% 3.8%
Buddhist 3.1% 2.3% 1% 1.2% 2%
Hindu 2.6% 1.6% 3.8% 2.9% 2.7%
ﬁfmasman's 0.5% 0% 0% 0% 0.2%
fe””‘;tir(‘;r 12.8% 14.8% 17.1% 5.3% 11.8%
33.?75? orno 21.4% 12.5% 15.2% 15.2% 16.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Education Less than high
school 6.1% 7.8% 3.8% 4.7% 5.7%
graduate
gl Siclol 30.1% 21.1% 19% 19.9% 23.3%
graduate
Some College
or Associate's 40.3% 35.2% 49.5% 38.6% 40.3%
Degree
32;‘:;”'5 17.3% 24.2% 18.1% 22.2% 20.3%
Postgraduate 6.1% 11.7% 9.5% 14.6% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Age
Q18 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or Over Total
0P el ;gsgggan 29.1% 23.4% 20% 18.7% 23.3%
$5,000 to less o o o o o
than $50,000 20.4% 21.9% 17.1% 26.3% 21.8%
$50,000 to
less than 18.4% 25% 22.9% 19.3% 20.8%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 14.3% 11.7% 12.4% 11.1% 12.5%
$100,000
$100,000 to
less than 6.6% 8.6% 13.3% 6.4% 8.2%
$150,000
$150,000 to
less than 2.6% 3.9% 1.9% 2.3% 2.7%
$150,000
More than o o o o o
$150,000 4.6% 4.7% 3.8% 1.8% 3.7%
Don’t know 4.1% 0.8% 8.6% 14% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 34.2% 18.8% 8.6% 10.5% 19.7%
2 of 4 37.2% 20.3% 10.5% 5.8% 20%
3of4 12.8% 14.8% 12.4% 4.1% 10.7%
4 of 4 15.8% 46.1% 68.6% 79.5% 49.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Age

18-34

35-54

55-64

65 or Over

Total

Q22 DMA

ATLANTA
CHARLOTTE

CHATTANOOG
A

GREENSBORO
-H.POINT-
W.SALEM

GREENVILLE-
N.BERN-
WASHNGTN

GREENVLL-
SPART-
ASHEVLL-AND

MYRTLE
BEACH-
FLORENCE

NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH-
NEWPT NWS

RALEIGH-
DURHAM
(FAYETVLLE)

WILMINGTON

Total

0%

22.4%

0%

16.3%

9.2%

1%

2.6%

5.1%

41.8%

1.5%

100%

0%

31.3%

0%

13.3%

13.3%

0.8%

2.3%

1.6%

34.4%

3.1%

100%

0%

18.1%

0%

20%

13.3%

0%

2.9%

1.9%

41.9%

1.9%

100%

0%

26.3%

0%

15.8%

9.9%

0%

3.5%

0.6%

38.6%

5.3%

100%

0%

24.7%

0%

16.2%

11%

0.5%

2.8%

2.5%

39.3%

3%

100%

Q23 Survey Method
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IVR to
Landline

Online to
Panel

Online to
Mobile

Live Agent to
Landline

Live Agent to
Mobile

Total

4.6%

95.4%

0%

0%

0%

100%

24.2%

75.8%

0%

0%

0%

100%

70.5%

29.5%

0%

0%

0%

100%

86.5%

13.5%

0%

0%

0%

100%

43.7%

56.3%

0%

0%

0%

100%
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Q19 Education

Less than High School Some Bachelor’s Postgraduat Total
high school  graduate College or degree e
graduate Associate's
Degree
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Veii=r SereEn ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 70.6% 67.9% 76.4% 84.4% 95.2% 77.7%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 29.4% 32.1% 23.6% 15.6% 4.8% 22.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
OB ReeeilEt Ry slpdkiie 73.5% 82.9% 73.1% 79.5% 64.5% 75.8%
Hispanic
Hispanic 8.8% 8.6% 9.5% 2.5% 6.5% 7.5%
Asian 5.9% 2.9% 7% 4.9% 6.5% 5.5%
Native 0% 2.9% 4.5% 6.6% 4.8% 4.3%
American
Aok 11.8% 2.9% 5.8% 6.6% 17.7% 6.8%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 55.9% 57.1% 50.8% 52.5% 64.5% 54.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 32.4% 28.6% 37.2% 35.2% 17.7% 32.5%
SOMIRER 2.9% 8.6% 4.5% 4.9% 6.5% 5.7%
disapprove
Sty 8.8% 5.7% 7.4% 7.4% 11.3% 7.5%
disapprove
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G il el ggsr';‘-fl'g 32.4% 17.9% 12% 17.2% 19.4% 16.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 44.1% 44.3% 41.7% 34.4% 24.2% 39.2%
SOMIRER 20.6% 23.6% 29.3% 28.7% 24.2% 26.8%
disapprove
Sty 2.9% 14.3% 16.9% 19.7% 32.3% 17.7%
disapprove
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Education

Q19 Education

Less than High School Some Bachelor’s Postgraduat Total
high school  graduate College or degree e
graduate Associate's
Degree
o Caeppar el gggr':)‘-yg 52.9% 45% 44.6% 50.8% 53.2% 47.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 23.5% 31.4% 33.5% 30.3% 25.8% 31%
Sl 23.5% 17.1% 14.5% 10.7% 4.8% 13.8%
disapprove
strongly 0% 6.4% 7.4% 8.2% 16.1% 7.8%
disapprove
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 52.9% 67.9% 67.4% 68.9% 71% 67.3%
Republican 20.6% 10.7% 16.1% 13.9% 17.7% 14.8%
’;gftt;‘er 11.8% 7.9% 4.1% 4.1% 4.8% 5.5%
Undecided 11.8% 9.3% 8.7% 9.8% 4.8% 8.8%
Unsure or 2.9% 4.3% 3.7% 3.3% 1.6% 3.5%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 17.6% 12.9% 7.9% 8.2% 6.5% 9.5%
spending
Crime &
Public 23.5% 17.1% 18.6% 13.9% 14.5% 17.2%
Safety
Election 8.8% 12.1% 12% 13.9% 24.2% 13.5%
security
Job
creation
anel 23.5% 24.3% 27.7% 31.1% 21% 26.7%
economic
developmen
t
Immigratio
n and 0, 0 0, 0, 0, 0,
8.8% 5% 6.6% 6.6% 8.1% 6.5%
border
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 2.9% 11.4% 9.1% 7.4% 3.2% 8.3%
illness
Racial
tension & 11.8% 13.6% 16.1% 15.6% 14.5% 15%
civil unrest
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Less than
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High School Some Bachelor’s Postgraduat
high school  graduate College or degree e
graduate Associate's
Degree
Transportat
ion and 2.9% 3.6% 2.1% 3.3% 8.1%
infrastructu
re
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

3.3%

100%
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Q19 Education

Less than High School Some Bachelor’s Postgraduat Total
high school  graduate College or degree e
graduate Associate's
Degree
Qolotegillaiws gggr':)‘-yg 38.2% 35.7% 33.9% 27% 35.5% 33.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 32.4% 32.1% 33.9% 36.1% 21% 32.5%
SOMIRER 8.8% 5.7% 9.1% 13.9% 12.9% 9.7%
disapprove
Sty 8.8% 15.7% 17.8% 17.2% 24.2% 17.3%
disapprove
SHETL 11.8% 10.7% 5.4% 5.7% 6.5% 7.2%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl et gggr':)‘-fl'z 47.1% 45.7% 49.6% 47.5% 58.1% 49%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 32.4% 25% 25.2% 32.8% 16.1% 26.2%
SOMIRERE 8.8% 2.9% 7% 7.4% 3.2% 5.8%
disapprove
Sty 5.9% 15% 7.9% 7.4% 17.7% 10.3%
disapprove
SHETL 5.9% 11.4% 10.3% 4.9% 4.8% 8.7%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:)enegly 35.39 41.4% 41.3% 54.99% 54.8% 45.2%
282‘;‘”““ 29.4% 22.9% 25.6% 23.8% 30.6% 25.3%
Sty 8.8% 15% 10.7% 8.2% 3.2% 10.3%
disagree
SOMIRER 8.8% 5% 10.7% 5.7% 8.1% 8%
disagree
il 17.6% 15.7% 11.6% 7.4% 3.2% 11.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Education

Less than High School Some Bachelor’s Postgraduat Total
high school  graduate College or degree e
graduate Associate's
Degree
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 14.7% 16.4% 13.6% 17.2% 17.7% 15.5%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 23.5% 27.1% 9.5% 12.3% 3.2% 14.3%
S 8.8% 10% 16.1% 13.1% 11.3% 13.2%
Disagree
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 23.5% 17.9% 33.1% 27.9% 32.3% 27.8%
Unsure or 29.4% 28.6% 27.7% 29.5% 35.5% 29.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 17.6% 10% 7.9% 6.6% 4.8% 8.3%
women'’s prisons.
ig’::;""hat 11.8% 14.3% 9.5% 9.8% 1.6% 10%
S 5.9% 16.4% 14.9% 22.1% 19.4% 16.7%
Disagree
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 41.2% 45.7% 53.7% 50.8% 59.7% 51.2%
Unsure or 23.5% 13.6% 14% 10.7% 14.5% 13.8%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 11.8% 9.3% 7% 9.8% 8.1% 8.5%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 14.7% 19.3% 12.4% 8.2% 4.8% 12.5%
S 8.8% 12.9% 18.2% 19.7% 21% 17%
Disagree
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 44.1% 41.4% 50.8% 50.8% 54.8% 48.7%
Unsure or 20.6% 17.1% 11.6% 11.5% 11.3% 13.3%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Education

Less than High School Some Bachelor’s Postgraduat Total
high school  graduate College or degree e
graduate Associate's
Degree
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 5.99% 11.4% 8.3% 6.6% 6.5% 8.3%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’::;‘”hat 26.5% 20.7% 9.9% 12.3% 1.6% 13%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 11.8% 13.6% 13.6% 20.5% 17.7% 15.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 26.5% 33.6% 45.9% 44.3% 58.1% 42.8%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 29.4% 20.7% 22.3% 16.4% 16.1% 20.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 2.9% 10.7% 8.3% 9% 6.5% 8.5%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 23.5% 17.9% 8.3% 9.8% 1.6% 11%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 14.7% 10% 15.7% 17.2% 19.4% 15%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 35.3% 42.9% 53.7% 53.3% 66.1% 51.3%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 23.5% 18.6% 14% 10.7% 6.5% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 8.8% 15% 11.6% 6.6% 8.1% 10.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’::;""hat 20.6% 20.7% 16.1% 20.5% 9.7% 17.7%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 8.8% 9.3% 9.5% 16.4% 19.4% 11.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 32.4% 35% 40.9% 36.9% 46.8% 38.8%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 29.4% 20% 21.9% 19.7% 16.1% 20.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Education

Q19 Education

Less than High School Some Bachelor’s Postgraduat Total
high school  graduate College or degree e
graduate Associate's
Degree
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 8.8% 8.6% 8.7% 8.2% 6.5% 8.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig’rgee""hat 14.7% 16.4% 7.4% 10.7% 9.7% 10.8%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 11.8% 11.4% 9.5% 13.9% 9.7% 11%
gtlg‘;g?'e’; 23.5% 40.7% 50% 46.7% 58.1% 46.5%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 41.2% 22.9% 24.4% 20.5% 16.1% 23.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Party Republican 11.8% 9.3% 9.1% 7.4% 4.8% 8.5%
Democrat 55.9% 63.6% 61.6% 59.8% 61.3% 61.3%
Independent 17.6% 15.7% 16.1% 26.2% 29% 19.5%
Libertarian 0% 5% 6.6% 3.3% 0% 4.5%
Socialist 2.9% 2.1% 3.7% 0.8% 1.6% 2.5%
’ngtt;‘er 11.8% 4.3% 2.9% 2.5% 3.2% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conservativ 14.7% 10.7% 12.4% 12.3% 16.1% 12.5%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 20.6% 28.6% 24% 20.5% 8.1% 22.5%
e
Moderate 41.2% 34.3% 42.6% 40.2% 53.2% 41.2%
ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 8.8% 9.3% 11.2% 13.9% 9.7% 11%
Very liberal 14.7% 17.1% 9.9% 13.1% 12.9% 12.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 58.8% 47.9% 43% 45.1% 46.8% 45.8%
Female 41.2% 52.1% 57% 54.9% 53.2% 54.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Education

Less than High School Some Bachelor’s Postgraduat Total
high school  graduate College or degree e
graduate Associate's
Degree
Q17 Religion Catholic 20.6% 10.7% 8.7% 11.5% 12.9% 10.8%
Protestant 5.9% 15% 17.8% 28.7% 32.3% 20.2%
Evangelical 2.9% 6.4% 6.2% 4.9% 6.5% 5.8%
Non-
Eﬁ:ﬁm'”at‘ 20.6% 19.3% 22.7% 20.5% 19.4% 21%
Christian
Jewish 8.8% 2.9% 1.7% 3.3% 0% 2.5%
Muslim 5.9% 2.1% 3.7% 0.8% 0% 2.5%
Atheist 2.9% 2.9% 5% 3.3% 3.2% 3.8%
Buddhist 2.9% 0.7% 3.3% 0.8% 1.6% 2%
Hindu 2.9% 4.3% 0.8% 2.5% 6.5% 2.7%
é‘r’fas”'a" 0% 0% 0.4% 0% 0% 0.2%
fe””‘;tir(‘;r 8.8% 15% 12% 10.7% 8.1% 11.8%
SUETel 17.6% 20.7% 17.8% 13.1% 9.7% 16.7%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 35.3% 42.1% 32.6% 27.9% 19.4% 32.7%
35-54 29.4% 19.3% 18.6% 25.4% 24.2% 21.3%
55-64 11.8% 14.3% 21.5% 15.6% 16.1% 17.5%
65 or Over 23.5% 24.3% 27.3% 31.1% 40.3% 28.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Education

Less than High School Some Bachelor’s Postgraduat Total
high school  graduate College or degree e
graduate Associate's
Degree
0P el ;zsgggan 44.1% 42.9% 19.4% 11.5% 6.5% 23.3%
$5,000 to
less than 20.6% 26.4% 26.4% 18% 1.6% 21.8%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 8.8% 10% 27.3% 25.4% 17.7% 20.8%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 8.8% 12.1% 9.1% 17.2% 19.4% 12.5%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 2.9% 4.3% 6.2% 13.1% 17.7% 8.2%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 0% 0% 2.5% 4.9% 6.5% 2.7%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
$150,000 2.9% 0% 2.1% 3.3% 19.4% 3.7%
Don’t know 11.8% 4.3% 7% 6.6% 11.3% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 44.1% 32.9% 14.9% 15.6% 3.2% 19.7%
20of4 23.5% 24.3% 24% 13.9% 4.8% 20%
30of4 11.8% 8.6% 10.7% 13.1% 9.7% 10.7%
40of 4 20.6% 34.3% 50.4% 57.4% 82.3% 49.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Education

Less than High School Some Bachelor’s Postgraduat Total
high school  graduate College or degree e
graduate Associate's
Degree
Q22 DMA ATLANTA 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
EHARLOTF 20.6% 17.1% 30.2% 23.8% 24.2% 24.7%
gg‘:ﬂANo 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
GREENSBO
E%OINT— 11.8% 24.3% 14.5% 16.4% 6.5% 16.2%
W.SALEM
GREENVILL
E-N.BERN- 11.8% 12.9% 12.8% 6.6% 8.1% 11%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
/szﬁg/_u- 2.9% 0% 0.4% 0.8% 0% 0.5%
AND
MYRTLE
BEACH- 0% 2.9% 1.7% 4.9% 4.8% 2.8%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
;‘E\F;VTPSTMTH' 8.8% 2.9% 2.5% 1.6% 0% 2.5%
NWS
RALEIGH-
(DFLAF\{(:_?\TLLE 44.1% 35% 36% 41.8% 54.8% 39.3%
)
X}”LM'NGTO 0% 5% 2.1% 4.1% 1.6% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2 ey Visuee :_\;':‘];ﬁne 41.2% 36.4% 41.7% 45.1% 66.1% 43.7%
g:rI1|2|e o 58.8% 63.6% 58.3% 54.9% 33.9% 56.3%
321‘;"2 to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
't-(')"faﬁ%ﬁ:; 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
't-(')"; ()Atgfe”t 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Income

Q20 Income
Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More Don’t Total
than toless  toless to less 0 to 0 to than know
$5,000 than than than less less $150,00
$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Screen Extrem
ely 70% 82.4% 77.6% 78.7% 75.5% 62.5% 90.9% 88.1% 77.7%
likely
Somew
hat 30% 17.6% 22.4% 21.3% 24.5% 37.5% 9.1% 11.9% 22.3%
likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Race/Ethnicity Black
uiostpani 81.4% 80.9% 73.6% 74.7% 69.4% 87.5% 59.1% 61.9% 75.8%
d
'C'“S"a”' 57%  9.2% 8.8%  10.7% 0% 12.5%  4.5% 7.1% 7.5%
Asian 3.6% 3.8% 4% 9.3% 10.2% 0% 18.2% 4.8% 5.5%
Native
Americ 5% 3.8% 6.4% 1.3% 6.1% 0% 4.5% 2.4% 4.3%
an
Anothe
r. 4.3% 2.3% 7.2% 4% 14.3% 0% 13.6% 23.8% 6.8%
ethnici
ty
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Biden Approval Strongl
y 52.1% 56.5% 49.6% 61.3% 57.1% 43.8% 59.1% 54.8% 54.3%
approv
e
Somew
ek 35% 31.3% 37.6% 25.3% 30.6% 50% 27.3% 23.8% 32.5%
approv
e
Somew
Ziastappr 5.7% 3.8% 6.4% 9.3% 8.2% 6.3% 4.5% 0% 5.7%
ove
Strongl
xisappr 7.1% 8.4% 6.4% 4% 4.1% 0% 9.1% 21.4% 7.5%
ove
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Income

Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More Don’t Total
than toless  toless to less 0 to 0 to than know
$5,000 than than than less less $150,00
$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
Q5 Tillis Approval Strongl
prrov 18.6% 17.6% 9.6% 17.3% 20.4% 18.8% 31.8% 9.5% 16.3%
e
Somew
ggt)rov 49.3% 35.9% 38.4% 36% 42.9% 18.8% 9.1% 42.9% 39.2%
e
Somew
Ziastappr 21.4% 27.5% 30.4% 33.3% 18.4% 31.3% 36.4% 23.8% 26.8%
ove
Strongl
gisappr 10.7% 19.1% 21.6% 13.3% 18.4% 31.3% 22.7% 23.8% 17.7%
ove

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Income
Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More Don’t Total
than toless  toless to less 0 to 0 to than know
$5,000 than than than less less $150,00
$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
Q6 Cooper Approval Strongl
. (] . (] . (] (] (] (] . (] . (] . (]
prrov 43.6% 51.1% 46.4% 48% 51% 50% 40.9% 47.6% 47.3%
e
Somew
. (] (] . (] . (] . (] (] . (] (] (]
gpa)t)rov 35.7% 29% 28.8% 29.3% 30.6% 25% 36.4% 31% 31%
e
Somew
ziastappr 12.9% 15.3% 16.8% 12% 8.2% 25% 13.6% 9.5% 13.8%
ove
Strongl
gisappr 7.9% 4.6% 8% 10.7% 10.2% 0% 9.1% 11.9% 7.8%
ove
Total 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
G 202 et rDaetmOC 65% = 74.8%  68%  653% 612% 56.3%  68.2% 64.3%  67.3%
RepUin 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
can 17.1% 7.6% 14.4% 14.7% 18.4% 12.5% 18.2% 26.2% 14.8%
f;gtrfc‘; 3.6%  4.6% 7.2% 53%  102% 125%  9.1% 0% 5.5%
ggé‘leCI 11.4%  6.9% 7.2%  13.3%  10.2%  12.5% = 4.5% 2.4% 8.8%
Unsure
or no 2.9% 6.1% 3.2% 1.3% 0% 6.3% 0% 7.1% 3.5%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
govern
ment 14.3% 10.7% 8% 5.3% 6.1% 0% 9.1% 9.5% 9.5%
spendi
ng
Crime
f"ublic 18.6% 19.1% 16% 14.7% 14.3% 12.5% 18.2% 19% 17.2%
Safety
Electio
Qecurit 10% 14.5% 10.4% 20% 12.2% 18.8% 22.7% 14.3% 13.5%
y
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Q20 Income

Less
than
$5,000

$5,000
to less
than
$50,00
0

$50,000
to less
than
$75,000

$75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More

to less
than
$100,00
0

0 to
less
than
$150,00
0

0 to than

less $150,00

than 0
$150,00
0

Don’t
know

Total

NC VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

Job
creatio
n and
econo
mic
develo
pment

Immigr
ation
and
border
securit

y

Homel
essnes
S,
Mental
illness

Racial
tension
& civil
unrest

Transp
ortatio
n and

infrastr
ucture

Total

29.3%

4.3%

10.7%

10%

2.9%

100%

26%

2.3%

9.9%

16.8%

0.8%

100%

24.8%

8%

6.4%

20%

6.4%

100%

22.7%

16%

6.7%

12%

2.7%

100%

38.8%

0%

8.2%

14.3%

6.1%

100%

31.3% 27.3%

6.3% 9.1%

6.3% 0%

25% 13.6%

0% 0%

100% 100%

16.7%

11.9%

9.5%

14.3%

4.8%

100%

26.7%

6.5%

8.3%

15%

3.3%

100%
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Q20 Income

Less
than
$5,000

$5,000
to less
than
$50,00
0

$50,000
to less
than
$75,000

$75,000
to less
than
$100,00
0

$100,00
0 to
less
than
$150,00
0

$150,00
0 to
less
than
$150,00
0

More Don’t
than know
$150,00

0

Total

Q9 Voter ID

Laws

Strongl
y
approv
e

Somew
hat
approv
e

Somew
hat
disappr
ove

Strongl
y
disappr
ove

Unsure
or No

opinion

Total

45%

27.9%

5%

9.3%

12.9%

100%

23.7%

33.6%

14.5%

21.4%

6.9%

100%

29.6%

34.4%

12.8%

19.2%

4%

100%

29.3%

41.3%

9.3%

14.7%

5.3%

100%

28.6%

30.6%

10.2%

26.5%

4.1%

100%

25%

25%

6.3%

43.8%

0%

100%

54.5% 40.5%

27.3% 31%

0% 7.1%

13.6% 11.9%

4.5% 9.5%

100% 100%

33.3%

32.5%

9.7%

17.3%

7.2%

100%

Q10 Equality Act

Strongl
y
approv
e

Somew
hat
approv
e

Somew
hat
disappr
ove

Strongl
y
disappr
ove

Unsure
or No

opinion

Total

47.1%

26.4%

2.9%

12.1%

11.4%

100%

48.9%

29.8%

3.8%

6.9%

10.7%

100%

52.8%

22.4%

11.2%

4.8%

8.8%

100%

48%

29.3%

5.3%

12%

5.3%

100%

49%

26.5%

4.1%

18.4%

2%

100%

43.8%

25%

6.3%

18.8%

6.3%

100%

50% 47.6%

31.8% 16.7%

4.5% 9.5%

9.1% 16.7%

4.5% 9.5%

100% 100%

49%

26.2%

5.8%

10.3%

8.7%

100%

Q12 Beliefs

NC VOC Survey .

Outside Workplace

07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

Strongl

y
agree

Somew
hat
agree

47.9%

25.7%

40.5%

29.8%

49.6%

19.2%

37.3%

29.3%

42.9%

20.4%

18.8%

37.5%

59.1% 57.1%

22.7% 23.8%

45.2%

25.3%
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Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More Don’t Total
than toless  toless to less 0 to 0 to than know
$5,000 than than than less less $150,00
$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
Strongl
gisagre 7.9% 6.9% 12.8% 14.7% 14.3% 31.3% 9.1% 2.4% 10.3%
e
Somew
h.at 4.3% 9.9% 8.8% 10.7% 12.2% 12.5% 4.5% 2.4% 8%
disagre
e
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 143%  13% 9.6% 8% 10.2% 0% 45%  14.3%  11.2%
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Income

Less
than
$5,000

$5,000
to less
than
$50,00
0

$50,000
to less
than
$75,000

$75,000
to less
than
$100,00
0

$100,00 $150,00 More

0 to
less
than

0

0 to
less
than
$150,00 $150,00
0

than
$150,00
0

Don’t
know

Total

Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower
accommodations should be banned by law.

Strongl

y
Agree

Somew
hat
Agree

Somew
hat
Disagr
ee

Strongl
y
Disagr
ee

Unsure
or No
Opinio
n

Total

22.9%

20.7%

9.3%

17.9%

29.3%

100%

10.7%

9.9%

16.8%

30.5%

32.1%

100%

11.2%

16.8%

16.8%

33.6%

21.6%

100%

14.7%

17.3%

6.7%

34.7%

26.7%

100%

20.4%

8.2%

14.3%

24.5%

32.7%

100%

12.5%

6.3%

18.8%

43.8%

18.8%

100%

18.2%

9.1%

9.1%

36.4%

27.3%

100%

14.3%

7.1%

14.3%

16.7%

47.6%

100%

15.5%

14.3%

13.2%

27.8%

29.2%

100%

Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers
should be allowed to serve their sentences in
women'’s prisons.

Strongl

y
Agree

Somew
hat
Agree

Somew
hat
Disagr
ee

Strongl
y
Disagr
ee

Unsure
or No
Opinio
n

Total

14.3%

10%

20.7%

40%

15%

100%

4.6%

9.9%

13.7%

57.3%

14.5%

100%

4.8%

8%

16.8%

59.2%

11.2%

100%

9.3%

12%

20%

49.3%

9.3%

100%

12.2%

12.2%

16.3%

49%

10.2%

100%

0%

31.3%

6.3%

50%

12.5%

100%

18.2%

4.5%

18.2%

50%

9.1%

100%

2.4%

4.8%

9.5%

52.4%

31%

100%

8.3%

10%

16.7%

51.2%

13.8%

100%

Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic
violence shelters should be banned by law.
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Strongl

y
Agree

Somew
hat
Agree

12.1%

15%

8.4%

13%

4.8%

12%

4%

12%

16.3%

8.2%

12.5%

12.5%

13.6%

9.1%

2.4%

11.9%

8.5%

12.5%
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Q20 Income

Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More Don’t Total
than toless  toless to less 0 to 0 to than know
$5,000 than than than less less $150,00
$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
Somew
g?stagr 14.3% 12.2% 24% 16% 24.5% 12.5% 13.6% 16.7% 17%
ee
Strongl
)IIl)isagr 42.9% 49.6% 49.6% 52% 46.9% 56.3% 59.1% 50% 48.7%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 15.7%  16.8%  9.6% 16% 4.1% 6.3% 4.5% 19% 13.3%

n

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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NC VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

Q20 Income
Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More Don't Total
than toless  toless to less 0 to 0 to than know
$5,000 than than than less less $150,00
$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
Q13R4 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongl
services should be banned by law y 11.4% 8.4% 4.8% 5.3% 8.2% 6.3% 13.6% 11.9% 8.3%
Agree
Somew
hat 17.1% 9.9% 14.4% 16% 6.1% 18.8% 9.1% 7.1% 13%
Agree
Somew
g?stagr 12.9% 13.7% 20% 9.3% 24.5% 18.8% 27.3% 7.1% 15.3%
ee
Strongl
)El)isagr 33.6% 46.6% 45.6% 49.3% 40.8% 43.8% 45.5% 42.9% 42.8%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 25%  21.4%  152%  20% = 20.4% = 12.5% = 4.5% 31%  20.5%
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Female-only athletics competitions for Strongl
women and girls should be banned by law. y 12.9% 6.1% 8% 5.3% 10.2% 12.5% 13.6% 2.4% 8.5%
Agree
Somew
hat 12.9% 10.7% 6.4% 20% 10.2% 6.3% 9.1% 7.1% 11%
Agree
Somew
g?stagr 10.7% 16.8% 17.6% 13.3% 22.4% 6.3% 18.2% 11.9% 15%
ee
Strongl
)El)isagr 43.6%  48.9% 60% 50.7% 46.9% 56.3% 59.1% 59.5% 51.3%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 20%  17.6% 8% 10.7%  10.2%  18.8% 0% 19% 14.2%
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongl
required to use the opposite sex names and y 16.4%  7.6% 8% 6.7%  12.2%  12.5%  22.7%  9.5%  10.8%
pronouns children may choose, without Agree
informing parents.
Somew
hat 18.6% 13.7% 23.2% 22.7% 20.4% 6.3% 9.1% 7.1% 17.7%
Agree
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Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More Don’t Total
than toless  toless to less 0 to 0to than know
$5,000 than than than less less $150,00
$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
Somew
g?stagr 8.6% 12.2% 11.2% 14.7% 12.2% 12.5% 18.2% 14.3% 11.8%
ee
Strongl
)IIl)isagr 35% 38.9% 48% 34.7% 36.7% 43.8% 27.3% 38.1% 38.8%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 21.4% 275%  9.6% = 21.3% 18.4%  25% 22.7%  31% 20.8%
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Income
Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More Don't Total
than to less to less to less 0to 0to than know
$5,000 than than than less less $150,00
$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongl
extended family identify as the opposite sex y 13.6% 3.8% 5.6% 6.7% 12.2% 12.5% 18.2% 4.8% 8.3%
and be sterilized as a minor. Agree
Somew
hat 15% 7.6% 8.8%  13.3%  8.2% 25% 13.6%  4.8%  10.8%
Agree
Somew
e 8.6%  11.5% 13.6% 10.7%  8.2% 6.3% 9.1%  16.7% 11%
Disagr
ee
Strongl
éisagr 35%  50.4% 52.8%  56% 55.1%  43.8%  31.8%  35.7%  46.5%
ee
Unsure
g;):‘:]‘i’o 27.9%  26.7% 19.2%  13.3%  16.3%  12.5%  27.3%  38.1%  23.3%
n
Total 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
QLHELY Eaer‘]’“b" 121%  6.9% 8% 8% 8.2% 0% 45%  95%  8.5%
rDaetmOC 63.6% 67.9% 61.6% 613%  49% 68.8%  54.5%  47.6% = 61.3%
Indepe [V 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
TS 129%  183% 192%  21.3%  265% 188%  36.4%  262%  19.5%
'r-i':rf“a 5% 0.8% 4.8% 53%  143%  12.5% 0% 0% 4.5%
it"c'a" 2.1% 1.5% 4% 1.3% 0% 0% 0% 9.5% 2.5%
f;gtrfc‘; 4.3% 4.6% 2.4% 2.7% 2% 0% 4.5% 7.1% 3.7%
Total 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conser 13.6%  8.4% 9.6%  17.3% 143%  6.3%  22.7% 16.7%  12.5%
vative
Somew
L‘gf\ser 27.1%  29% 20% 20% 14.3%  25% 9.1%  14.3%  22.5%
vative
:Z':dera 37.1% 43.5%  43.2%  38.7%  36.7%  43.8%  50% 45.2% = 41.2%
Somew
hat 9.3% 6.9% 16% 12% 18.4%  12.5%  4.5% 7.1% 11%
liberal
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Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More Don’t Total
than toless  toless to less 0 to 0 to than know
$5,000 than than than less less $150,00
$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
I\i/tfgr/al 12.9% 12.2% 11.2% 12% 16.3% 12.5% 13.6% 16.7% 12.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 47.9% 33.6% 44.8% 53.3% 53.1% 62.5% 54.5% 47.6% 45.8%
Female 52.1% 66.4% 55.2% 46.7% 46.9% 37.5% 45.5% 52.4% 54.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Income

Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More Don't Total

than to less to less to less 0to 0to than know

$5,000 than than than less less $150,00

$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
Gl el ot Sath°" 114%  13% 8% 107%  10.2% 18.8%  9.1%  95%  10.8%
z;‘;te“ 13.6%  22.1%  21.6% 22.7%  26.5% 25% 9.1%  23.8%  20.2%
ﬁ;’aalnge 5% 6.9% 6.4% 8% 6.1% 0% 9.1% 0% 5.8%
Non-
Denom
ination
i} 24.3%  19.8%  22.4% 17.3%  14.3%  18.8%  31.8% 19% 21%
Christi
an
Jewish  2.1% 1.5% 2.4% 2.7% 2% 6.3% 4.5% 4.8% 2.5%
Muslim  2.9% 3.1% 1.6% 5.3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2.5%
Atheist  0.7% 0.8% 5.6% 6.7%  16.3% 0% 4.5% 0% 3.8%
St“ddh' 2.1% 0% 3.2% 2.7% 4.1% 0% 0% 2.4% 2%
Hindu 2.1% 1.5% 1.6% 8% 2% 0% 4.5% 2.4% 2.7%
Zoroas
trianis 0% 0% 0% 1.3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.2%
m
Anothe
r 13.6%  10.7%  16% 5.3% 6.1% 0% 18.2%  16.7% = 11.8%
religion
Unsure
or no 22.1%  20.6% 11.2%  9.3%  10.2%  31.3%  9.1%  21.4%  16.7%
opinion
Total 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
Q18 Age 18-34  40.7%  30.5%  28.8%  37.3%  26.5% 31.3%  40.9% 19% 32.7%

35-54  21.4% 21.4% 25.6%  20% 22.4%  31.3% 27.3%  2.4%  21.3%
55-64 15%  13.7%  19.2%  17.3%  28.6%  12.5%  182% 21.4% 17.5%
g?,eorr 22.9%  34.4% @ 26.4%  253% @ 22.4%  25% 13.6%  57.1%  28.5%
Total 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
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Q20 Income

Q20 Income
Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More Don't Total
than to less to less to less 0to 0to than know
$5,000 than than than less less $150,00
$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
Q19 Education Less
than
L‘g(‘ml 10.7%  5.3% 2.4% 4% 2% 0% 4.5% 9.5% 5.7%
gradua
te
High
SChOOI 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
godua  429%  282%  112%  227%  122% 0% 0% 14.3%  23.3%
te
Some
College
ngoci 33.6% 48.9%  52.8%  29.3%  30.6% 37.5%  22.7%  40.5%  40.3%
ate's
Degree
Bachel
or's 10%  16.8%  24.8%  28% 32.7%  37.5%  18.2% 19% 20.3%
degree
Zgiggt; 2.9% 0.8% 8.8% 16% 22.4%  25% 54.5%  16.7%  10.3%
Total 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 40%  19.1% 12.8% 133%  6.1% 0% 45%  16.7%  19.7%
20f4  193% 19.1%  24.8%  26.7% = 20.4%  12.5%  9.1% 7.1% 20%
30f4 6.4%  122%  9.6% 16% 16.3%  18.8%  13.6%  2.4%  10.7%
4of4  343% 49.6% 52.8%  44% 57.1%  68.8%  72.7%  73.8%  49.7%
Total 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
Q22JDE ?XLAN 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
8'1"_‘?2'- 20%  22.1%  28.8%  25.3%  28.6%  31.3%  31.8%  23.8%  24.7%
CHATT
ANOO 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
GA
GREEN
SBORO
H.POIN  20.7% 17.6% 12.8% 21.3%  82%  12.5%  4.5%  14.3%  16.2%
T-
W.SAL
EM
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Q20 Income

Less $5,000

than to less

$5,000 than
$50,00
0

$50,000
to less
than
$75,000

$75,000
to less
than

$100,00
0

$100,00 $150,00 More

0 to
less
than

0to than

less $150,00

than 0

$150,00 $150,00

0

0

Don’t
know

Total
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GREEN
VILLE-
N.BER
N-
WASH
NGTN

GREEN
VLL-

SPART-
ASHEV
LL-AND

MYRTL
E
BEACH

FLORE
NCE

NORFO
LK-
PORTS
MTH-
NEWPT
NWS

RALEIG
H-
DURHA
M
(FAYET
VLLE)

WILMI
NGTON

Total

14.3% 16%

0% 0.8%

2.9% 4.6%

5% 0%

35.7% 35.1%

1.4% 3.8%

100% 100%

11.2%

0.8%

2.4%

2.4%

38.4%

3.2%

100%

6.7%

1.3%

0%

4%

40%

1.3%

100%

6.1%

0%

4.1%

0%

51%

2%

100%

0% 0%

0% 0%

0% 4.5%

0% 0%

50% 54.5%

6.3% 4.5%

100% 100%

7.1%

0%

2.4%

4.8%

40.5%

7.1%

100%

11%

0.5%

2.8%

2.5%

39.3%

3%

100%
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Q20 Income

Less $5,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,00 $150,00 More Don’t Total

than toless  toless to less 0 to 0to than know

$5,000 than than than less less $150,00

$50,00 $75,000 $100,00 than than 0
0 0 $150,00 $150,00
0 0
Q23 Survey Method IVR to

Landlin  33.6% 45.8% 42.4% 38.7% 49% 31.3% 40.9% 83.3% 43.7%
e
Online
to 66.4% 54.2% 57.6% 61.3% 51% 68.8% 59.1% 16.7% 56.3%
Panel
Online
to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Live
Agent
to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Landlin
e
Live
tAoge“t 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 General Vote History

1of4 20of 4 30of4 4 of 4 Total

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q2 Veii=r SereEn ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 55.9% 60.8% 65.6% 95.6% 77.7%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 44.1% 39.2% 34.4% 4.4% 22.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

i e aleliby E"I':;';r:\:st 68.6% 76.7% 76.6% 78.2% 75.8%
Hispanic 11% 11.7% 6.3% 4.7% 7.5%

Asian 13.6% 5% 3.1% 3% 5.5%

Z;t;"riecan 4.2% 3.3% 3.1% 5% 4.3%

':t“h":it‘ftry 2.5% 3.3% 10.9% 9.1% 6.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'z 39.8% 41.7% 46.9% 66.8% 54.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 43.2% 47.5% 32.8% 22.1% 32.5%

32’:;;‘;23; 8.5% 8.3% 10.9% 2.3% 5.7%

gitsrggg'rive 8.5% 2.5% 9.4% 8.7% 7.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

G il el ggsr';‘-fl'z 16.1% 16.7% 23.4% 14.8% 16.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 52.5% 51.7% 34.4% 29.9% 39.2%

32’:;;‘;23; 16.9% 24.2% 29.7% 31.2% 26.8%

gitsrggg'rive 14.4% 7.5% 12.5% 24.2% 17.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 General Vote History

1of4 20of 4 30of4 4 of 4 Total
L e el gggr';‘-fl'g 29.7% 30% 43.8% 62.1% 47.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 40.7% 43.3% 28.1% 22.8% 31%
2:’5’;‘;;232 22.9% 22.5% 20.3% 5.4% 13.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 6.8% 4.2% 7.8% 9.7% 7.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 57.6% 52.5% 51.6% 80.5% 67.3%
Republican 13.6% 19.2% 29.7% 10.4% 14.8%
Another party 5.9% 12.5% 6.3% 2.3% 5.5%
Undecided 14.4% 11.7% 7.8% 5.7% 8.8%
g;lsn‘:gi orno 8.5% 4.2% 4.7% 1% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 11% 14.2% 1.6% 8.7% 9.5%
spending
S 22.9% 17.5% 14.1% 15.4% 17.2%
Public Safety e 2 el e i
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 5.1% 10% 17.2% 17.4% 13.5%
Job creation
and economic 25.4% 30% 31.3% 24.8% 26.7%
development
Immigration
and border 8.5% 6.7% 3.1% 6.4% 6.5%
security
Homelessness
, Mental 13.6% 10% 12.5% 4.7% 8.3%
iliness
zacci'\f’i'l Een”rfe':t" 11% 10% 15.6% 18.5% 15%
Transportation
and 2.5% 1.7% 4.7% 4% 3.3%
infrastructure
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 General Vote History

Q21 General Vote History

1of4 20of 4 3of4 4 of 4 Total
CrIBiET 1D e ggsr';‘-fl'g 45.8% 28.3% 32.8% 30.5% 33.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 28.8% 43.3% 34.4% 29.2% 32.5%
3:’5’;‘;;232 5.9% 9.2% 9.4% 11.4% 9.7%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 9.3% 13.3% 17.2% 22.1% 17.3%
g;lsn‘:;i oo 10.2% 5.8% 6.3% 6.7% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL Bl At ggsr';‘-fl'g 45.8% 35% 45.3% 56.7% 49%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 29.7% 36.7% 28.1% 20.1% 26.2%
3:’5’;‘;;232 2.5% 5% 10.9% 6.4% 5.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 9.3% 15.8% 4.7% 9.7% 10.3%
g;lsn‘:;i oo 12.7% 7.5% 10.9% 7% 8.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:)enegly 45.8% 31.7% 35.9% 52 3% 45.2%
ggz‘zv"hat 31.4% 27.5% 21.9% 22.8% 25.3%
gltsrg;‘?e'i 9.3% 19.2% 17.2% 5.7% 10.3%
gi"S’;‘ger";Zat 3.4% 10% 14.1% 7.7% 8%
g’;isr::)enm Ne 10.2% 11.7% 10.9% 11.4% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 General Vote History

1of4 20of 4 30of4 4 of 4 Total
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 21.2% 14.2% 10.9% 14.8% 15.5%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’rzee""hat 18.6% 23.3% 14.1% 9.1% 14.3%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 10.2% 15.8% 15.6% 12.8% 13.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 27.1% 30% 35.9% 25.5% 27.8%
g;f;;i"r Ne 22.9% 16.7% 23.4% 37.9% 29.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 13.6% 9.2% 9.4% 5.7% 8.3%
women'’s prisons.
ig’rzee""hat 16.9% 15.8% 10.9% 4.7% 10%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 20.3% 13.3% 21.9% 15.4% 16.7%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 33.9% 51.7% 53.1% 57.4% 51.2%
g;f;;i"r Ne 15.3% 10% 4.7% 16.8% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 14.4% 10.8% 10.9% 4.7% 8.5%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig?:;‘”hat 18.6% 20% 15.6% 6.4% 12.5%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 14.4% 15.8% 23.4% 17.1% 17%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 39% 43.3% 37.5% 57% 48.7%
g;f;;i"r Ne 13.6% 10% 12.5% 14.8% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 General Vote History

Q21 General Vote History

1of4 20of 4 30of4 4 of 4 Total
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 14.4% 10.8% 10.9% 4.4% 8.3%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 14.4% 19.2% 26.6% 7% 13%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 16.1% 13.3% 18.8% 15.1% 15.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 34.7% 45.8% 31.3% 47.3% 42.8%
g;f;;i"r Ne 20.3% 10.8% 12.5% 26.2% 20.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 15.3% 12.5% 7.8% 4.4% 8.5%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig?:;‘”hat 12.7% 18.3% 15.6% 6.4% 11%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 15.3% 12.5% 21.9% 14.4% 15%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 44.9% 44.2% 39.1% 59.4% 51.3%
g;f;;i"r Ne 11.9% 12.5% 15.6% 15.4% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 17.8% 14.2% 10.9% 6.7% 10.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’;‘;‘”hat 20.3% 25% 21.9% 12.8% 17.7%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 13.6% 5.8% 15.6% 12.8% 11.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 28% 39.2% 32.8% 44.3% 38.8%
g;f;;i"r Ne 20.3% 15.8% 18.8% 23.5% 20.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 General Vote History

Q21 General Vote History

1of4 20of 4 30of4 4 of 4 Total
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 15.3% 14.2% 6.3% 3.7% 8.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.
ig?:;""hat 15.3% 17.5% 17.2% 5% 10.8%
g?;‘;‘r’ézat 10.2% 12.5% 14.1% 10.1% 11%
gtlg‘;g?'e’; 29.7% 36.7% 37.5% 59.1% 46.5%
g’;isr‘:i:;‘" Ne 29.7% 19.2% 25% 22.1% 23.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Party Republican 13.6% 10% 12.5% 5% 8.5%
Democrat 53.4% 46.7% 50% 72.8% 61.3%
Independent 15.3% 28.3% 20.3% 17.4% 19.5%
Libertarian 7.6% 6.7% 12.5% 0.7% 4.5%
Socialist 3.4% 4.2% 1.6% 1.7% 2.5%
Another party 6.8% 4.2% 3.1% 2.3% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Gl Szl \c’;?;ervative 14.4% 8.3% 12.5% 13.4% 12.5%
igr’gzmgatfve 25.4% 26.7% 21.9% 19.8% 22.5%
Moderate 39% 43.3% 39.1% 41.6% 41.2%
ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 7.6% 9.2% 14.1% 12.4% 11%
Very liberal 13.6% 12.5% 12.5% 12.8% 12.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 55.1% 52.5% 50% 38.6% 45.8%
Female 44.9% 47.5% 50% 61.4% 54.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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1of4 20of 4 30of4 4 of 4 Total
Q17 Religion Catholic 15.3% 15.8% 12.5% 6.7% 10.8%
Protestant 15.3% 9.2% 7.8% 29.2% 20.2%
Evangelical 4.2% 7.5% 4.7% 6% 5.8%
Non-
Denomination 17.8% 15.8% 18.8% 24.8% 21%
al Christian
Jewish 3.4% 5.8% 3.1% 0.7% 2.5%
Muslim 2.5% 6.7% 3.1% 0.7% 2.5%
Atheist 2.5% 7.5% 6.3% 2.3% 3.8%
Buddhist 2.5% 2.5% 6.3% 0.7% 2%
Hindu 5.1% 0.8% 1.6% 2.7% 2.7%
ioroastrlanls 0% 0% 1.6% 0% 0.2%
fe“”‘;tir(‘;r 12.7% 12.5% 12.5% 11.1% 11.8%
gglsn‘:gi orno 18.6% 15.8% 21.9% 15.1% 16.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 56.8% 60.8% 39.1% 10.4% 32.7%
35-54 20.3% 21.7% 29.7% 19.8% 21.3%
55-64 7.6% 9.2% 20.3% 24.2% 17.5%
65 or Over 15.3% 8.3% 10.9% 45.6% 28.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 General Vote History

Q21 General Vote History

1of4 2 of 4 3of4 4 of 4 Total
Q19 Education Less than high
school 12.7% 6.7% 6.3% 2.3% 5.7%
graduate
el el 39% 28.3% 18.8% 16.1% 23.3%
graduate
Some College
or Associate's 30.5% 48.3% 40.6% 40.9% 40.3%
Degree
SREErE 16.1% 14.2% 25% 23.5% 20.3%
degree
Postgraduate 1.7% 2.5% 9.4% 17.1% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
0P el ;zsgggan 47.5% 22.5% 14.1% 16.1% 23.3%
$5,000 to less o o o o o
than $50,000 21.2% 20.8% 25% 21.8% 21.8%
$50,000 to
less than 13.6% 25.8% 18.8% 22.1% 20.8%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 8.5% 16.7% 18.8% 11.1% 12.5%
$100,000
$100,000 to
less than 2.5% 8.3% 12.5% 9.4% 8.2%
$150,000
$150,000 to
less than 0% 1.7% 4.7% 3.7% 2.7%
$150,000
More than o o o o o
$150,000 0.8% 1.7% 4.7% 5.4% 3.7%
Don’t know 5.9% 2.5% 1.6% 10.4% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 General Vote History

Q21 General Vote History

1of4 20of 4 30of4 4 of 4 Total
Q22 DMA ATLANTA 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
CHARLOTTE 29.7% 23.3% 28.1% 22.5% 24.7%
iHAﬂANOOG 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
GREENSBORO
“H.POINT- 16.1% 18.3% 17.2% 15.1% 16.2%
W.SALEM
GREENVILLE-
N.BERN- 11.9% 12.5% 10.9% 10.1% 11%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
SPART- 0% 2.5% 0% 0% 0.5%
ASHEVLL-AND
MYRTLE
BEACH- 2.5% 3.3% 3.1% 2.7% 2.8%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH- 6.8% 1.7% 0% 1.7% 2.5%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 30.5% 37.5% 39.1% 43.6% 39.3%
(FAYETVLLE)
WILMINGTON 2.5% 0.8% 1.6% 4.4% 3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QB By (e EE IVR to 18.6% 14.2% 26.6% 69.1% 43.7%
Landline
g:rI1|2|e o 81.4% 85.8% 73.4% 30.9% 56.3%
@il N 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Live Agent to 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Landline
LR Ageis 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobile
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 DMA
Q22 DMA
ATLA CHA CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEI WILM Total
NTA RLOT TAN NSB NVILL  NVLL- LE OLK- GH- INGT
TE 00G ORO- E- SPAR BEAC PORT DURH ON
A H.POI N.BE T- H- SMTH AM
NT- RN- ASHE  FLOR - (FAYE
W.SA WAS VLL- ENCE NEWP TVLL
LEM HNGT AND T E)
N NWS
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 0% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Ui 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
|
Q2 Voter Screen Extre
mely 0% 70.9% 0% 83.5% 69.7% 33.3% 76.5% 73.3% 82.2% 833% 77.7%
likely
Some
what 0% 29.1% 0% 16.5% 30.3% 66.7% 23.5% 26.7% 17.8% 16.7% 22.3%
likely
Tolta 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Race/Ethnicity Black
uiostpa 0% 64.9% 0% 77.3% 89.4% 33.3% 58.8% 80% 81.4% 55.6% 75.8%
nic
:i'spa 0% 10.1% 0%  82% 4.5% 33.3% 0% 6.7% 72% 0% 7.5%
Asian 0% 9.5% 0% 6.2% 3% 0% 0% 6.7% 4.2% 0% 5.5%
Nativ
f\mer 0% 4.1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 41.2% 6.7% 3% 22.2% 4.3%
ican
Anot
Zl:efrni 0% 11.5% 0% 7.2% 3% 33.3% 0% 0% 4.2% 22.2% 6.8%
city
Tolta 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Biden Approval Stron
glgpro 0% 46.6% 0% 56.7% 54.5% 66.7% 35.3% 33.3% 60.2% 61.1% 54.3%
ve
Some
:I;?;?rto 0% 36.5% 0% 29.9% 39.4% 33.3% 23.5% 46.7% 30.5% 11.1% 32.5%
ve
Some
mz:; 0% 7.4% 0% 10.3% 3% 0% 5.9% 0% 3.8% 5.6% 5.7%
prove
Stron
g:Zap 0% 9.5% 0% 3.1% 3% 0% 35.3% 20% 55% 22.2% 7.5%
prove
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ATLA CHA CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEI WILM  Total
NTA RLOT TAN NSB NVILL  NVLL- LE OLK- GH- INGT
TE 00G ORO-  E- SPAR BEAC PORT DURH ON
A H.POI N.BE T- H- SMTH AM
NT- RN- ASHE FLOR - (FAYE
W.SA  WAS VLL- ENCE NEWP TVLL
LEM HNGT AND T E)
N NWS
Tolta 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q5 Tillis Approval Stron
glgpro 0% 15.5% 0% 16.5% 10.6% 66.7% 11.8% 26.7% 15.3% 44.4% 16.3%
ve
Some
:Ig;?rto 0% 459% 0% 37.1% 51.5% 33.3% 58.8% 40% 31.4% 33.3% 39.2%
ve
Some
mz:; 0% 243% 0% 26.8% 30.3% 0% 17.6% 20% 30.1% 11.1% 26.8%
prove
Stron
g:Zap 0% 14.2% 0% 19.6% 7.6% 0% 11.8% 13.3% 23.3% 11.1% 17.7%
prove
Tolta 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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NC VOC Survey

Q22 DMA
ATLA CHA CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEI WILM Total
NTA RLOT TAN NSB NVILL  NVLL- LE OLK- GH- INGT
TE 00G ORO- E- SPAR BEAC PORT DURH ON
A H.POI N.BE T- H- SMTH AM
NT- RN- ASHE  FLOR - (FAYE
W.SA WAS VLL- ENCE NEWP TVLL
LEM HNGT AND T E)
N NWS
Q6 Cooper Approval Stron
glgpro 0% 39.9% 0% 47.4% 48.5% 33.3% 23.5% 26.7% 54.2% 55.6% 47.3%
ve
Some
;V;?s:o 0% 29.1% 0% 30.9% 33.3% 66.7% 41.2% 20% 31.8% 22.2% 31%
ve
Some
ng; 0% 21.6% 0% 12.4% 13.6% 0% 17.6% 40% 8.5% 5.6% 13.8%
prove
Stron
g:Zap 0% 9.5% 0% 9.3% 4.5% 0% 17.6% 13.3% 55% 16.7% 7.8%
prove
Tolta 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Wy Eeneie A BElli ('?cer’:t 0% 60.1% 0% 69.1% 69.7% 33.3% 47.1% 40% 742% 66.7% 67.3%
Repu
blica 0% 18.2% 0% 155% 7.6% 33.3% 47.1% 20% 11% 22.2% 14.8%
n
Anot
her 0% 6.8% 0% 5.2% 7.6% 33.3% 59% 13.3% 3.4% 5.6% 5.5%
party
giz(:(ei 0% 9.5% 0% 7.2% 12.1% 0% 0% 26.7% 8.1% 5.6% 8.8%
Unsu
re or
no 0% 5.4% 0% 3.1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3.4% 0% 3.5%
opini
on
Ui 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
|
Q8 Issue Cutti
ng
gover
nmen 0% 12.2% 0% 6.2% 4.5% 0% 5.9% 6.7% 10.2% 22.2% 9.5%
t
spen
ding
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Q22 DMA

ATLA
NTA

CHA
RLOT
TE

CHAT
TAN
00G

GREE
NSB

ORO-
H.POI

W.SA
LEM

GREE
NVILL
E-
N.BE

WAS
HNGT

GREE
NVLL-
SPAR
T-
ASHE
VLL-
AND

MYRT

BEAC
H-

FLOR
ENCE

NORF
OLK-

PORT
SMTH

NEWP

NWS

WILM
INGT
ON

Total
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Crim
e&
Publi

Safet
y

Electi
on
secur

ity

Job
creat
ion
and
econ
omic
devel
opme
nt

Immi
grati
on
and
borde
P
secur

ity

Hom
eless
ness,
Ment
al
illnes
s

Racia

tensi
on &
civil

unres

Trans
porta
tion
and
infras
truct
ure

Tota
1

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

15.5%

9.5%

26.4%

9.5%

7.4%

16.2%

3.4%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

20.6%

14.4%

25.8%

7.2%

14.4%

9.3%

2.1%

100%

21.2%

9.1%

33.3%

0%

7.6%

18.2%

6.1%

100%

33.3%

33.3%

33.3%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

17.6%

29.4%

11.8%

11.8%

11.8%

11.8%

0%

100%

13.3%

13.3%

33.3%

13.3%

6.7%

13.3%

0%

100%

15.3%

15.7%

27.1%

4.7%

6.8%

16.9%

3.4%

100%

22.2%

11.1%

11.1%

16.7%

5.6%

5.6%

5.6%

100%

17.2%

13.5%

26.7%

6.5%

8.3%

15%

3.3%

100%
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Q22 DMA
ATLA CHA CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEI WILM Total
NTA RLOT TAN NSB NVILL  NVLL- LE OLK- GH- INGT
TE 00G ORO- E- SPAR BEAC PORT DURH ON
A H.POlI N.BE T- H- SMTH AM
NT- RN- ASHE  FLOR - (FAYE
W.SA  WAS VLL- ENCE NEWP TVLL
LEM HNGT AND T E)
N NWS
Q9 Voter ID Laws Stron
glgpro 0% 31.1% 0% 28.9% 34.8% 66.7% 70.6% 60% 29.2% 61.1% 33.3%
ve
Some
;vglgi:rto 0% 35.8% 0% 36.1% 40.9% 33.3% 23.5% 26.7% 28.8% 16.7% 32.5%
ve
Some
w.hat 0% 8.1% 0% 9.3% 10.6% 0% 5.9% 6.7% 11.9% 0% 9.7%
disap
prove
Stron
g:Zap 0% 16.9% 0% 17.5% 7.6% 0% 0% 0% 22.5% 22.2% 17.3%
prove
Unsu
re or
No 0% 8.1% 0% 8.2% 6.1% 0% 0% 6.7% 7.6% 0% 7.2%
opini
on
Tolta 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Equality Act Stron
glgpro 0% 405% 0% 48.5% 45.5% 0% 29.4% 46.7% 57.2% 55.6% 49%
ve
Some
it 0% 30.4% 0% 22.7% 34.8% 100% 35.3% 20% 22.9% 5.6% 26.2%
appro
ve
Some
mz:; 0% 6.1% 0% 41% 6.1% 0% 0% 133% 55% 16.7% 5.8%
prove
Stron
g:Zap 0% 13.5% 0% 15.5% 6.1% 0% 23.5% 13.3% 6.4% 11.1% 10.3%
prove
Unsu
re or
No 0% 9.5% 0% 9.3% 7.6% 0% 11.8% 6.7% 8.1% 11.1% 8.7%
opini
on
Ui 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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ATLA CHA CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEI WILM Total
NTA RLOT TAN NSB NVILL  NVLL- LE OLK- GH- INGT
TE 00G ORO-  E- SPAR BEAC PORT DURH ON
A H.POlI N.BE T- H- SMTH AM
NT- RN- ASHE  FLOR - (FAYE
W.SA  WAS VLL- ENCE NEWP TVLL
LEM HNGT AND T E)
N NWS
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace Stron
gly 0% 41.2% 0% 37.1% 42.4% 0% 70.6% 40% 48.7% 72.2% 45.2%
agree
Some
what 0% 27% 0% 24.7% 27.3% 66.7% 11.8% 26.7% 25.8% 5.6% 25.3%
agree
Stron
g:Zag 0% 14.9% 0% 13.4% 6.1% 0% 11.8% 13.3% 8.1% 0% 10.3%
ree
Some
mz:; 0% 8.1% 0% 11.3% 9.1% 0% 0% 6.7% 7.2% 5.6% 8%
ree
Unsu
re or
No 0% 8.8% 0% 13.4% 15.2% 333% 59% 13.3% 10.2% 16.7% 11.2%
Opini
on
Ui 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 DMA
ATLA CHA CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEI WILM Total
NTA RLOT TAN NSB NVILL ~ NVLL- LE OLK- GH- INGT
TE 00G ORO- E- SPAR BEAC PORT DURH ON
A H.POI N.BE T- H- SMTH AM
NT- RN- ASHE  FLOR - (FAYE
W.SA WAS VLL- ENCE NEWP TVLL
LEM HNGT AND T E)
N NWS
Q13R1 Female-only changing and group shower  Stron
: 0 . (] 0 . (] . (] 0 . (] . (] . (] . (] . (]
SEEIeE R E e AnellE e a s by e /‘ig’re 0% 182% 0% 11.3% 16.7% 0%  23.5% 26.7% 13.6% 22.2% 15.5%
e
Some
0 . (] 0 . (] . (] 0 . (] (] . (] . (] . (]
VAVQ?; 0% 16.2% 0% 16.5% 15.2% 0% 5.9% 20% 13.1% 5.6% 14.3%
e
Some
W.hat 0% 15.5% 0% 9.3% 12.1% 0% 59% 13.3% 14% 16.7% 13.2%
Disag
ree
Stron
gly 0% 25.7% 0% 34% 31.8% 33.3% 353% 26.7% 25.8% 16.7% 27.8%
Disag
ree
Unsu
re or
No 0% 24.3% 0% 28.9% 24.2% 66.7% 29.4% 13.3% 33.5% 38.9% 29.2%
Opini
on
Ui 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
|
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Stron
iv’?n‘i'edn,bsepar'i's"o"rvgdt°ser"8the'rse”te”ces in /‘ig’re 0%  6.8% 0% 93% 12.1% 0% 0%  20% 7.2% 16.7% 8.3%
e
Some
it 0% 13.5% 0% 4.1% 12.1% 0% 29.4% 133% 8.1% 11.1% 10%
Agre
e
Some
‘gir;?; 0% 19.6% 0% 15.5% 10.6% 0% 17.6% 13.3% 17.8% 11.1% 16.7%
ree
Stron
gly 0% 45.9% 0% 64.9% 54.5% 66.7% 35.3% 33.3% 50.8% 38.9% 51.2%
Disag
ree
Unsu
re or
No 0% 14.2% 0% 6.2% 10.6% 33.3% 17.6% 20% 16.1% 22.2% 13.8%
Opini
on
Ui 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 DMA

ATLA CHA CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEI WILM  Total
NTA RLOT TAN NSB NVILL  NVLL- LE OLK- GH- INGT
TE 00G ORO- E- SPAR BEAC PORT DURH ON
A H.POlI N.BE T- H- SMTH AM
NT- RN- ASHE  FLOR - (FAYE
W.SA  WAS VLL- ENCE NEWP TVLL
LEM HNGT AND T E)
N NWS
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Stron
violence shelters should be banned by law. g‘lgyre 0% 6.8% 0% 93%  4.5% 0% 50% 13.3% 10.6% 5.6% 8.5%
e
Some
Z‘Vg:’et 0% 10.8% 0% 12.4% 22.7% 33.3% 5.9% 20% 10.6% 11.1% 12.5%
e
Some
‘gir;?atg 0% 18.2% 0% 14.4% 16.7% 0% 29.4% 13.3% 16.5% 22.2% 17%
ree
Stron
gDIigag 0% 52.7% 0% 52.6% 39.4% 33.3% 47.1% 46.7% 48.3% 38.9% 48.7%
ree
Unsu
re or
No 0% 11.5% 0% 11.3% 16.7% 33.3% 11.8% 6.7% 14%  22.2% 13.3%
Opini
on
Ui 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 DMA
Q22 DMA
ATLA CHA CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEI WILM Total
NTA RLOT TAN NSB NVILL  NVLL- LE OLK- GH- INGT
TE O0OG  ORO- E- SPAR BEAC PORT DURH ON
A H.POI N.BE T- H- SMTH AM
NT- RN- ASHE FLOR - (FAYE
W.SA  WAS VLL- ENCE NEWP TVLL
LEM HNGT AND T E)
N NWS
Q13R4 Female-only spas and intimate care Stron
s eloul s bemines 2y [ /‘ig’re 0% 6.8% 0% 93% 6.1% 0% 11.8% 13.3% 9.3% 5.6% 8.3%
e
Some
VAVQ:]; 0% 135% 0% 11.3% 21.2% 33.3% 5.9% 20% 11% 11.1% 13%
e
Some
‘gir:]; 0% 155% 0% 12.4% 10.6% 0% 29.4% 20% 16.1% 22.2% 15.3%
ree
Stron
gDIigag 0% 459% 0% 46.4% 39.4% 33.3% 41.2% 40% 41.5% 33.3% 42.8%
ree
Unsu
re or
No 0% 182% 0% 20.6% 22.7% 33.3% 11.8% 6.7% 22%  27.8% 20.5%
Opini
on
Ui 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
|
Q13R5 Female-only athletics competitions for Stron
women and girls should be banned by law. glgyre 0% 6.8% 0% 82%  6.1% 0% 599 20%  10.2%  5.6% 8.5%
e
Some
VAVQ:]; 0% 8.8% 0% 9.3% 18.2% 33.3% 59% 133% 11.4% 5.6% 11%
e
Some
‘gir:]; 0% 142% 0% 14.4% 12.1% 0% 17.6% 20% 16.1% 16.7% 15%
ree
Stron
gDIigag 0% 56.1% 0% 54.6% 455% 33.3% 64.7% 46.7% 48.7% 44.4% 51.3%
ree
Unsu
re or
No 0% 142% 0% 13.4% 182% 33.3% 5.9% 0% 13.6% 27.8% 14.2%
Opini
on
Ui 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 DMA

ATLA CHA CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEI WILM Total
NTA RLOT TAN NSB NVILL ~ NVLL- LE OLK- GH- INGT
TE 00G ORO- E- SPAR BEAC PORT DURH ON
A H.POI N.BE T- H- SMTH AM
NT- RN- ASHE  FLOR - (FAYE
W.SA WAS VLL- ENCE NEWP TVLL
LEM HNGT AND T E)
N NWS
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Stron
rRaUlIied E LEE e 09908 I6 S MEmES Qi gly 0% 10.1% 0% 11.3% 10.6% 0%  5.9% 13.3% 11.9% 5.6% 10.8%
pronouns children may choose, without Agre
informing parents. e
Some
Z‘vg:g 0% 16.2% 0% 20.6% 18.2% 0% 59% 13.3% 19.1% 11.1% 17.7%
e
Some
‘Igir;?atg 0% 12.8% 0% 14.4% 9.1% 0% 11.8% 33.3% 93% 16.7% 11.8%
ree
Stron
gDIiiag 0% 41.9% 0% 36.1% 39.4% 33.3% 47.1% 33.3% 37.7% 38.9% 38.8%
ree
Unsu
re or
No 0% 18.9% 0% 17.5% 22.7% 66.7% 29.4% 6.7% 22% 27.8% 20.8%
Opini
on
Ui 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

NC VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

283



NC VOC Survey

Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

Q22 DMA

Q22 DMA
ATLA CHA CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEI WILM Total
NTA RLOT TAN NSB NVILL ~ NVLL- LE OLK- GH- INGT
TE 00G ORO- E- SPAR BEAC PORT DURH ON
A H.POI N.BE T- H- SMTH AM
NT- RN- ASHE  FLOR - (FAYE
W.SA WAS VLL- ENCE NEWP TVLL
LEM HNGT AND T E)
N NWS
Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Stron
zﬁgegges‘:;fm“;g‘é'::r;t'rg’i:;the°pp°s'tesex /‘ig’re 0% 6.8% 0% 62% 7.6% 0% 11.8% 20% 9.7% 5.6% 8.3%
e
Some
VAVQ;:‘ 0% 14.2% 0% 12.4% 9.1% 33.3% 5.9% 20% 8.5% 5.6% 10.8%
e
Some
‘Igir;:; 0% 13.5% 0% 9.3% 13.6% 0% 11.8% 20% 8.9% 11.1% 11%
ree
Stron
gDIigag 0% 42.6% 0% 46.4% 48.5% 33.3% 64.7% 26.7% 47.9% 55.6% 46.5%
ree
Unsu
re or
No 0% 23% 0% 25.8% 21.2% 333% 59% 133% 25% 22.2% 23.3%
Opini
on
Tolta 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Party Repu
blica 0% 8.1% 0% 9.3% 4.5% 33.3% 17.6% 13.3% 8.1% 11.1% 8.5%
n
Rl 0% 52% 0% 66% 68.2% 33.3% 52.9% 46.7% 65.7% 55.6% 61.3%
ocrat
Indep
ende 0% 23% 0% 16.5% 18.2% 33.3% 29.4% 20% 17.4% 27.8% 19.5%
nt
Liber
taria 0% 7.4% 0% 3.1% 4.5% 0% 0% 6.7% 3.8% 0% 4.5%
n
SOCia 0 0, 0 0 0, 0 0 0, 0, 0 0,
list 0% 4.7% 0% 1% 1.5% 0% 0% 6.7% 2.1% 0% 2.5%
Anot
her 0% 4.7% 0% 4.1% 3% 0% 0% 6.7% 3% 5.6% 3.7%
party
Tolta 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
2?\?; 0% 11.5% 0% 9.3% 9.1% 33.3% 23.5% 333% 12.7% 16.7% 12.5%
ive
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ATLA CHA CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEI WILM  Total
NTA RLOT TAN NSB NVILL  NVLL- LE OLK- GH- INGT
TE 00G ORO- E- SPAR BEAC PORT DURH ON
A H.POlI N.BE T- H- SMTH AM
NT- RN- ASHE  FLOR - (FAYE
W.SA  WAS VLL- ENCE NEWP TVLL
LEM HNGT AND T E)
N NWS
Some
what
cons 0% 20.9% 0% 22.7% 22.7% 0% 17.6% 13.3% 22.9% 44.4% 22.5%
ervat
ive
?’:;:e 0% 45.9% 0% 41.2% 50% 33.3% 353% 46.7% 37.7% 16.7% 41.2%
Some
rivk?;rta 0% 13.5% 0% 9.3% 4.5% 0% 11.8% 0% 13.1% 5.6% 11%
|
Very
libera 0% 8.1% 0% 17.5% 13.6% 33.3% 11.8% 6.7% 13.6% 16.7% 12.8%
|
Tolta 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 0% 44.6% 0% 42.3% 45.5% 33.3% 41.2% 33.3% 48.7% 55.6% 45.8%
reema 0% 55.4% 0% 57.7% 54.5% 66.7% 58.8% 66.7% 51.3% 44.4% 54.2%
Ui 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 DMA
Q22 DMA
ATLA CHA CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEI WILM  Total
NTA  RLOT TAN  NSB  NVILL NVLL- LE OLK- GH-  INGT
TE 00G ORO- E- SPAR BEAC PORT DURH ON
A H.POI N.BE T- H- SMTH  AM
NT- RN-  ASHE FLOR - (FAYE
W.SA WAS  VLL- ENCE NEWP TVLL
LEM  HNGT AND T E)
N NWS
Gl Ll ot gﬁzh 0% 12.8% 0% 16.5% 10.6% 0% 0% 0%  8.9% 11.1% 10.8%
:tr;’;‘i 0% 19.6% 0% 20.6% 12.1% 0% 17.6% 13.3% 22.5% 33.3% 20.2%
Evan
gelic 0%  3.4% 0% 7.2% 4.5% 33.3% 11.8% 13.3% 59% 5.6% 5.8%
a
Non-
Deno
?A:‘]gl 0% 16.9% 0%  23.7% 18.2% 33.3% 29.4% 40% 20.8% 27.8% 21%
Chris
tian
JEWiS 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
A 0%  2.7% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0%  6.7% 3% 0%  2.5%
m“s" 0% 2.7% 0% 2.1% 15% 0%  59% 13.3% 2.1% 0%  2.5%
Athei 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, o, 0, o, 0, o,
" 0% 47% 0% 52% 15% 0%  59% 0%  3.8% 0%  3.8%
BUdd 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, o, 0, 0,
hot 0%  2.7% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0%  2.1% 0% 2%
Hindu 0%  4.7% 0%  3.1% 0% 0% 0% 0%  25% 0%  2.7%
Zoro
Zfﬁ;‘ 0% 0% 0% 0% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%  0.2%
m
Anot
:‘:”rgi 0% 12.2% 0%  9.3% 19.7% 0% 17.6% 13.3% 9.7% 16.7% 11.8%
on
Unsu
re or
no 0% 17.6% 0% 10.3% 24.2% 33.3% 11.8% 0% 18.6% 5.6% 16.7%
opini
on
T°|ta 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QILSIE08 :_133' 0% 29.7% 0%  33% 27.3% 66.7% 29.4% 66.7% 34.7% 16.7% 32.7%
gi' 0%  27% 0% 17.5% 25.8% 33.3% 17.6% 13.3% 18.6% 22.2% 21.3%
gi' 0% 12.8% 0% 21.6% 21.2% 0% 17.6% 13.3% 18.6% 11.1% 17.5%
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ATLA CHA CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEI WILM | Total
NTA  RLOT TAN  NSB  NVILL NVLL- LE OLK-  GH-  INGT
TE 00G  ORO- E- SPAR BEAC PORT DURH ON
A HPOI N.BE T- H- SMTH  AM
NT-  RN-  ASHE FLOR - (FAYE
W.SA  WAS  VLL- ENCE NEWP TVLL
LEM  HNGT AND T E)
N NWS
gieorr 0% 30.4% 0% 27.8% 25.8% 0% 353% 6.7% 28% 50% 285%
T°|ta 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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ATLA
NTA

CHA
RLOT
TE

CHAT
TAN
00G

GREE
NSB

ORO-
H.POI

W.SA
LEM

GREE
NVILL
E-
N.BE

WAS
HNGT

GREE
NVLL-
SPAR

ASHE
VLL-
AND

MYRT

BEAC
H-

FLOR
ENCE

NORF
OLK-

PORT
SMTH

NEWP

NWS

WILM
INGT
ON

Total

Q19 Education Less
than
high
scho
o
gradu
ate

High
Scho
o
gradu
ate

Some
Colle
ge or
Asso
ciate

Degr
ee

Bach
elor’s
degre

Postg
radua
te

Tota

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

4.7%

16.2%

49.3%

19.6%

10.1%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

4.1%

35.1%

36.1%

20.6%

4.1%

100%

6.1%

27.3%

47%

12.1%

7.6%

100%

33.3%

0%

33.3%

33.3%

0%

100%

0%

23.5%

23.5%

35.3%

17.6%

100%

20%

26.7%

40%

13.3%

0%

100%

6.4%

20.8%

36.9%

21.6%

14.4%

100%

0%

38.9%

27.8%

27.8%

5.6%

100%

5.7%

23.3%

40.3%

20.3%

10.3%

100%

Q20 Income Less
than
$5,00

$5,00
0 to
less
than
$50,0
00

$50,0
00 to
less

than

$75,0
00
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0%

0%

0%

18.9%

19.6%

24.3%

0%

0%

0%

29.9%

23.7%

16.5%

30.3%

31.8%

21.2%

0%

33.3%

33.3%

23.5%

35.3%

17.6%

46.7%

0%

20%

21.2%

19.5%

20.3%

11.1%

27.8%

22.2%

23.3%

21.8%

20.8%
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Q22 DMA

ATLA CHA CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEI WILM  Total
NTA  RLOT TAN  NSB  NVILL NVLL- LE OLK- GH-  INGT
TE 00G ORO- E- SPAR BEAC PORT DURH ON
A H.POI N.BE T- H- SMTH  AM

NT- RN-  ASHE FLOR - (FAYE

W.SA WAS  VLL- ENCE NEWP TVLL

LEM  HNGT AND T E)

N NWS
$75,0
00 to
't‘;?n 0% 12.8% 0% 16.5% 7.6% 33.3% 0%  20% 12.7% 5.6% 12.5%
$100,
000
$100,
000
to
less 0% 95% 0% 4.1% 45% 0% 11.8% 0% 10.6% 5.6% 8.2%
than
$150,
000
$150,
000
to
less 0%  3.4% 0% 21% 0% 0% 0% 0%  3.4% 56% 2.7%
than
$150,
000
More
;hlas’:) 0%  47% 0% 1% 0% 0%  5.9% 0% 51% 56% 3.7%
000
E::Wt 0% 6.8% 0% 6.2% 45% 0%  59% 133% 7.2% 16.7% 7%
T"Ita 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2l Gl Vel Hlitery iOf 0% 23.6% 0% 19.6% 21.2% 0% 17.6% 53.3% 15.3% 16.7% 19.7%

‘21°f 0% 18.9% 0% 22.7% 22.7% 100% 23.5% 13.3% 19.1% 5.6%  20%
2°f 0% 12.2% 0% 11.3% 10.6% 0% 11.8% 0%  10.6% 5.6% 10.7%
:°f 0% 453% 0%  46.4% 455% 0%  47.1% 33.3% 55.1% 72.2% 49.7%
Tota 1500, 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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NC VOC Survey

Q22 DMA
ATLA CHA CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEI WILM Total
NTA RLOT TAN NSB NVILL  NVLL- LE OLK- GH- INGT
TE 00G ORO- E- SPAR BEAC PORT DURH ON
A H.POI N.BE T- H- SMTH AM
NT- RN- ASHE FLOR - (FAYE
W.SA WAS VLL- ENCE NEWP TVLL
LEM HNGT AND T E)
N NWS
Q23 Survey Method IVR
tL(;ndI 0% 35.1% 0% 48.5% 42.4% 0% 52.9% 33.3% 45.8% 72.2% 43.7%
ine
Onlin
eto 0% 64.9% 0% 51.5% 57.6% 100% 47.1% 66.7% 54.2% 27.8% 56.3%
Panel
Onlin
;2‘;” 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
e
Live
Agen
tto 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Landl
ine
Live
Agen
tto 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mobil
e
el 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

NC VOC Survey . 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

290



NC VOC Survey
Custom Crosstab ¢ 07.28.2021 - 08.02.2021

Q23 Survey Method

Q23 Survey Method

IVR to Online to Online to Live Agent Live Agent Total
Landline Panel Mobile to Landline to Mobile
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Veii=r SereEn ﬁ’k‘g;me'y 96.6% 63% 0% 0% 0% 77.7%
ﬁf(’gl‘;""hat 3.4% 37% 0% 0% 0% 22.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G b alelby E"I':;';r:\:st 80.2% 72.5% 0% 0% 0% 75.8%
Hispanic 3.1% 10.9% 0% 0% 0% 7.5%
Asian 1.9% 8.3% 0% 0% 0% 5.5%
Z;t;"riecan 5.7% 3.3% 0% 0% 0% 4.3%
:{‘;:E{y 9.2% 5% 0% 0% 0% 6.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G Bl el ggsr';‘-fl'g 70.6% 41.7% 0% 0% 0% 54.3%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 16.8% 44.7% 0% 0% 0% 32.5%
32’:;;‘;23; 2.7% 8% 0% 0% 0% 5.7%
gitsrggg'r’éve 9.9% 5.6% 0% 0% 0% 7.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G il el ggsr';‘-fl'g 16% 16.6% 0% 0% 0% 16.3%
ggpmri‘\’/"ehat 34.7% 42.6% 0% 0% 0% 39.2%
32’:;;‘;23; 24% 29% 0% 0% 0% 26.8%
gitsrggg'r’éve 25.2% 11.8% 0% 0% 0% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Survey Method

IVR to Online to Online to Live Agent Live Agent Total
Landline Panel Mobile to Landline to Mobile
L e el ggsr';‘-fl'g 66.8% 32.2% 0% 0% 0% 47.3%
Smeiet 20.2% 39.3% 0% 0% 0% 31%
approve
3:’5’;‘;;232 4.6% 21% 0% 0% 0% 13.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 8.4% 7.4% 0% 0% 0% 7.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Generic 2022 Ballot Democrat 78.6% 58.6% 0% 0% 0% 67.3%
Republican 14.5% 15.1% 0% 0% 0% 14.8%
st 1.5% 8.6% 0% 0% 0% 5.5%
party
Undecided 4.6% 12.1% 0% 0% 0% 8.8%
ggsou;;igr] 0.8% 5.6% 0% 0% 0% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Issue Cutting
government 13% 6.8% 0% 0% 0% 9.5%
spending
Crime &
Public 18.7% 16% 0% 0% 0% 17.2%
Safety
E'eecfjtr'l‘;; 19.8% 8.6% 0% 0% 0% 13.5%
Job
creation
Z'c‘gnomic 21.4% 30.8% 0% 0% 0% 26.7%
developmen
t
Immigratio
anrg:r 5.3% 7.4% 0% 0% 0% 6.5%
security
Homelessn
ess, Mental 3.4% 12.1% 0% 0% 0% 8.3%
iliness
Racial
tension & 13% 16.6% 0% 0% 0% 15%
civil unrest
Transportat
:s;‘raas”t‘:uctu 5.3% 1.8% 0% 0% 0% 3.3%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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IVR to Online to Online to Live Agent Live Agent Total
Landline Panel Mobile to Landline to Mobile

CrIBiET 1D e gggr';‘-fl'g 29% 36.7% 0% 0% 0% 33.3%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 31.3% 33.4% 0% 0% 0% 32.5%

2:’5’;‘;;232 11.5% 8.3% 0% 0% 0% 9.7%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 21.4% 14.2% 0% 0% 0% 17.3%

ﬁgssgﬁﬂ‘gn 6.9% 7.4% 0% 0% 0% 7.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

QL Bl At gggr';‘-fl'g 51.9% 46.7% 0% 0% 0% 49%
ggpmri‘\’/":at 23.3% 28.4% 0% 0% 0% 26.2%

2:’5’;‘;;232 6.9% 5% 0% 0% 0% 5.8%
gitsrg;g'r%ve 9.2% 11.2% 0% 0% 0% 10.3%

ﬁgssgﬁﬂ‘gn 8.8% 8.6% 0% 0% 0% 8.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Beliefs Outside Workplace ggr:)enegly 53.1% 39.1% 0% 0% 0% 45.2%
ggz‘zv"hat 19.8% 29.6% 0% 0% 0% 25.3%
gltsrggfe'i 4.2% 15.1% 0% 0% 0% 10.3%

gi"S’;‘ger";Zat 8.8% 7.4% 0% 0% 0% 8%
Hgsg;?n‘i’;n 14.1% 8.9% 0% 0% 0% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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IVR to Online to Online to Live Agent Live Agent Total
Landline Panel Mobile to Landline to Mobile
Q13R1 Fema!e—only changing and group shower  Strongly 17.2% 14.2% 0% 0% 0% 15.5%
accommodations should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 9.9% 17.8% 0% 0% 0% 14.3%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 10.3% 15.4% 0% 0% 0% 13.2%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 22.5% 32% 0% 0% 0% 27.8%
stg;?n‘i’;n 40.1% 20.7% 0% 0% 0% 29.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Male sex offenders or domestic abusers Strongly
should be allowed to serve their sentences in Agree 7.3% 9.2% 0% 0% 0% 8.3%
women'’s prisons.
ig’;‘;‘”hat 4.6% 14.2% 0% 0% 0% 10%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 13.7% 18.9% 0% 0% 0% 16.7%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 56.9% 46.7% 0% 0% 0% 51.2%
stg;?n‘i’;n 17.6% 10.9% 0% 0% 0% 13.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Female-only homeless or domestic Strongly 6.9% 9.8% 0% 0% 0% 8.5%
violence shelters should be banned by law. Agree
ig’;‘;‘”hat 9.2% 15.1% 0% 0% 0% 12.5%
g?;‘;‘r’;zat 13.4% 19.8% 0% 0% 0% 17%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 51.1% 46.7% 0% 0% 0% 48.7%
stg;?n‘i’;n 19.5% 8.6% 0% 0% 0% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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IVR to Online to Online to Live Agent Live Agent Total
Landline Panel Mobile to Landline to Mobile
01334 Female-only spas and intimate care Strongly 6.9% 9.5% 0% 0% 0% 8.3%
services should be banned by law Agree
ig’::;""hat 9.9% 15.4% 0% 0% 0% 13%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 8% 21% 0% 0% 0% 15.3%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 41.6% 43.8% 0% 0% 0% 42.8%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 33.6% 10.4% 0% 0% 0% 20.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Femalg—only athletics competitions for Strongly 539 10.9% 0% 0% 0% 8.5%
women and girls should be banned by law. Agree
ig’::;""hat 8.8% 12.7% 0% 0% 0% 11%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 12.2% 17.2% 0% 0% 0% 15%
gtlg‘;’;?'eé 54.2% 49.1% 0% 0% 0% 51.3%
ﬁgsg;?n‘i’;n 19.5% 10.1% 0% 0% 0% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 School staff and teachers should be Strongly
required to use the opposite sex names and Agree 6.5% 14.2% 0% 0% 0% 10.8%
pronouns children may choose, without
informing parents.
ig’::;""hat 13.7% 20.7% 0% 0% 0% 17.7%
g‘i’srzg‘r’;zat 8.8% 14.2% 0% 0% 0% 11.8%
gtlg‘;’;?'ei 45.4% 33.7% 0% 0% 0% 38.8%
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 25.6% 17.2% 0% 0% 0% 20.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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IVR to Online to Online to Live Agent Live Agent Total
Landline Panel Mobile to Landline to Mobile

Q13R7 | would be pleased to have a child in my  Strongly
extended family identify as the opposite sex Agree 3.1% 12.4% 0% 0% 0% 8.3%
and be sterilized as a minor.

Somewhat

3.8% 16.3% 0% 0% 0% 10.8%
Agree
SO 8% 13.3% 0% 0% 0% 11%
Disagree
el 61.1% 35.2% 0% 0% 0% 46.5%
Disagree
ﬁzsg;?n‘i’;n 24% 22.8% 0% 0% 0% 23.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Party Republican 7.3% 9.5% 0% 0% 0% 8.5%
Democrat 72.5% 52.7% 0% 0% 0% 61.3%
Independent 16% 22.2% 0% 0% 0% 19.5%
Libertarian 0.4% 7.7% 0% 0% 0% 4.5%
Socialist 2.3% 2.7% 0% 0% 0% 2.5%
’S;‘ftt;‘er 1.5% 5.3% 0% 0% 0% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Ideology Very
conservativ 14.9% 10.7% 0% 0% 0% 12.5%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 26.3% 19.5% 0% 0% 0% 22.5%
e
Moderate 37.8% 43.8% 0% 0% 0% 41.2%
ﬁgg‘rz:"’hat 10.3% 11.5% 0% 0% 0% 11%
Very liberal 10.7% 14.5% 0% 0% 0% 12.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Male 42.4% 48.5% 0% 0% 0% 45.8%
Female 57.6% 51.5% 0% 0% 0% 54.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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IVR to Online to Online to Live Agent Live Agent Total
Landline Panel Mobile to Landline to Mobile
Q17 Religion Catholic 11.1% 10.7% 0% 0% 0% 10.8%
Protestant 31.7% 11.2% 0% 0% 0% 20.2%
Evangelical 6.1% 5.6% 0% 0% 0% 5.8%
Non-
Eﬁ:ﬁm'”at‘ 19.1% 22.5% 0% 0% 0% 21%
Christian
Jewish 1.5% 3.3% 0% 0% 0% 2.5%
Muslim 0.8% 3.8% 0% 0% 0% 2.5%
Atheist 1.5% 5.6% 0% 0% 0% 3.8%
Buddhist 0.4% 3.3% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Hindu 3.1% 2.4% 0% 0% 0% 2.7%
é‘r’fas”'a" 0% 0.3% 0% 0% 0% 0.2%
fe””‘;tir(‘;r 7.6% 15.1% 0% 0% 0% 11.8%
kit 17.2% 16.3% 0% 0% 0% 16.7%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Age 18-34 3.4% 55.3% 0% 0% 0% 32.7%
35-54 11.8% 28.7% 0% 0% 0% 21.3%
55-64 28.2% 9.2% 0% 0% 0% 17.5%
65 or Over 56.5% 6.8% 0% 0% 0% 28.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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IVR to Online to Online to Live Agent Live Agent Total
Landline Panel Mobile to Landline to Mobile
Q19 Education Less than
high school 5.3% 5.9% 0% 0% 0% 5.7%
graduate
High Schooll] g g4, 26.3% 0% 0% 0% 23.3%
graduate
Some
College or 38.5% 41.7% 0% 0% 0% 40.3%
Associate's
Degree
SREElrE 21% 19.8% 0% 0% 0% 20.3%
degree
z°5tgrad“at 15.6% 6.2% 0% 0% 0% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
0P el ;gsgggan 17.9% 27.5% 0% 0% 0% 23.3%
$5,000 to
less than 22.9% 21% 0% 0% 0% 21.8%
$50,000
$50,000 to
less than 20.2% 21.3% 0% 0% 0% 20.8%
$75,000
$75,000 to
less than 11.1% 13.6% 0% 0% 0% 12.5%
$100,000
$100,000
to less than 9.2% 7.4% 0% 0% 0% 8.2%
$150,000
$150,000
to less than 1.9% 3.3% 0% 0% 0% 2.7%
$150,000
More than o o o o o o
$150,000 3.4% 3.8% 0% 0% 0% 3.7%
Don’t know 13.4% 2.1% 0% 0% 0% 7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 General Vote History 1of4 8.4% 28.4% 0% 0% 0% 19.7%
2 of 4 6.5% 30.5% 0% 0% 0% 20%
3of4 6.5% 13.9% 0% 0% 0% 10.7%
4 of 4 78.6% 27.2% 0% 0% 0% 49.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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IVR to
Landline

Online to
Panel

Online to

Mobile

Live Agent
to Landline

Live Agent
to Mobile

Total

Q22 DMA
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E
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OGA

GREENSBO
RO-
H.POINT-
W.SALEM
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E-N.BERN-
WASHNGTN

GREENVLL-
SPART-
ASHEVLL-
AND

MYRTLE
BEACH-
FLORENCE

NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH-
NEWPT
NWS

RALEIGH-
DURHAM
(FAYETVLLE
)

WILMINGTO
N

Total

0%

19.8%

0%

17.9%

10.7%

0%

3.4%

1.9%

41.2%

5%

100%

0%

28.4%

0%

14.8%

11.2%

0.9%

2.4%

3%

37.9%

1.5%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

24.7%

0%

16.2%

11%

0.5%

2.8%

2.5%

39.3%

3%

100%
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